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Present ¢ The Hon'ble Mr, Justice D.N.;
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman.

The Hon'ble Mr, s.K. ,Hajra, S
“dministratlve Hember. A
X

Heard Mr, R.S. Maurya,\the
applicant 4in person. Mr, M.K. Mazumdaf.
learned counsel for the respondents
stated that he is filing writt state-4
ment by Monday. The appllcanz)n ay file
rejoinder, if any. The matégr may now
be posted for hearing/pn 30.1.2003. /*/’
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.

Original Application No.384 of 2n07.

Date of Order : This the 4th Day of Febfuary, 2002,

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN.

THE HON'BLE MR S.K.HAJRA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

Radhey Shyam Maurya

S/o (Late) Ram Kumar

Post Graduate Teacher (P.G.T.), Chemistry

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.. . “Applicant.

The applicant appeared in person.

- Versus -

=

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
Represented by the Joint Commissioner (Admn)
and the Appellate Authority B

18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg -
New Delhi - 16.

2. The Assistant Commissioner : .

Kendriya vidyalaya Sangathan
Maligaon, Gauhati - 12.

3. Sri D.K.Saini
S/0 Sri C.L.Saini
The Disciplinary Authority
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
Guwahati-12. ' :

4. Mrs.J.Das Basu
W/0 Sri A.K.Basu
The Principal
Kendriya Vidyalaya Khanapara

Guwahati - 22, Assam. . « « Respondents.

By Mr.M.K.Mazumdar, Standing Counsel for KVS.

ORDER

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C.) :

This application under section 19 of the

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 has arisen and is
directed against the order dated 1.5.2002 removing the
applicant from service as well as the order passed by the

Appellate Authority dated 15.11.2002 dismissing the

Contd./?
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the = appeal:. in the following circumstances :-
1. The applicant, at the relevant time, was

working as ?ost Graduate Teacher (P.G.T.), Chémistry in
thé Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara. While he was serving as
such the applicant was placed under suspension vide order
dated 1.6.99 under Sub-rule (i) of Rule 10 of the Central
Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules,
1965 with immidiate effect. The Article of charges was
served upon thé applicant vide memo dated 9.8.99. The full

statement of Articles of charges framed against the

applicant are reproduced herein below :-

" ARTICLE-TI

That the said Shri R.S.Maurya, while
funtioning as PGT(Chemistry) Xendriya
Vidyalaya, Khanapara, Guwahati during the
academic year 1998-89 went to Kendriya '
Vidyalaya, Dinjan to conduct practical
examiniation of CBSE, Chemistry for Class
X11 (sc.) on 15.02.1999 without

permission/relieving by the competent
authority. :
This act on the part of Shri R.S.
Maurya constitutes a misconduct, and thus
violated Rule 3(1) (i), (ii) & (iii),
Rule 1964 as extended to the Kendriya

vidyalaya Sanngathan employees.

ARTICLE-IT

That Shri R.S.Maurya, while
functioning as PGT(Chemistry) Xendriya

Vidyalaya, Khanapara had not conducted
the practical classes of Class XT till
January'99 and during the cumulative Test
1998-99 examination all students were
awarded 30/30 marks in Practical
examination of Chemistry.

Thus, Shri Maurya has acted in the
manner of unbecoming of KVS employees and
thus violated Rule3(l) (i), (ii) & (iii)
of CCS (Conduct) Rule, 1964 as extended

employees.

|
I,/”-*r/\’/ to Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan

Contd./3
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ARTICLE-ITII

That during the session 1998-99 Shri
R.S.Maurya  while functioning as

PGT(Chemistry), Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Khanapara, has refused to take Practical
examination of Chemistry of Class XTI
(1998-99) and asked the students to bring
chemicals for Practical. Shri Maurya also
refused to take CBSE (AISSCE)'99

Chemistry Practical examination for
Private students.

Thus, Shri Maurya has violated the
code of conduct for Teachers as laid down

in Education code for Kendriya Vidyalayas
in chapter VI and Rule 3(1) (1), (ii) &
(iii) of the Central Ccivil Services
(Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to the

employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya
Sangathan.

ARTICLE-IV

That Shri R.S.Maurya while working as
PGT (Chemistry) in Kendriya Vidyalaya,

Khanapara during the academic year
1998-99, had not submitted session ending

question papers in the stipulated date as
notofied by the Principal.

Thus Shri Maurya, PGT(Chemistry) has
violated Rule 3(1) (i), (ii) & (iii) of

Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules,
1964 as extended to the employees of the
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.

ARTICLE-V

That the said Shri R.S.Maurya, while
working as PGT(Chemistry) at Kendriya

Vidyalaya, during the period 1998-99
never attended assemblies, staff meetings
called by the Principal thus  Shri

R.S5.Maurya had not obeyed the orders of
the Principal.

This act on the part of Shri Maurya
constitutes a mis-conduct which is

unbecoming to teacher (employee) of KVS
in violating of Rule 3(1l) (i), (ii) &
(iii) of cCS (Conduct) Rules 1964, as
extended to the employees of Kendriya
Vidyalaya Sangathan.

ARTICLE-VI

That shri R.S.Maurya while
functioning in the aforesaid capacity at

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara during the

Contd. /4
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academic year 1998.99 had tempered the
Official documents.

Thus éhri Maurya, has violated the
Rule 3(1) (i), (ii) & (iii) of Central
Civil Services (Conduct) Rules 19A4 as
extended to the employees of Kendriya

Vidyalaya Sangathan."
The charges were accompanied with the statement of
imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour in support of the
Article of charges as well as a list of documents. The
applicant prayed for time to submit his reply to the memo
of charges. Instead the respondents proceeded with the
enquiry exparte and the applicant was removed from service
vide order dated 29.5.2000. Xhe applicant assailed the
said order of removal in 0.A.20 of 2001 and by judgment
and order dated 28.6.2001 the order of removal dated
29.5.2000 was set aside and the respondents were directed
to start denovo enquify by appointing new enquiry officer
by providing him a fair opportunity to defend his case.
The applicant thereafter submitted his written statement
on 19.9.2001 explaining the charges and denying the
allegations. The respondents conducted the enquiry through
an enquiry officer and on. consideration of the
representation of the applicant by order datea 1.5.2002
the disciplinéry authority accepted the findings of the
enquiry officer and found the applicant guilty in respect
of five of the charges, exonerating him from charge No.5
and accordingly removed the applicant from service with
immediate effect. The applicant moved this Tribunal again
by way of an Original Application which was numbered and
registered as 0.A.219 of 2002. By judgment and order

dated 17.7.2002 the Tribunal thought it fit that since an

Contd./5
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appeal was preferred before the appellate authority the.
appellate authority need to dispose of the appeal at the
first instance and accordingly directed the respondents to
dispose of the appeal within specified time, if not
disposed earlier. By order dated 15.11.2002 the said
appeal was also disposed .of 'cénfirming the penalty of
removal from service by the Joing Commissioner (Admn) &
appellate authority. Hence this application assailing the
action of the respondents as legally unsustainable.

2. The respondents contested the case and
submitted éés written statement. According to them, the
applicant was given a fair opportunity to defend his case
and on analysis of the evidence of record the authority
rightly impbsed the penalty of removal upon the applicant
and therefore there is no scope to provide any reiief to
him.

3. We have heard Mr.R.S.Maurya, the applicant iﬁ
person as well as Mr.M.K.Mazumdar, learned standing
counsel for the KVS at length.
4. We have given our anxious consideration on the
mattér. We have already indicated the nature of the
charges. Admittedly, in the departmental proceeding no
witnesses were examined. The enquiry officer referred to
some documents which ggg;relied upon, but on perusal of
the materials on record submitted by Mr.M.K.Mazumdar,
learned counsel for the KVS, we do not find any materials

indicating the fact that applicant was confronted with the

said documents and an explanation was recorded from him in

Contd. /A
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that regard. At the first instance a document and for that
matter a content of the document ipso facto can be relied
upon as a piece of evidence against the delinquent
officer, unless the officerv concerned 1is given an
opportuniﬁy _to contest the same by way of cross
examination. The enquiry officer as well as the
disciplinary authority and appellate authority fell into
error in relying upon those-materials by infringing the
rules of natural justice. In this context it would be apt
to recall fhevfollowing observation of the Supreme Court
of India in M/s. Baréilly Electricity Supply Co.Ltd. -vs-
The Workmen and others reported in ATR 1972 SC 330 (220):-

" The application of princeiple of
natural justice does not imply that what
is not evidence can he acted upon. On the
other hand what it means 1is that no
materials can be relied upon to estahlish
a contested fact which are not spoken to
by persons who are competent to speak
about them and are subjected to cross
-examination by the party against whom
they are sought to be wused. When a
document is produced in a Court or a
Tribunal the question that naturally
arises is, is it a genuine dociment, what
are its contents and are the statements
contained therein true. When the
Appellant produced the balsnce-sheet and
profit and loss account of the Company,
it does not by its mere production amount
to a proof of it or of the truth of the
entries therein. If these entries are
challenged the Appellant must prove each
of such entries by producing the books
and speaking from the entries made
therein. It a letter or other document is
produced to establish some fact which is
relevant to the enquiry the writer must
be produced or his affidavit in respect
thereof be filed and opportunity afforded
to the opposite party who challenges this
fact. This is hoth in accord with
principles of natural justice as also
according to the procedure under Order
XTX Civil Procedure Code and the Fvidence
Act both of which incorporate these
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‘general principles. Even if all

technicalities of the FEvidence Act are
not strictly applicable except in so far
as Section 11 of the Industrial Disputes
Act, 1947 and the rules ' prescribed
therein premit it, it is inconceivable
that the Tribunal can act on what is not
evidence such as hearsay, nor can it
justify the Tribunal in basing its award
on copies of documents when the originals
which are in existence are not produced
and proved by one of the methods either
by affidavit or by witness who have
executed them, if they are alive and can
be produced. Again if a party wants an
inspection, it is incumbent on the
Tribunal to give inspection in so far as
that is relevant to the enquiry. The
applicability of these principles are
well recognised and admit of no doubt."

5. The enquiry 6fficer in his findings nowhere
took into considération the explanation of the applicant
cited in the written statement. The enquiry proceeding
also indicated as to some objections raised by the
applicant and it also did not take note of some documents
mentioned by the applicant in writing beforé the enquiry
officer. the enquiry proceeding also mentioned that the:
applicant infact submitted applications dated 19.1.2n02
(Annexure-A 13 (ii) & (iii) in order to prove the
genuineness and authenticity of the documents to be

relied on. The enquiry officer endorsed that those

applications were received on 19.1.2002 but no ostensible

reason was shown as to why those witnesses were not

called for. The conduct of the enquiry officer was

seemingly one sided. He only took into consideration the

point of view of the departmental authority without even

considering the plea of the applicant. The findings
s

arrived at by the enquiry officer wee also seemingly

Contd.,8
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perverse. The findings of the enquiry officer was made with total

non-application of mind and lacked fair consideration of the case of
| the aplicant. The disciplinary authority in its turn mechanically
accepted the report of the enquiry officer. Tt seems that the enquiry
officer also recorded the evidence of one Dr.C.B.Dwivedi and one Sh.

Amulya Narzary as D.W.I & TI. The order sheet does not show as to why

those two witnesses were called for, at whose instance. Fven in the

] copy furnished to the applicant in respect of depositions of

Dr.C.B.Dwivedi & Sh. Amulya Narzary the signature of the enquiry
| . . .
i officer was not discernible. Tt also appears to us that to a large

1
& extent there are even similarities in the reports of the two enquiry
S

! officers. It also appears that the findings of the enquiry officer t&rs

‘ contrary to the charges levelled against the applicant. The

! disciplinary authority, as alluded, passed the impugned

|
order of removal without application of mind and

| mechanically accepted the report of the enquiry officer.

!
‘j 6. An appeal is provided in the statutory
|

scheme. The appellate authority is required to consider the

<
appeal on merit and also to see as to whether the

charged officer was provided with the procedural

i 'safeguard. The appellate and disciplinary authority also

i
| require; to consider as to whether the delingquent

| . .
| officer was provided with the procedural safeguard in

.
\V/L//\/ the enquiry, whether the same was concucted by adhering to
|

the procedural propriety, whether the findings arrived at

| .
{ are based on materials on record and also the punishment

1
‘ imposed was proportionate on the facts. The

rejected the

considering

| ‘appellate authority in the instant case

i appeal without recording and

|
Contd./9
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the pleas raised by the applicant. In the departmental

enquiry the authority is to provide fairness in action
and take into consideration the explanation submitted by
the charged officer. An enquiry proceeding is not a
empty formality. It is to conform to the principle of
natural justice which also means that the plea of the
charged officer is to be taken into consideration and
thereafter only it would reach its own conclusion.

7. We have already indicated the nature of the
charges. In Article-I the applicant was charged for
contravention of Rule 2(1) (1), (ii) & (iii) in
conducting practical examination of CBSE in Chemistry for
Class XIT Science on 15.2.1999 in K.V. Dinjan without
permission/relieving by the competent authority.
Admittedly, the applicanf went to K.V., Dinjan on
assignment to conduct practical examination. The T.A.
D.A. was also seemingly paid to the applicant. What waé
the requirement of a reliever in conducting practical
examination was not discernible. As regérds Article-IT,
the applicant in his written statement explained that
marks were alloted as per the direction issued by the
Principal in the practical examination. In the facts and
circumstances of the case the applicant even prayed for
production of the witness, the Principal concerned. But
no such steps were seemingly taken. At any rate, in the
findings of the enquiry officer the defence of the
applicant was totally brushed aside. No materials are
discernible to hold the applicant guilty of chage Nos.2,
4 & 6 ,on analysis of the materials on record. The

Contd. /1N’
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disciplinary authority reached its decision based on

conideration wherein the authority manifestly accorded
inappropriate weight on the materials on record as well as
tﬁe explanation submitted by the applicant. Similarly, the
decision arrived at by enquiry officer and approved by the
disciplinary and appellaté authority are not supported by
any materials on record and reasons cited by the authority
in holding the applicant guilty %E; seemingly
incomprehensive on the basis of the materials_on‘eCOrd.
The findings arrived by ﬁhe enquiry officer uphell by the
‘ !
disciplinary and appellate  authority du;k legally
unsustainable in law;

For all the.reasons stated above, we afe of the
opinion that the impugned order of removal on the basis of
enguiry is not liable to be sustained and accordingly we
set aside the impugned order of removal déted 1.5.2002’a$
well as the appellate order dated 15.11.2002. The
respondents are directed to re-instate the applicant
within a month from the receipt of the order with full
back wages. The applicant shall be deemed to be in service
and entitled for the consequential benefits.

Subject ‘to the 6bservations made above, the

application is allowed.

There shall, however, bhe no order as to costs.

S .L/“~——~”"’“\//
Q.K HAJRA )

~( D.N.CHOWDHURY )
ADMINISTRATIVF‘ MEMBER VICE CHATRMAN
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Radhey Shyam Maurya,
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Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan & ors.,
crectes Respondents
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5. ] A 4(i-iv) Letter dtd.16.2.99,24.4.99,7.5,99& ZL~2F
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13. A12(i-vlii). Representations for documents 90 — 117+
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15, Al4(i-ii) T.A,/D.A. etc,payment.dtd,26.5.99 and {21 — 122 .-
Sainik School letter dtd.31.3.1990 s
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| ; 12— 12%
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18 Al7(i-iii) P.0.Brief, its reply & D.A. order 42 & — 134
. dtd, 12,3, 02
o1
19 Al8 Inquiry Repoz.t with Memo, dtd 22.3.024'55 — 4% ’
20 Al9 Representation dtd.ll.4,2002 14Y ~ 165
. ' Lb — 16 &
21 A20 Rembval Order dtd.l.5,2002 1
' - {FO-
22 A21(i-ii) Forwarding letters of Appeals 149 K
L dtd .8,5.02 with postal receipts.
23 A22 Hon'ble Tribunal's order dtd.17.7.02 171~ 1%
- . Passed in 0.A., 219/2002.
A23
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Appellate Order dtd,15.11.2002 1Fh - 1$s
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( An application unaer Skctian - 19 of the Admimistrative = é@

1.,

Tribunal Act, 1985 )

3 &Y

Ovo NO. .oooo'oooo0000000000.00000/2m2

BETWEEN

Radhey Shyam Maufya,

$/o.(Late) Ram Kumar,

Post Graduate Teacher (P.G.T.)Chemistry,
Kendriya Vidyalaya , Khanapara; Gauhati - 22.

seeessese Applicant.

Thé Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,

Represented by the Joint Commis sioner (Admin)
and the Appellate Authority, '
18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh
Marg, New Delhi - 16,

The Assistant Comm issioner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Maligaon,
Gauhati - 12,
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-2 a
3. Sri.D.K. Saini, gﬁ
§/o. Sri. C.L.Saini, %

The Disciplinary Authority,
Kendii.ya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Gauhati - 12,

4, Mrs.J.Das Basu,

. Wo. Sri.AXK. Basu,
The Principal,
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara,
Gauheti - 22,(Assam).

ssesecesss ResSpondents,
DETAILS OF APPLICATIQN ;-

1. PARILQJLARS OF THE ORDER(S) AGAINST WHICH THE APPLICATION

1S MADE 3=

1.1 order No.F.14.5/2001-KVS(GR)/6692-94 dated

1,5.2002 (Annexure - A 20) passed by the Disciplinary
Authority , Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Gauhati = 12 where
by the service of the applicant was terminated by imposing

the penalty of removal from service with immediate effect.

1.2 order No.F,3-73/2002-KVS(Vig.) dated 15,11.2002
(Annexure - A 23)passed by the Appellate Authority, Kendriya
Vidyalaya Sangathan, New Delhi - 16 whereby rejected the
Appeal. "

2, JURLSDICTION :~
' The applicant declares that the Subject matter
of the order against which he wants redressal is within the

jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Txibunal.




- 3. LIMITATION :-

\

The‘applicant'further declares that the )
application is within the limitation period prescribed %
in Section - 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act,1985. @

4

4. FACIS OF THE CASE :-

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and
was working as a Post Graduate Teacher (P.G.T. in short)
Chemistry, in Kendriya Vidyalaya,Khanapara and as such he
is entitled to all the rights, privileges and protections

- guakanteed to an Indian citizen by the Constitution of

India and other laws of the land.'

4.2 That the applicant after passing M.Sc. and M.E

Examination was appointed as a Primary Teacher (P.RQI.) in

L L)

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan duly selected by the selection

committee, He joined his duties in Kendriya Vidyalaya (K.V,
Rupa, Arunachal Pradesh. Thereafter, he was selected as
Trained Graduate Teacher (T.G,T.) in 1993 on merit. The ~o
applicant was subsequently also Selécted as Post Gradaate
Teacher (P.G.T}) in Chemistry in the year 1995 turough
the aforesaid process and joined his ducties on 30.11.95 i

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara, Gauhatli - 22(Assam).

4.3 That the applicant respectfully states that
since the date of his joining in Kendriya Vidyalaya
Sangathan as a teacher, he has been rendering services:

for the all round development of the K..S. in order to
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bring academic excellence. There were occaslons when his
services were appreciated and the certificetes as well as
H

remarks were given to the applicant by his Ssuperiors as é%

a token of appreciation for bis good performance & services.

The applicant craves the leave
of the Hon'ble Tribunal to produce the |
said certificates and remarks at the time

of hearing of this application.

;.4 That the applicant respectfully states that
the Respondent No.-4 joined as Principal on 16.12.98 in
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara. Just after sometimes a
notice dated 16.12.98 was served upon the applicant by
,Ehe Respondent No.-4 to submit the requisitions for
ipuﬁchases of Chemistry Department and accordingly the
applicant submitted requisitions dated 22.12.98 to the
Respondent No.-4 with a request in goodfaith to make |
‘;furchases from the Government approved shops. The reQuest
| so made by the applicent was with a view to obtain good.
~€'Aﬁual£ty of chemicals as per his past experlences the
applxcant knéwy that the chemicals purchased from shops
othe: than the Government approved shops are of inferior
quality at higher rates and were of no use for chemical
Hanalysis‘for better, accurate and precise results, The
aforesaid request made by the applicant was disliked by the
EiReSpondenk No.-4 and the Respondent No.-4 became 11l disposed
‘and took this request as a reprisal and as such planned a
Startegy to take action égainst the applicant and conse-
'quesntly stopped the paymenf of the Special Duty Allowances
I(S.D.A.) to the applicant Since, January'l999 withowt any

- 'genuine reason.
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4,5 That on receipt of a letter dated 8.1,99 from ‘gv
the Assistant Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education

(herein after referred to as C.B.S.E.),Gauhati for completion @é
of Class XII Chemistry Practical Examination'1998-99 on/before
15.2.99, the applicent vide an application dated 23.1.99
followedvby Rémlnder dated 2,2.99 made a request to the
Respondent No.-4 for the sanction of the som of advance
Rs.5000/~ (&.Five Thousand only) to purchase some urgently
required chemicals etc, from the Govt. approved shops for
conducting Class XII Chemistry Practical Examination on
9,10,11 and 12 February'99 respectively in a fair and
efficient manner. Thereafter, the Respondent No.-4 alongwih
one Mrs. J.Borah (T.G.T.Maths) made some purchases from
Appichem Enterprises without any intimation to the applicant
and submitted a Bill of purchase dated 3.2.99 for immediate
stock entry at 3310 p.m. on the same day. The applicant
returned the said Bill to the Respondent No.-4 by recording
his objections and sought for guidance/instructions from

the concerned end in order to incorporate the entry of the
said BLll in the Stock Register., It is stated hereinthat

Eithe said shop is not a Govt. approved shop. It iLs also stated
Jthat the applicant being the Head of the Purchase conm;ttee
of K.V,Khanapara as well & P.G.T. Chemistry and I/C of the
,Chemlstry Labor atory/Department was totally unaware about
?the aforesaid purchase of the stores of Chemistry Department

and thus illegality is apparent from the face of the records.

The copy of the Bill dated
3.2.99, the notice dated 7.1,99 are
annexed as Annexures - A 1 and A 2

respectively.
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4.6 ‘That on receipt of the aforesaid Bill alongwith %C
recorded objections seeking written guidance in the matter. éé\ ’
the Respondent No..4 tutored several documents sgainst

the applicent ,dictated students, teachers ana parents etc,

to write complaints egainst the epplicent in a pre-planned
manner. It is also stated be:eintuét the Respondent No.-4
prevented the students from attending their Chemistry

Practical Classes during Basant Mela period as well as in

Examinations at several occasions. This led the applicent

to believe that thereafter the Respondent No.-4 approached b

~ the Respondents No.-l1 and 3 reSpectively and recommended

them to start Disciplinary Proceeding against‘the applicant 'j;
in order to fulfil her personal grudge . It is steted herein (
that the Stock Registers were with the applicant and the )
same were handed oveﬁ to the Respondent No.-4 on 24.4,1999 ‘%
' and 7.5.1999 respectively in sealed covers., However, in order |
to make payment to the supplier a faise endorsement was ‘F{

made on the_dupllcate copy of the Bill to the effect that
the stock entry has been made on 3.2.99 but the same could "\;~{

not get favour in the Audit Report.

The copies of the docunents

-

substantiating the aforessid facts are

— .

annexed as Annexures - A 3, A 4(i).(ii),
(Lii).(iv) and A 5 respectively.

4.7 That the applicant whike servind as Post Graduate

Teacher (hereinafter referred to as P.G,T.) Chemiétry.at

Va
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Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khandpara (hereinafter referred to as
K.V.) was placed under suspension pending Disciplinaery G@
Proceeding contempleted against him vide order No.l4=5/99-
KVS(GR)/2091-93 dated 01.06.99 passed by the Assistant
Commissioner (Respondent No.-3), Kendriya Vidyalaya
Sangathan (Hereinafter referred to as K.V.S.).Thereafter,
vide Memo. No. 14-5/99-KVS(GR)/5251-54 dated 09.08.99, the
Memo. of Charges was Served upon the applicent by the

Respondent No.-3.

‘The copy of the Order dated
1,6.99 and NMemp. of Charges dated
9.8.99 are annexed as éggg;g;éé;-
A 6"ébd A 7 respectively.

4.8 That since the applicant was not furnished with
the documents listed in Annexure - III of the said lem.
alongwith the Memo of Charges dated 9.8.99, Rz applied ~
for the same alongwith some Additional Documents while
denying the Charges levelled against him. The aforesaid
enquiry proceeded ex-parte against the applicant without
furnishing him the documents. Thereafter, an Inquiry Report
was submitted against the applicant which ulfimately led
to his rempval from service vide order dated 29.5.2000

and subsequently the applicant was forced to wacate his
official accommodation within 10 days by Respondent No.-4

and sinbe then the applicant is in a rented accommodation.
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The copy ofthe ex-parte
Inquiry Report and order of removal -
dated 29.5,2000 are annexed as
én__xig_g_u_ggs__-_-__é_é and A 9 respectively.

4.9 That after preferring a statutory Appeal to the
Appellate Authority , the applicant approached this Hon'ble
Tribunal agaihst the order of removal from service and

vide judgement -and order dated 2'8'.06.2001 passed in 0.A. |

No. - 20/2001 this Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to set aside
the impugned order of removal from Servbce and directed the
Respondents to re-start a fresh Inquiry after furnishing

the documents etc. to the applicant and also directed to ~
campléte the Inquiry Proceeding within a period of four(04)
months. It is to be stated that the Hon'ble Tribunals e —
order dated 28.06.2001 passed in 0.A. 20/2001 was immediately:
sent to the Respondents for implementation and the same was
duly acknowledged by the Respondents No.-3 vide his Memo.
dated 05.07.2001.

The copy of the Hon'ble
Tribunal order 28.06,2001 passed
in 0.A. 20/2001 is annexed as
Annexure = A 10. |




and Prewenting officer (P.0.) respectively.

4.12 That during the Induiry Préceeding the applicant

-9-

4,10 That in pursuance of the aforesaid judgaent

and order dated 28.06.01, a Memo. dated 7.9.2001 was

issued to the applicant for submitting his Written Statement
which was submitted by the applicant on 19.09.0l denying
all the Charges to the Respondent No.-3 and request was

made to drop the proceeding.

The copy of the Written
Statement deted 19.09 .Ol il |

g‘. ->«w,.,r.uL,v;u is annexed as Annexm.e -Al]

4,11 That éhereafter.for‘starting a fresh enquiry
as directed by the aforessid judgment and order dated
28,06.01, Mc.N.D. Joshi, Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Srikona (Assam) and Mr.P.V.S, Ranga Rao, Principal,
K.V,Tejpur No.l were appointed as Inquiry officer (I.0.)

It may be sta{ed {hat the enquiiy proceeding
was conducted on 195.10.01, 29.11.01, 19.12,01, 18.01.02,
19.01,02 and 22.02.02 reSpectively on the basis of the Memo.
of Charges dated 09.08.99 Supplied to the applicant.

was denied the inspection of the original documents having
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direct beatiag to the Charges. It is also stated that the
applicant was not furnished the copy of list of documents
relied by the I1.0. and P.O. and therefore the applicant
was prevented from making his proper and effectivevdefence
docunents/statements. In this connection the applicant
made Several représeutétlohs to the Inquiry of ficer and
some are belng annexed hege with and collectively marked

as ‘Annexures - A 12(1) ,(L8) ,(BLL),(1v),(v),(vLi),(viL)&(viiL).

4,13 That while the learned Inquiry Officer was delibe-
rating Charge No.-1, a document bearing No.F.39/KVD/98-99/
3163 dated 03/02/99 was relied upon by the Presenting of ficer
which is a letter addressed to the Principal,Kendriya
Vidyalaya,Khanapara by the Principal, K.V,Dinjan lnforming
the former that the applicant was appointed to conduct the
the Chemistry Practical Examination at K.V,Dinjan and a
tequest‘was made to relieve the applicant on 14.02.99.An )
endorsement made on the said letter by the Principal,
KoV ,Kbanapara,sgﬂjgiz. is as follows :-

“ * C.B,S.E. letter not recd.

" Phone call with Choudhary

directed not t6  relieve him.ﬂ

The applicant immediately requested the Inquiry
officer to call for Mr.K.K.Choudhary; Assistant Secratary,
C.B.S,E.,Gaubati and Nms.J.ﬁas Basu,Principal ,K.V,Khanapara
for cross-examination as it was made to appear by the
Presenting officer that the aforesaid appointment by the
K.V,Dlnjanrcannot be tgeated as an appointment order,which

was refused.
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~ The copy of the letter dated
03/02/99 and two letters dated 19.1.02

are annexed as Annexures - A 13(1) (1i)

&

(Lii) respectively.

4.14 That the applicant also submitted his defence
documents in respect of this Charge to show that for
conducting Chemistry Practical Examination at K;V,Dinjan
he was paid T.A. and D.A. alongwith other places where

he conducted the Chemistry Ptactical Examination.Further,

it is also mentioned that the said examination was taken

into cognisance by the C,B.S.E. in order to declare Class XI
results. Further, the applicant also annexed a letter

dated 31.3.1990 on being appointed by the Principal,Sainik

- School,Goalpara. Tboubh these documents were accepted by

the Inquiry officér but the said Inquiry officer has not

even whispered these documents in the Enquiry Report.

~ The copy of the letters dated
26/5/99 and 31.,3.1990 are annexed as

Annexures - A 14(i) & (ii) respactively.

4,15 That it is also mentioned herein that your
humble applicant also raised objections on the admissibility

‘of the photocopy of the documents without proving the

original ones and also made a request to call the witnesses
for Cross-Examination in order to'prove the contents of the

documents but to no avail.

The copy of the objection dated

19.1,02 is annexed as Annexure - A 15.

I

=4
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4, 16 That on 22/2/2002, the learned Inquiry officer QL
read over the remalning Charges contained in Articles II, 2
III,IV,V and VI respectively which the applicant denied, é@

The applicant also raised objection vide his letter dated
22,2.2002 regarding the documents as well as the violations
of the provisions of Rule 14 of CCS(CCA) Rules,1963(The
applicant craves the leave of the Hon'ble Tribunal to
produce the copy ofthe said letter at ‘the time of hearlng).
Thereafter, the proceeding came to an end allegedly for the

day.
The True Typed copy of the
Proceeding (Daily order sheet) dated
22.2,2002 is annexed as Annexure - Aﬁ.
4,17 ~ That during the course of InQuiry the prosecution

did not examine a single witness and utterly failed to prove
tbe (harges .It may be stated herein that the learned I.O.
also did not-even neceivqﬁ’the Defence Documents in respect
of all the Charges except Charge No.-I.

Thereafter,the applicant was served with the -
Presenting officer's brief vide letter dated 26.02.2002 by -
the Inquiry of ficer to be relied on an unknown list of
documents for submission of Written Brief and subsequently
the Same was Submitted on 11.3.,2002 to the said Inquiry'officer.
It may be further submitted that by the aforesaid letter
the applicant was also informed about the closure of the
Inquiry Proceeding without passing any order in the Baily
order Sheet dated 22,02.2002,but vide Order dated 13.3.02
the applbcant was informed by the Disciplinary Authority
about the closure of the Enquiry Proceeding on 20.2.2002.
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, . <
The copy of the P.O.'s brief, & éé

its reply as well as order dated
13.3.02 are annexed as égﬂg;u;g, A ]1(&),
(L;) & (311) reSQect;veLX

4,18 That subseqhently t he Disciplinary Authority
(Respondent No.-3) sent a copy of the Inquiry Report to

thé applicant on 22.03,02 wheeein all the Charges under
Articles - I,II,III,IV & VI were stated to have been proved.

The copy of the Inquiry Report
is annexed as Annexure - A 18.

4,19 That on receipt of the aforesaid purported
Inquiry Report, the applicant submitted a representation |
dated 11.04.02 to the Discipltnaﬁy Autbﬁ?itﬁ, challenging
the validity and legality of the said Enquiry Report as
well aé the alleged findings of the I.CG. and furtue:

requested the concerned authority to drop the charges.

The copy of the Representation
dated 11.04.02 is annexed as Ahnegggg,

ALY,

4,20 That thereafter the Dlsc;plxnazy Authoxity
(ReSpondent No.-3) vide order dated 1.5.2002 imposed the
‘penalty of removal from service with immediate effegt upon
the applicant. It is to be stated that the Disciplinary
Autborit& is the séme person who hed élso Lébosed the said
penalty upon the applicant in the year 2000 wbich was Set
aside by this Hon'ble Tribunal.
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The copy 66 the removal order g
dated 1,5.02 passed by the Respondent éé

No.-3 is annexed as Annexure - A 20.

4,21 -That the applicant unable to get any relief
preferred an Appeal dated 8.5,2002 containing l-99 pages

to the Appelléte Autbiority (Respondent No.-l) for interim
as well as prayed:to set aside the impugned order dated
1,5,02 , The applicant also sent a copy of the aforesaid
Appeal to the Disciplinary Authority (Respondent No.-all
for onward submission to the Respondent No.-l by Speéd Post
( The applicent craves the leave of Hon'ble Tribunal to‘
produce the said Appeal at the time of hearing this 0.A.)

The copy of the forwarding
lettert dated 8.5.2002 are annexed

as Annexures-iA 2;.&Li&‘gi}_;ggggggiggli,

4.2¢ That thereafter, the applicant filed an 0.A,
219/2002 challenging his removal from service and the
Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to direct the Respondents to
dispose the sald Appeal dated 08.05.2002 within one (Ol)
month from the date of the receipt of the order dated
17.7.02 passed In 0.A, 219/2002. The applicant immediately
took step and sent a copy of the order dated 17,7.02 passed
in 0.A, 219/2002 to the Appellate Authority which was
received by him on 22,7.2002. |
The copy .of the ordervdated
17.7.02 passed in 0.A. 219/2002 is

Annexed as Anne)mrg aeh 22,

e Vo e i € - I
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4,23 That the learned Appellate Authority (Respondent -
No.-1) though called your humble appliéant for personal é% .
hearing » except for asking him to tell veréi§ as to
what weré defects in Inquiry, he déd not evem allow the
applicant to refer to his Appeal Memo. and the docuueﬁts
annexed thereto . Therefore, the personal hearing grantéd
to your humble applicant did not solve any purpose.

Thereafter, vide order dated 15.11.2002 the
Appeal ofthe applicant was dismissed (rejected) withﬁut

a speaking order .

The copy of the Appellate
Oorder dated 15.11.2002 pessed by the
Respondent No.-l is annexed as '

Annexure - A 23.

4,24 That the applicant demanded justice which has
been denied to him and on being aggrieved by the impugned
orders,the applicant is approaching the Hon'ble Tribunal

for seeking justice.

4,25 That there is no alternative and equally
efficacious remedy except this Application before the
Hon'ble Tribunal which is filed bonafide on the following

grounds amongSt the others.
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5. GROUNDS OF RELIEF WLTH_LEGAL PROVISIONS :- | \
o _ o el i
-
5.1 For that the findings of the I.O.(Inquiry officer) ém

as to the Articles of Charges - I,II,III,IV and VI respecti-
vely being perverse and are not based on materials on records.
Thus, the Disciplinary and Appellate Authority comitted a

serious error of law in relying upon the said purported

 Inquiry Report and its findings and as such the impugned

orders dated 1.5.2002 (Annexure - A 20) and 15.11.2002(Anne-

xure - A 23) respectively are liable to be set aside and

quashed.

5.2 For that the impugned order dated 1.5.2002(Ann- 4?‘-
passed by the Disciplinary Authority imposing the penalty

of removal upoxi the applicant and the Appellate order |

dated 15,11.2002 (Ann - A 23) are per Se illegal,arbitrary,

JEESIENS

malafide and vi®lative of the principle of natural justice.

5,3(1) For that the Inquiry officer committed grave
error of lan in holding that the Charge contained in
Article - I against the applicant is proved without there
being any basis fdr arriving at the said finding.

the letter written by the Principal, K.V,Dinjan dated 3.2,99
appointing the applicant as External cxaminer for Chemistry
Practical at K.V,Dinjan cannot be trested as Appointment

order is totally perverse.
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(11) For that the Inquiry officer acted fllegally iga
and in gross violation of the principles of natural justice éé
in denying the request made in writing by the applicant for
calling the Principal, K.V,Khanapara (ﬁamely'st.J.Das Basu)
and Mr.K.K,Choudhary , the Assistant Secretary,Central
Board of Sécondary Education. (C.B.S.E.),Gauhati for
cross-examination who allegedly directed the Principal,
K.V,Khanapara not to relieve the applicant for conducting

Class XII Chemistry Practical Examination at Dinjen,

(iv) | For that the Inquiry Officer as well as the
Disciplinary Authority wholly ignored the fact that the
applicant conducted the Practical Examination at K.V,Dxn;an
of Class XII students as otherwise thay could not have

ques tioned the Appointment oxrder made by the Principal,
K.V,Dinjan for proving the Charges contained in Article -'f;

(v) For that the Inquiry officer,Disciplinary Authority
as well asQJAbﬁglléﬁqﬁﬁxAuthority also wholly ignored the

fact that thé applicant conducted the Practical Examinatibn

at K.V;Dinjan by furnisbing prbor information to the Principal,

- K.V ,Khanapara vide letters dated 10.2.99 and 15.2.99 fespecti-

velyand as such on this ground alone the said Charge is

unsustainable in law .,

(vi) For that if the Principal, K.V,Dinjan's letter
dated 3.2.99 appointing the applicant as External Examiner
for Class XII C.B.S.E, Chemistry Practical Examination cannot
be tmated as Appointment Order, it is surprising as to why

the applicant was allowed to conduct the Practical Examination
in K.V,Dinjan, and as to why the said Chemistry Practical

Examination was taken into cognié@nce/consideration in



order to declare Class XII result of K.V,Dinjan students,

Thus, the Inquiry officer accordimgly failed to apply his
mind and reach the finding which could not have been
arrived at by any reasonable and prudent person. Therefore,
the entire Inquiry Proceéding is vitiated and the impugned
orders dated 1.5,2002 and 15.11.2002 respectively are liable

to be set aside and quashed.

(vii) For that the applicant submitted his T.A.8D.A,
etc. Bills for going to K.V,Qinjan for conducting Chemistry
Practical Examination alongwith other plaves where he
conducted the Chemistry Practical Examination during the
year 1998 - 99 and the same was paid to him vide Cheque
No.-334018 dated 26.5.99. if, the conduct of said Chemistry
Practical Examination at K.V,Dinjan was unauthorised then
T.A. & D.A. etc. in respect bf K.V,0injan would have not
been approved and paid by Regional officer, C.B.S.E.,
Gauhati. The I.0., Disciplinary Autibority as well as
Appellate Authority failed to consider the aforesaid
circumstaences and thus the impugned orde:s are accordiogly

liable to be set aside and Quashed.

5.4(1) For that the Inquiry officer acted illegally
in relying upén the alleged Practical Note - Beoks of the
four (04) students selected by the Presenting officer by
refusing to call for the Practical Note - Books of all ihe
students of Class XI together with the attendence Registers

as well as result reghsters etc,
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(ii) For that as per the list of documents mentioned :go
in Annexure - III to the Memo. of Charges, this Charge * g}

was "to be proved " by the Practical Note - Books of the
students of K.V,Khanapara " but the Presenting Officer
chose to produce only alleged four (04) Practical Note-Books
and for such act and omission the entire proceedings is

vitiateds

(Lit) For that out of the four(04) students two are
Primary Teacher's ward who are ill disposed towards the
applicant’ and they were also not called &s a witness in
the proceedings and as such the entire proceeding was
conducted against the principle of natural justice denying

the applicant the opportunity to cross-examlne the aforesaid

students,
(iv)  For that the Inquiry officer mot only refused
to examine any witnesses but also refused to call for all =

the Practical Note - Books of students of Class XI together
with Attendence Register as well as Result Registers and
also refused to look into the documents annexed alongwith
the Written Statements pertaining to this Charge, while |
arriving at the findings that the applicant did not conduct
Class XI Practical Classes till January'99 and thus the
entire proceeding is cénducted in gross v.iolati.::n of the

Principles of Natural Justice.

(v) - For that in so far as awarding 30 marks each to

the students is concerned the Inquiry Officer totally ignored



the statements made by the applicant in Written Statements

“
~.

that the marks were giben to the students with the consent
of the then Principal, Sri.N.D. Bhuyan and I.0. refused

to call Sri.N.D. Bhuyan as a witness, Such act and omission
on the part of 1.0. has the effect of vitiating the entire
enquiry and thus the impqgned orders are accordingly liable

to be set gside.

(vi) For that the documents annexed with the Written
Statement amply established that the required chemicals was
made avai}able only in the middle of November'98 and therefore
the Chemistry Practical Examination could not be conducted
before half - yearly (Cumulative Test) Examination. Maximm
marks were allotted to each studénts with the consent of the
then Principal. The learned Inquiry Officer ought to have cone
sidered the fact that there was not cbmplaint or disagresment
regarding the award of marks, otherwise Cumulative Test

being an Internal test the Principal could have asked for

fresh test by cancelling the earlier marks when the chemicals

became available.

\

(vii) For that the Inquiry officer, Disciplinafy‘Authofity
as well as Appellate Authority wholly ignored the facts

that the sald marks awarded to the students were taken into
cognisance in toto in order to pass the Class XI students

to Class XII by the Principal, K.V,Khanapara and as such

on thislgreund alone the said charge including the impugned

orders are liable to be set aside and Quashed,
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5.5(1) For that the findings of the Inquiry Officer

that the applicant refused to conduct the Chemistry Practicaj
Examination of Class XI is totally false and baseless in as
mich as the Practical Examination was conducted on 24.3,99, .

25.3,99 and 27.3.99 respectively by the applicant.

(i) For that the Induiry officer,Disciplinary Authority

as well as Appellate Authority without going into the facts
and circumstances of the case, were wrong in reaching their
conclusions that the applicant asked the students to bring
chemicals for Practical Examinations , For conducting
Prqctlcai Examinations certain chemicals like, Methylated
Spirit, distilled water etc, are required , and the last
purchase of Methylated skpkx spirit was made on 15.12,98
which got exhausted while the Practical Classes for Class XI
and XII were conducted . Therefore, the applicant made a
mumber of representations to the Principal for procurement

. of sald chemicals, which was not acted upon and as such

the applicant was cdénstrained tb request the students to
bring the chemicals since the applicant bore the Sincere
desire to conduct the Practical Examination in a free, fair
and efficient manner as per the prescribed curriculum of

the C.B.S.E,

(iiL) For that the spplicent being unable to procure

the said chemicals inspite of his sincere efforts, conducted
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the Practical Examination by using the ordinary tap water

and with whatever little amount of Methylated Spirit was
left, The applicant devided the students into three groups

and some how conducted the examination.

(iv) For that the Charge that the applicant refused
to conduct the Practical Examination ofvélass XII Private
students contained in Article -« III of Memo. Of Chérges,
by no stretch of reasoning can be said to have been prerd
without oral evidence, The Inquiry officer therefore actedl
against all canons of fair play and justice, recommending-

that the eforesaid Charge has been proved.

(v) For that the applicant was ready and willing
to conduct the Practical Examination of Class XII Private
students, but since the chemicals were not available , he
informed the Principal vide his letter dated 31.3.99 and
requested to sanction g.1000/- for purchase of chemicals.
Thereafter, the applicant was not infbrned as tc what has
happened. Incidently in the previous ex-parte iquiry, this
Charge was held to be not proved, '

(vi) For that in order to prove this charge , five (05)
documents were sought to be relied upon by the Dep@rtmént
aikhuughx but,the Inquiry officer has relied on 08 documents
allegedly . Out of these documents , the document dated
22.3.99 addressed to the Assistant Commissloner written by
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Principal, K.V,Khanapara was not shown in original. Documents |
dated 22.3.99,23.3.99,26.3.99 and 9.2.99 are with /withoit
names and the contents of aforesaid documents were not |
proved by calling the authors of the said documents for
cross-éxamination and as such the aforesaid documents have
no evidentiary velue. Therefore, there is nothing on record
to Show that the applicent Wwas guilty of misconduct as
alleged and acoordingly this Charge inclilling the impugned

orders areliable to be set aside and quashed.

5.6(1) For that the reliance placed on the documents
written by the So called Examination - in. Charge namely
sriU.N, Adhikari is having no evidentiary value as because
the prosecution failed to produce him yag to pfove the said
contents as well as for cross-examination and as such the
Inquiry officer, Disciplimary Auth _ority as well as Appellste
Authority allegedly proved the said Charge and accordingly ~
the said Charge is unsystalnable in law and accordingly
the entire proceeding is vitiated .

P51) For that the applicant in orxder to avoid any
malpractices like leakage of Question Papers etc, honestly
decided to submit Westion ﬁabers only a day before the
examination and also because no stipulated time as alleged
in the Charge was brought to the applicent's notige that
the Westion Pepers were not submitted before hand. The
‘aforesaid decision about the submission of Question Paper
was informed to the Principal, who in turn did not object,
Howevex, on Prihcipal's order dated 26.,2.99, the Question
Paper was immediately submitted to the Examination I/C
namely Mrs.B.P. Goswami by thé applicant.
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(Lii) For that in order to prove this Charge O3
documents were also Sought to be relied upon by the
Department as mentioned in the Annexure - II under Article
;'IV:of Memo. of Charges. out of the three documents the
document at seriel No.=- 3.of Article - IV of the Charges
was not even shown or relied upon. Document namely first
notice dated 3.2.99 was also not relied upon because the
same was entirely tampered wifh and forgeq signature of
the the applicant was also made on it to implicate the
appliéant in false accusation. Therefore, the:e is mukkob
nothing on record to show that the last date of submission
of Question Paper was 15.2,99 and that fhe'applicant was
guilty of ‘insubordination as alleged. and thus, on this
ground alone the entire proceeding is liable to be set

aside and quashed,

5.7(1) For that the finding of the Induiry officer
that the applicant tampered with the dochments was witnguf

any reasonable basis.

(ii) For that the applicant conducted the Chemistry
Practical Examination for Class XII students in K.,V,Narangi
on 5.2.99 and 6.2.99 respectively. On 6.2.99, the applicant
conducted the said Exaninatign and ceﬂéluded it by 6:30p.m.

and mentioned the said time of'departure in the relieving

~order.

(1ii) For that the Inquiry officer failed to appiyr
his mind to the facts that 6.2.99, being a Saturday, the
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Answer - Scripts and Award List could not have been 3

submitted because the C.B.S.E. office remains closed on

SaturdaY.

(iv) For that the conclusion of the Inquiry officer
that the applicant tempered the relieving order in order

to cover up his late arrival in the schogl on Monday i.e.,

on‘8.2.9§ is totally perverse, in as mich as 6,2.99 being

a Saturday the Answer - Scripts etc. could have been submitte

in C.B.S.E. officg on honday 6nly i.e., 8.2.99.and according

this Charge is unsustainable in law,

For that the impugned orders dated 1.5.2002 and

5.8
15.11.2002 respectively are based on extraneous matters and

non-existence of facts and as sqch they cannot stand in the

serutiny of law and therefore they are bad in law and liable

to be set aside and quashed.

5.5 For that the applicant was denied the assistanc
of Defence Assistant and therefore, there is a clear violat

of Rule 14(8) of CCS(CCA), Rules 1965 and thus there was
total denied of the principle of natural justiée and on
this ground alone the entire proceeding is vitiated.

5.10 For that there is no evidence on record to
prove and substantiate the allegations/charges against
the applicant and as such the entire proceeding ibcluding
the Memo. of Charges, Induiry Report ani impugned orders

are liable to be set aside and quashed,
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5.11 For that the applicant was denied the reasonable %
op@ortunlti to state his defence, to submit his defence éi
documents, to produce and his defence witnesses and their
lists,to examine hisself as a Defence Witness before closing
of the Inquiry by the Inquiry officer and therefore, the
entire proceeding is conducted in clear violation of the
provisions of Rules 14(11),14(16),14(17) and 14(18)
respectively etc, and thus there is a flagrant breach of
principle of natural justiée as well as the entire

proceeding is unknown to law.

5.12 For that fhe reliance placed by the 1.0. to the
documents mentioned in the articles are wholly illegal

anq unsustainable in law, Somebody who has dealt with these
documen§s or have authored them must prove them in the
course of the Enquiry Proceedings to enable the applicant to
CroSs - examine Such persons and therxeby chéllehge the
1ega1£ty, authenticity and contents of the said documents
without which the documents referred cannot be relied upon
to,pﬁove the allegations and such documents have no
evidentiary value and theeefore there is clear violation of
tng principle of natural justice and thus the entire
prfceeding including the impugned orders are liable to be
set sside and quashed,

5.;3‘ For that the said Enquiry Proceedings was not
conleted within the specified time and was wilfully unduly
pr?lénged and as such it smacks of malafide and therefore,

[
the entire proceeding is vitiated,

|
| | s
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5,14 For that the penalty imposed is grossly
excessive, disproportionate and did not commemsurate to the
alleged misconduct and as such the entire proceeding
including the impugned oxders are liable to be set aside and

quas hed,

- 5.15 For that the Induiry officer allegedly found the

applicant guilty of misconduct under Rules 3(1)(i),(ii) and
(LiL) of CES (CCA) Rules,1965 in utter disregard of the
Article - 55 of Education Code and for such act ok omission

the entire proceeding is vitiated.

5.16 For that in any‘view of the matter whether in
fact or in law the impugned orders are passed in clear
contraventions of the Articles 14,16,19 and 21 of the
Constitution of India and therefore the same are lisble

to be set aside and quashed,

5,17 For that the learned Appellate Authority as well
as Disciplianry Authority acted illegaly by wholly ignorlng”
the documents Submifted by the applicant alongwith his |
Written Statement dated 19,09.2001 as well as Written
Representation datedvll.o4.2002 and as such the 1mpugned

orders canmot sustain in law and the same are liable to

be set aside and quashed.

5,18 For that the day to day proceddings recorded by
the Inquiry'officer ,itself disclose the manner in which
the Inquiry was conducted .The Indquiry officer didnot evan
allow the applicant to give his statement in orde:fbnlng

-
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- all the documents on which the applicant relied for his

; defence such irregularities has the effect of vitiating

f the entire Enquiry Proceeding and accordingly the impugned.
; orders are liable to be set aside and quashed,

6. DETAILS OF REMEDIES SOUGHT FOR :-

The applicant declares that he has availed all
the remedies available to him under the Service rules and
now there is notvany other alternative and efficacious

remedy except this application seeking immediate and urgent
remedy.
7. MATTIERS NoT PEMNDING BEFORE ANY OTHER COURT :-

: The applicant further declares that he has .
‘not filed any other case in any Tribunal or Court against the
Impugned orders dated 1.5.02 and Appellate order dated 1%.11,02.

|8, RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR :-
Under the facts and circumstances of the casae,

! the applicant prays for the following reliefs :-

ﬁ (L) The order of removal dated 1,5, 2002 (Ann - A 20)
j passed by the Disciplinary Authority be set aside and duashed .’

i

f (ii) The Appellate Order dated 15.11,2002 (Anp - A23)
g be set aside and quashed.

| r’-/

(LiL) The applicent be reinstated in his original

post in Kendriya Vidyalaya,Khanapara .

[ ]
. Contd/ e...
/ [[




(iv) The applicant be paid /graented all past
consequantial Bervice benefits including monetary benefits

with full backwages.

(v) Cost of the Application.

(vi) Any other reliefs to which the applicant is
entitled to and as your Lordship may deem fikx and proper
for the interest of justice.

by aplieondt e prasen:
9. This application is filed [, —-- —

10. PARTIQULARS :-

(1) I.P.0. - 575037
(ii) Date = 2‘8.11.02‘
(iii)Place = Gauhati

11, LIST OF DOCUMENIS :=

As stated above.



VERIFICATION

I, Radhey Shyam Maurya, S/o.(Late)Ram
Kumar, aged about 42 years and resident of Six Mile,

Zhanapara, Gauhati - 22 do hereby verify that the
L/’ ?;);;30‘0 peceneoy

TR 003"0'0_0

contents of para .. 1.L...
esssreceeseserseray afe true to my personal
e e

knowledge and paras. ,.9{3:.....................,&
are believed to be true on legal advice and that I

have not suppressed any material fact,

Date :- 00 |2+ 2002
o Fodhey s N
Signature of the Applicant.

Placeg :~ Gauhati.
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L2 be reocovered from the
¢moldyce concerned.

316 dt.2e.3.06 nizeldp w/s B.Chattacharya & Go.,

Ganhati,nés.‘ananp Tox
a1 2"3 ’6-577/" .

Privete call ane P, 96/-
L2 be recovercdfrom Lhe
cmployce concermd,

340 dt.L6.5.0¢ k.520/90

1
{ \
s
T

"W/ S Anpl clemicks,Ghy .t

1 _ S1.Na. 1 Eod '.‘

. %.5562/- th ®n recoverod
from abave firm. Commeraa
tive statermal prenaved
as o 12.2.97 whereas

the rurchase s -made 9n
3.2.9%9 naya nt made on
Aurlicite bill. avajded
purchase procedure .,

6 dt.l7.5.00 » J4dn/. S ol owas ot -

reiiilied g vyl
VLB YN/GC amy L oredav.
[ram conloyee concerened,
RGO MO0 /- may ke
1eeaered an Lhe cafl
s ool ocerlified,

Coall athet qases as abae aiy kindly he

s

IR AL Lo, vy 37

A aztice ta.on i thie reeacrd o2y be ,
ted Lo avtiju, '
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T/ Phone : 571797, 5711798
Fax : 57179¢

| w ey gwew &
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

gl sl Regional Ofiice
wislata iR Maligaon Chariali
PAFEEY 1781012 Guwahati : 781 012

ey

‘ : l . ' g . @W;)— :
CNo.£ o 14-5/99-KVS(GR} /2091 = T3 Datze : 01,6.99
. ., _ORDER
o o o WHEREAS a disdiplinary proceeding against Zhri R.S. Maurya),

- PGT(Chem), KV, Khanapara is contemplated.

‘ ;. NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned in exercise of the powers
~ conferred by Sub-rule(i) of Rule 10 of the' Central Civil
- Services(Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965,
hereby places the said Shri R.S. Maurya, PGT{Chem), KV, . ,//
- .r:Khanapara under suspension with immediate efféct.

It is further ordered that during the period that this
~order shall remain in force the Headquarters -of Shri R.S.
" Maurya should be Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara and the said
-Shri R.S. Maurya shall not leave the headquarter without
obtaining ihe previous permission of the undersigned.

-

O ) LA
gt

( Dr. Lalit-Kishore)
Assistan@ Commissioner
N

.-+ Shri R.S. Maurya,

.. PGT(Chem),

v .. i+ Kendriya Yidyalaya,

« . ¢ Khanapara. Guwahati
. Teachers ars. No.4-B(Top floor).
- Copy to s~ - '

'A&Q“Iﬁ_ ~The Principal, KV, Khanapara.

LA Lo
Do The Deputy Commissioner(Admn}, KVS(Hars), New Delhi.
R S AN ' _
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SRS KENDRIYA VIDYALAY /A SANGATHAM j%ykyw@yﬁuwyz~.d4g—/

N T REGIONAL OFFICE ' e
o CHAYARAM BHAWAN : MALIGAON CHARLALL

a0 GUWAHATI : 12 : : ‘#

5’;% | :

No.Eﬂk—ﬁ'/‘)%&(VS(GR)/{;}/g)wb/j_ C hated : 0G OR. 99

3 “y .
P J _ CONFIDENIIAL _
]

% BY REGISTERED FOS

MEMORANDUM

i I R i

C The undersigned proposes to hold an Inquiry against,
Shri RIS, Maurya,PGI(Chemistry), Fendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara
4 ~l

ER TN NS LR v L
under Rule-14 of vhe Central Oivis Sexvices{(}

5 -

‘ication,

P
al iyl

Control.and Appaal) Rules, 1965, The substance of ihe imputations

of misconduct or mi.sbehaviour in vespect of which the inquiry
is proposed to be held ils set out in the enclosed statement of
,articles'of.charge(ANNEXURE—I). A statementi of the imputations
of misconduct or misbehaviour in support of each article of

-, .Charge i's"'enclosed(ANNEXURE-ZII)° A list of dncuments by which,
.'andjja list of witnesses by .whom, the articles of charge are

pr?posédlﬁo_be sustained are also enclosed(AlNEXURE-II1) and
IV).. |t ' ‘ .

(2)  Shri R.S. Maurya, PGT(Chemistry) is directed to submit

i
wi&hinllﬂ:da¥§,cf the receipt of this Memorandum a written ‘ o
statement of. his defénce .and also to state vhether he desires to ‘
be heard in person, h ' \

A .

- (3).. He is.informed that an Inquiry will be held only in
respect of-those articles of charge as are not admitted, He w//
should,‘therefore, specifically admit or deny each article of

charge, "y
HE

[

.’_:'IJV; . . : .
+(4)t | Shri R.S. Maurya,PGT(Chemistry) is further informed

~that if{ he does not submit’ hie written statement of defence on

cr,ﬁefc:eythe-date,specified in Paraw? aheve, or o925 not appear
in person befors the Inquiring Authority or atherwise fails or
refuses| to comply with the pProvisions of Rule=14 of the CCS(CCA)
Rules 1965 or the orderc/directingg issued in pursuance of the

sald rule, tha Inquiring Authorlty may held the Anguiry againsi
himfgxpartg}, ' 7 T 7 '

4

(5) 1! Attention of Shri. R.S, Maurya,PGT(Chemistry), is
invited|to Rule=-20 of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules
1964-unqer which no Government Sexvant shall bring or attempt to
bring any political or outside influence to bear upon any superior
authority..to. further his interest in respect of matters pertaining
to his. service under the Government, If any representation is
receivedion his behalf from another person in respect of any matter
dealt wilth in these broceedings it will be presumed that She R.S,
Maurya,gGT(Chemistry, is aware of such a representation and that

t has been made at his instance and action will be taken against
him for [violation of Rule~20 of CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964,

.;(6) | The receipt of the Memo 1 andum may be acknowledged,
To ? I ‘ N .K \(’n",“ e ,--'"'/’
Shri R.S, Maur a, AT -

e ,_//
PGT(Chem‘istry) Wndey S >Oh9£{‘jh.? X _ ypis
Teachers Qrt.N§;4_B(T05H%100r ( DR. LALIT KISHORE )

Kendriya,Vidyalaya, Khanapara,’ ASSISTANT  COMMISSIONER
Guwahati ': 22,
Copy to 1=

(1) The Principal, Kendriva Vidyalaya, Khanapara.

{2) The Azeistont Comni ssionex{ Admn, ) KVS{Hqrs) liew Delhi : 16.

]
(S)AGuarq file,
|-~l‘.ft, . . . ©eoa
M [ [ . .

i i’ 1.
o

v
e e U




AN IEXURE.-X gf?’
ARTICLES OF CHARGES FRAMED AGALNST SHRI
QYA PG (GHEMISIRY] KENDRIYA.
!LLNALAXAﬁm&ﬂA“ARbLA
ARTICLE = 1.

,If,

That the said Shri R.S. Maurya, while

‘{i' functioning as PGT(Chemisiry) Kendriya Vidyalaya,

4  ﬂW93ﬁ awarded 30/3@ marks in Prac
of‘Chemistry.

" Khanapara, Guwahati- durine the academic year

[ PS4 4

ﬁ, ”1998~99 went to Kendriya v1aya1aya, Dinjan to

conduct practical examination of CBSE, Chemi etry

permissxon/re]ievxng by the competent aufhorltya

| far Class XII (Sc.) on 1 .02,1999 without lJ’

‘;;,'p(yd This act on the part of Shri H.s.
o ManTya constitutes a misconduct, and thus
VAiolated Rule 3(1) (1),(13) & (1ii), Rule 1964
'fn' as extended to the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sengathan
i'employeese'v '

ARTICLE - 1Y

+ . That Shri R.S. Maurya, while

, s R
functlonzng as PGT(Chemistry) Kendriya Vi alaya, <L zf% -

ﬁ”;_ Khanapaza had not conducted the practicgl classes ‘
‘N -of Class XI till January'99 and during the

cumulative Test 1998-99 examinatio /gii students
A}ﬁgal exaination

Thus, Shri Mauvys has acted in the

_»"{f__manner of unbeconing of KVS employees and .thus
.. " violated Rule 3{1) (1), (ii) & (4ii) of ccs

;(Conduct) Rule;, 1964 as extended to Kendriya .

‘ ;4 V1dyalaya Sangathan employees°

IO PRI S P
RS TR PO AR e Al

A
(N

i .

l
v T
Il

ARTICLE - 111

1

That during the session 1998»99 Shri
Reﬁ Maurya while functioning as PGT(Phomisfry)

S e e el ol L s e v e bl
T e e T TS T B St e RS I T




“'“reru=ea e take Practical eoxamination of

e (G2)
(ve2e0). QEEV | | 52

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara, has

~ Chemistry of Class XI(1998-99) and asked the
: :students to bring chemicals for Pracitcal
 ‘Shri Maurya also refused to take CBSE(AISSCE)
: f'99 Chemistry Practical examination for

Private studenis.
T —

, nhus, Shri Maurya has violated the
_ code of conductl for Teachers as laid down in

Educaticn code for Kendriya Vidyalayas in

vj' chapter VI and Rule 3(1) (i ), (i1) & (i14) of

. the.Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules,
1964 as, nxtended to the employees of Kendriya

'fé;fVidyalaya bangathan.

ARTICLE = 1V

e e e e TP e~ # et R )

That Shri R.S,. Maurya while working

';'Tfas PGT(PnemiStry) in Kencriya Vldvalaya?
' Khanapara-during the academic' year 199899,
@ had not submitted session ending question

‘&papers in the stipulated date as notifier by\/<}/
'the Principal.,

- 1

Thus Shri Maurya, PGT(Chemisiry) has

" violated Rule 3(1) (1),(i1) & (111) of Central

" .}Civil Services(Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended

A to the employees of ‘the Kendriya Vidyalaya
S Sangathan.

} :
\

= ARTICIE - V

' I D i o ST NP P,
! ‘

That the said Shri R.S, Maurya, while
WOrklng as PGT(Chemistry) at Kendriya Vidyalaya,
durlnu the period 1998.99 pnever attendad

:ﬁjgiassemblles, staff meetings called by the Principal

thus Shxi R.S. Maurya hac not obeyed the orders
of the Principal,

This act on the part of Shri Maurya

~ constitutes a mis-conduct which is unbecoming
to teacher(employee) of KVS in violating of
"Rule 3(1) (1),(ii) & (iii) of CCS(Conduct) Rules
1964, as extended to the employees of Kendriya

- Vidyalavsz Sangnthan.

IC()ntd. ¢3/’“

s e ane e s
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ARTICLE = V}

That Shr1 R.S. Maurya while functlonlng
1n the aforesaild capacity at Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Khanapara during the academic year 1998-99 had
temped the Official documents.

Thus Shri Maurya, has violated the Rule

0 3(1) (1), (31) & (413) of Central Civil
- Services {Conduct) Rules 1964, as extentded to
- the employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,

e e

oy Caowm s Ce e TSy
tmmq:a—.—» _-.a-.-o ety Rt i SO M . A .
e e e el L e e e .
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ANNEXURE=-11

| sr TEMENT OF IMPUTATION OF MISCONDUCT_OR
SAYIQUR LN SUPPORT OF THE ARTICLE
.‘ GES FRAMED G [NST SHRI ReS, .
o YA, PG, ‘ ‘iﬁﬁ§ZA'ViBYégzzé_
9 | M mum ,_"_.,m,$r.ﬁ££

‘OF C

ARTICLE -~ I

That Shri R.S. Maurya, while functioning
-as PGT(Chemlstry) Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara
rduring the- academi.c year 1998~99 went to Kendriya
;wVidyalaya, Dlnjan(Army) to conduct Practical
= :fexamxnation of Class YII(bc ) CBSE on 15,02.99,
;.ffHe was not zelievad/permittpd by the Princinal,
fﬁKenerya Vidyalaya, Khanapara for same as per
.‘NgPrincipal Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara letter No.
! 5F“pF/VVK/93-99/773~76/PB-139 dated 18.02,1999
’ ;«(Refer Para - 4) and letter dated 05.03.1999(Para-3).
e Thus Shri: R.S. Maurya,PGT(Chemistry) has
;féommittéd a serious misconduct and vielated Rule
.1:3(g)gv:gm

- Kenariya Vicyalaya Sangathan Employees.

i
! That Shrl ReS. Maurya, while working as
5g<PGT(Chemistry) in Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara
»‘durlng the academlc year 1998=99 had not conducted
' 'iéthe practicai classes of class XI(Se. )(Chemistry)
:"fftill January'99 but in the cummulative Test(Half
gl Yearly examination) all students were awarded 30/30
“i marks in the said practical examination,

and {43131} Duls 1264 25 sxtended 5 the

| _ARTICLE -1

F mewr b e

??Rell No, Name of Students, Marks in Chemiétrx Practical

@1 Anjana Das 30
02 Absent | -
03 | Banameeta ‘ 30
04  Bhaswati - ) 30
05 Sonti Bero . 36
06 Kasturi Saikia 30
07 Madhuparna v an

(;ontd..g.‘,@,

e v et e -
P TR :’?".’ :*;-9«-”—7-«-.?.. RTINS e b



08,
09,
10,

o,

12,

¢

I

!l

i

113,

1;14.

t

!

|

H M ?:»
1wl

}e39°

< fiaz,

a3,

censtitutes a misconduct and thus violate

(l )9

| 34,

(0eDus)

Malita Das
Mousomi -
Monalisa Das
Nibedita Sarma

. Sangeeta

Sikhamoni Das
Shreeyasi

- Suranjana

Sushila Das
Swatl Sarma
Pinky Prasad
Abhinav Pincha
Adjhjer Bhuyan
Arkandexr

Arup Das
Barabjit
Chandan

Deepjyoti

Ohrubajyoti
Divy Ninad
Farocq Indad
Feroj Hussain
Gautam Kumar

~ Indraneel
S Jitu

Absent

" Naval Kishore .
“Nilamani
" Parish Deka

Pralay Rey

Praveen J., Vasana

Raktim Konwar
Rupam
Siddnaisha

- Vikram Jeet Khaund
Daisy Khargharia

‘(ZP;

30

)

This act on the part of Shri R.S, Maurya

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan employees.,

d Rule 3(4)
(i1.) & (iii) Rule 1964 as extended to the

Contd. .- oe 06/"
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ARTICLE -~ 114

That the said Shri R.S. Maurya while
woiking asvPGT(Chemistry)»in‘&endriya Vidyalaya,
Khanapara during the academic session 1998-99 '
haS’refused to ‘take Practical of XI(Sc,)

‘  (Chemistry) final examination on 23xrd,- 24th, &
“f'25ttharsh'99 and- asked' the students to bring

Chemicals for the Practical examination,

iy SL;NOQ Name of studénts of Class=XI(Sc,)

01, Anjana Das

02, Banoneeta Bharali,
03.  Bharnali Batabye

| 04, . Barti Boxo

105, . Kasturi Saikia
- 08, Monalisa Dss

. 07, Malita Das
08, Mousumi_Dey

109, Madhuparna Gupta

10, Nibedita Sarma
'11. . Shikhamoni Das
"12.  Shryasi Debnath
" Suvanjana Saikia
140 Vikramjit

“ 15, ”3Arkendu'Bhardwaj

'"jfl‘jjf16. Arup Das

17, Nilmani Sarmah
;18; * Rupam Sarmah

A N

‘ j Shri R.S. Maury also refused to take CBSE

CA;SSCE) 1999 Practical examination of (Chemistry),

Private students. Due to that the venue of Practical

examination of said students has been shifted from
'*'Kepdriy& Vidyalaya, Khanapars to Hindustani Kendriya

Vidyalaya on a telephonic request by the Secretary,

- CBSE Guwahati Hegional Office,

Thus, Shri Maurya has violated the code
of conduct for teachers as laid down in Education

. code for Kendriya Vidyalayas in Chapter VI and

violated Rule 3(1) (1),(i1) & (1ii) of the Central

COntd.. .0 ..7/"’
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; . N i _ Civil Services (Cog]duc t) , Rules 1964
:Vfipxiu;g3519xtended to the employees of Kendriya Vidyalaya
R N I L <

»i”FgSangéthan.‘

R
é'
P

P

CARTICLE - IV

That Shri R.S. Maurya while working as

 PGT{Cremistry) in Kendriyva Vidyalaya, Khanapars,

g i e

during .the academic year 199899 had not submitted
'.Hlixﬁeﬁfessipn ending Question papers of ‘Chemistry
SRR (his!Class) in*the stipulated date. As per Notice
P '?f:wiQSQéd“bn‘O3;02.99 the last date of submission of

4?tf@Qhe££ion papers was 15,02,99.
S RIS U ,
;_ f“"b1;* _1st Notice issued to all concerned on
§ LT L' "03.02499 by the Principal, Kendriya
: ©*  Vidyalaya, Khanapara, g
02.. . 2nd Notice (Reminider) issued to Mr. R.S,
rﬁ;'zé,' . Maurya onf26§02.99‘by the Principal,
el Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara.
! \ﬁ ’Og.f © 3rd Notice (Reminder) issued to Mr, R.S,
s 3 Maurya oni02,0%1,99 by the Frincipali,
o g 'M '
: : Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara.
, f; ‘Thus,'Shri Maurya has done insubordination
’ _lleaging to unbecoming behaviour of Kendriya Vidyalaya

(i11) of

' Kendriya
B !v

¢

i
i
t
E
|
P

* during the period 1998-99 never attended
‘the.vidyalaya, staff meetings called by t
‘thus Shri Maurya disobeyed the orders of h
Officer 1.e.

insybordi

-ﬁﬁ»—-g»megwu@y&rﬁ.\*yf:-w T TRy arvey "

CCS(Conduct) Rule, 1964 as extended to the
Vidyalaya Sangathan Employees,

ARTICLE -V

~Sangathan Employees and violated Rule 3(1) (1),(i1) &

o - That the said Shri R.S. Maurya while working
: -as PGT(Chemistry) at Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara

assemblies in
he Principal,

1s controlling
Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara.

This-act on the part of Shri Maurya constitutes
nation, misconduct wrich is unhecoming tc as

CODtd....;S/-
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(00805)

{ teacher(employee) of Kendriya Vidyalaya b“ '

'?foSangathan ir violating of Rule 3(1) (1),(is) &
‘f‘(iii) of CCS (Conduct) Rul#¥ 1964 as extended to
o ;,theuemployees,of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,

| ARLICLE - V]

That, shri R.S. Maurya, while functioning

'f'j ;in the aforsaid capacity at Kendriya Vidyal aya,
"é:é”Khanapara9 during. the academic year 1998~93 hag

j ;tempered the Official docum@nts to cover up his late
:}:varr1Val tc the Kendriya vidy rzlaya, Khanapaja at 11, .30

i:;  A.M, on 08, 02.99. RelleV1ng Order issued by the Prin01pal

Kendxiya Vidyalaya, Narangi vide Ref No ¢4~ /KVN/98-99/

:- 795-97, dated 06.02,99 Shri.Maurya had used peon book
o agalnst Sl.No.211 for seénding his replies to the
:-Prlncipal Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara, [hus, Shri
"?'Maurya has tempered - the Offjcial documénts which is
- a serious misconduct and violation of the Rule 3(1)
(4),(41) & (141) of Central Civil Service (Conduct)
"+, Rule 1964, as extended to ihe employees of Kendriya

Vldyalaya Sangathan,

. Lt
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A C T ANNEXURE = gii

e sk L_gr OF DBCUMLNTS BY WHICH THE ARTILLES OF
' "»-%,.f h 10 BE SUSTAIN

S I PO MM

s S “01e ~  Show cause Notice issued by the Plincipal
o ' Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara vide Ref «No.

F PP/KVC/98~99/773—76/PB 182, dated
18.02,99 Para-4, and Principal, Kendriya
Vidyalaya, Khanapara let+9r dated 5th
March, 1999 addressed to the Lommissioner
Kendriya Vidyqlaya oangathan,New Delhi,
"Para-3, A

62, (1) Prlnblpdlp Kendriya Vidyalaya,
'Khanapara letter KVC/PF/RSM/98~99/

. 632-33, dated 27/28.01.95 address
to Shri R.sS. Maurya, PGT(Chemistry),

“(ii) Complaint of guardians of children
' studying at Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Khanapara dated 21 «01.99 and
publication in Sentinel dated
109.04,1999,

‘(EE}) Practical Note Books of students of
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara

o (iv)  Copy of the Marks slip of Class XI,
‘ SR A(Science),

L ~(v)  Report submitteq by the Principal,

Kendriya. Vidyalaya, Khanapzra vide
letter dated 21 006,99,

Copy of the letter No.KVG/58/xI/
98-99/868, dated 22,03, 99 from
Pr1n01pal Kondriya Vidyalaya,
Khanapara,

03,

-
[
L

(1i) Copy of the letters addressed to the
Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Khanapara, by the students of Class

XI=A, dated 22, 03.99, dated 23.03.99,
dated ?6 03.99 and 09.02. 99.

Contden...
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04,

05,

06,

(10) NG 4

€9

-+ (14)

(14)

(1)

(i4)

Copy of the letter of Shri U.N.

Adhikary, txamination X/,

- Kendriya Vvidyalaya, Khanapara,

Copy of Memo dated 26.02,99 issued
by the Principal, Kendriya
Vidyalaya, Khanapara. '

Para 5(viii) of the report submitted
vide lettler dated 21.06.99 ky the
Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Khanapara, ‘

Copy of the Notice/Memo dated
05.03.99 of Principal, Kendriya

Vidyalaya, Khanapara, addressed to
Mro I\Aaurya .

Copy of the guardians ietter dated
12th Jan®S$% with remarks 5f tha
Principgal9 Kendriya Vidyalaya,

VL. i e -
NGanapara

Copy of the Relieving Order No.F,4-.5/
KVN/98-99/795-91/, dated 06.02.99,
issued by the Principal, Kendriya
Vidyalaya, Narangi. Copy of Shri

RS, ldaurya and copy of the Principal
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara,

Copy of the Peon Book S)l.No.210 and 211.
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| KENDRIVA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN T1Z¥\ ¥ 8 /

RECIONAL OFFICE ¢ GUWAHATI U%
No.Fo14<5/99-KV5 168 )/ 420 Datoe. : 20,04,2000

tonf,/spood Pest.

ﬂENGRNvDUN
WHEREAS tho d13c1p11nary preccodings undor Rulo 14 ef CCS

(cca). Rulos, 1965 woro initiatod against Shri R.S. Maurya,PGT(Chem, )

(u/s ). Kondriya vidyalaya, Khanapara, vide this effice momerandum Ne,
Fo14-5/99-K Vs (GR)/5251~54, dated 09,08,99 and ho was sorved tha
Articlos.ef charge and imputatien of Miscenducts threugh the abevo
momerandum,

MD WHEREAS,Shri R.K. Gautam, principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Uppor shilleng and Shri P.V.S. Ranga Rae, Principal, Kondriya
Vidyalaya, Ne,1 Tezpur woro appeinted as Inquiry Officor and proscnting
0fficer rospoctivoly te inquire in-te tho charges against Shri R.S.
Maurya and to preosont tho caso,

AND WHEREAS,Sh, R.K. Gautam, Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Uppor Shiileng and tho Inguiry GFficnr vido his lottor Ne.F.RSM/KVU-
us /99-2000/1633, dt,27.63,2000 has submittod ropsrt en tho charges
against 3hri RS . Maurye in wvhich articles I,1I,1V & VI of tho chmrgo
shoet has boon cstablished ond aArticlo 111 Partinily Srevod.

NOYW, THEREFORE, tho undorsigned ferward a cepy of Inquiry

. report submitted by the Inguiry officer te shri R.,S. fMaurya, PGT (Chom, )

(u/s), Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khonapara and previde an eppertunity te shri
R.5., Maurya te submit his writton roproscntatien er gsubmissien if any,

te tho undorsigned en tho rcpert of the inquiring autherity within 15
doys frem tho isquo of this mcmarandum, failing which it will be prosumc

that Shri R.S. Maurya deos net wish to mako any written reproesentation
or SUbM1SSiOn and further nocossary action will be takon as por ces (cca
Rules.

To, / \/

Shri R.S. Maurya, ' \)}(fﬁﬂjil' s -
pGT (Chom. ) (U/3), ( D. K. SAINT ) 0 l
Tcachars Qrt. Ne,4-B(Top Floer) ASS ISTANT COMMISS I0NE R
Kondriva Vidyalava, Khanapara, &

Guuahati ¢ 2Z. DIST IR INARY SUTHORITY
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¢ ;. ANQUIRY REPORT INTO THE CHARGES FRAMED AGAINST
iUy

£ ISHRI'R.SIMAURYA. PGT (Chem.) (UNDER SUSPENSION) OF
/ P :

/ o H

KENDRIYA:{;DYALAYA KHANAPARA, GUWAHATL

INTRODUCTION:

i

_ I, RK.Gautam, Pnncipal, K.V, EAC Upper Shillong was appointed as inquiry officer vide -
KVS(GR) office order NoA14-5/99-KVS(GR)’7018-22 dated 13-9-1999 1o inquire into the charges
framed against Shri. R.S Maurya, PGT (Chem.) (under suspension), of K.V, Khanapara, Guwahati and
the said order was received on 20-9-99. The Disciplinary Authority, the Charged Officer and the

: Prc’smiing Officer were infonined of the appomtment of the inquiry Officer, vide 1G5 « 1 of dated 23-9-
99 and corrigendum of dated 28-9-99. The Charged Officer was given the opportunity to present himself
for preliminary hear{ing through létters no. RSMKV-US/99-2000/553-57 dated 12-10-99, and
No.RSIW'KV-US/99-2|000/5‘30-'94 dated 25-10-99 (through registered Post) on 25-10-99 ai 11.00 hus and

4-12-99 at 11.00 hr. In the office of the Inquiry Officer at K.V.EAC Upper Shillong respectively,

The Charged QIHC& 1aised certain objections regarding the conduct of the enqu
subsistence allowance and sezurity for self and his fam; i

received on 2-12-99 by the Inquiry Officer. The representation of the Charged Officer w
vide lctter No.RSM/KV-US/99-2()OO/683-85(I)OS-9) dated 4-12-99, the C.O w
opportunity to present himself for preliminary hearing on 28-12-99. (Inciden

No.F.Conf. /KV1/99-2000/545-46 dated 31-11-99 has also requested for the de
4-12-99), -

as disposed off
as provided another
tally the P.O vide letter
ferment of the inquiry on

i

Instead ofpmseinting himself the C.O again made two representations dated15/16-12-99 received
by the 1.0 on 23-12-99 raising objections of criminal conspiracy against officers of KVS, non-payment
of subsistence allowance, place of conduct of inquiry & sccurity for himself and hijs family. Inquiry
officer deferred the inqilixy till the disciplinary authority ensures the payment of suspension allowances
vide letter No.RSWK\./-US/99-2000/579‘8l (DOS-11) dated 28-2-99. The Disciplinary authority vide
his lctter No.14-5/99-K:V§ (GRY 8990 dated 5-1-2000 disposed off the representation stating that the
payment of suspcnsic_)n éllowan-:c'can not be and has not been made because the Charged Officer did not
submit the certificate u:ndcr FR 53(2) to DD.O. The 1.0 also being of the opinion that the onus of
submission of certificate under FR 53(2) lies on the C.0. The Charged Officer vide office order no.
RSM/KV-US /99-2000 !/597; 603 dated 13-1-2000 was giver; the Oppottunity 0 orezcns himself and to
co-opcrate with thc,inquliry 0n-27-¢-2000 as the inquiry was to be conducted on day to day basis at K.V,
Maligaon, Guwahati. To facilitate the Charged Officer the inquiry was shified to KV, Maligaon,
Guwahati at the insistefice of the C.O for not being able o attend the inquiry at Skillong, with the
instructions that the im;:firy sbali proceed as Ex-parte if he still decides not to attend it. '

Inquiry was conducted at K.V, Maligaon in the office of the Inquiry Officer at | 1.0O hrs. Since
the C.O did not present Ellimsc!f as such, the order vide fetter No.F.RSP\1-’}\’VM/99~2()()()/868-69 dated
27-1-2000 was passed 1o procced with the Ex-parte inquiry and the Presc
present the document, for 1o be taken on record on 28-1-2000 at 10.30 hrs.
decision through the lcltc} refetred above and telepram dated 27-1-2000. 11
28-1-2000 in the office of 1.0 at 10.30 hrs. Since the C.O did not

nting Officer was dirccted to
The C.O was informed of the
1¢ inquiry waa conducted on -
present himself, the Inguiry Officer
. “1 Lo ' o Con}d. on page - 2
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Waited for the C.O for one hour. When the C.() did not report till 11,30 hs, the P.O was requested to
present the decuments on record, The P.O preemizd ihe dotumenin and weic arhad mored as SW-
LSW-2 ... SW-15 in BUpport o3 the case against Asticle of charges I 1o VL Inquiry Officer vide his
order (1DOS-15) No. RSM /K VM /99-2000 /88 3-84 dated 28-1-2000 directed the P.O 1o complete his
presentation of the case on 29-1-2000 and proceedings were resumed at 10.00 hes, The C.0 was ‘also
informed of the same through registered posi.

The presenting officer presented his casc in complete on 29-1-2000. The inquiry officer passed
the order dated 29-1-2000 ( DOS -16) directing the P.O 1o send his written brief in duplicate latest by
14-2-2000. The D.A once.again vide letter No.14-5/99-KVS (GRY9135 dated 12-1-2000 requested the
C.O to send the certificate under FR 53(2) in order to enable the D.D.O to disburse suspension
allowance and the same was recejved by the LO on 30-1-2000. Inquiry Officer received two
representations from the C.Q on 31-1-2000 regarding subsistence allowance His representations were
considered and rejected as he did not comply with the rules as laid down under FR 53(2). Submission of
certificate under FR 53(2) is the responsibility of the charged officer and not the 2.D.O.

Presenting officer sent in his written brief in duplicate as directed through his Ictter No.”
PF/PVSR/Principal TKVT/99-2000/1125 dated 5-2-2000 and the same was received by the LO on 12-2-
2000. The charged officer was provided once again with the opportunity as laid down in the rules and
the copy of the written brief was sent to the Charged Officer 50 that he may defend himscif cven at this
stage, if he 80 desires, This request was made to the C.O vide Jciter No. RSM/KV-US/99-2000/869-872
dated 16-2-2000 (DOS-19) and the charged officer wag requested to send in his defence by 6-3-2000.

Inquiry Officer made all possible efforts under the rules to facilitate the Charped Officer to
participate in the inquiry -and to defend himself but it seema that C.0. had his own 10a30n8 for noi
participating in the inquiry.

DEFENCE OF THE CHARGED OFFICER

Finally in response to the written bricf of the P.O, the reply of Charged Officer was received by

the inquiry officer by spced post on 13-03-2000 and is disposcd off as under.

Para. -1 -Matter of fact,

Para. -4,7 &, 8 ~Regarding flon-payment of subsistence allowance. The C.O. was informed time
and again by Drawing and Disbursement Officer and Disciplinary Authosity to fumish certificate under
FR53(2) to D.D.O but he did not comply with it. As such the onus of non-payment of gubsistence

allowance lics on the C.Q. and not the Disciplinary Authority, Inquiry Officer or the Drawing and
Disbursement Officer. ‘

N |
Para. -5,9&10. ~The Charged Officer has charged the Presenting Officer, of biag and the sar

3ame

Aj .
[

" ’

Cenl : Contd. on page -3
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was catlicr rejected by the disciplinary authority vide letter no I, 4-5/99-KVS (GRY8990 dated 05-01-

2000. Even otherwise the presenting officer cannot be cxpected oo be ncutral, as he has to defend the
case on behalf of the department.

!J

Para. -6 ~The Charged Officer raiscd objections that he made several requests to conduct
inquiry at Khanapara, Guwahati, keeping his sentiments in view the inquiry was conducted and
concluded at Kendriya Vidyalaya Maligaon, Guwahati which is just a few kms, away from K.V,
Khanapara. He simply did not want to co-operate for his own reasons.

Para.11 -Charges has been denied by the Charged Officer in response to written bricf of
the presenting officer, which validates the conduct of the inquiry.

Para.12-13  -The charge of the Charged Officer 13 bascless that a reasonable opportunity has
not been given to him. This is his own creation, as whenever he was requested to present and defend

himself in the case he chose to 8tay away. He is to accuse no one other than himself,

INQUIRY REPORT

The Charged Officer Shri.R.S.Maurva PG T (Chemj (Under Suspension) has been charged of 'six
charges under Articie of charges as Article I to VI vide memorandum no.F.145/99-K VS(GR)/525-54

dated 9-8-99. The report of inquiry officer in respect of all charges, for the consideration of disciplinary
authority and necessary action is as under,

Article of Charge-I

That the said Shri.R.S.Maurva, while functioning as PGT (Chem) Kendriya Vidyalaya,
Khanapara, Guwahati during the academic year 1998-99 went to Kendriya Vidyalaya, Dinjan to conduct
practical examination of CB.S.E, Chemisty for Class XI (Sc) on 15-02-99 without,
permission/relieving by the compeient authority.,

This act on the part of Shri.R.S.Maurya constitutes a misconduct, and thus violated Rulc 3 (1 ¢
), (ii) & (iii), Rules 1964 as extended to Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan employces.
Analysis of evidence: -

Prescnting Officer based his arguments on the documents brought on record as SW-1/1-5. SW-
1/4-5 cannot be accepted for to be based for the purpose of evidence because the copy of the same was
not given to the charged officer to cxplain his conduct and also it is not authenticated by any officer of
KVS, it is merely a photocopy. The charged officer did not defend hig case in-spite of #i* cpoortunitics
given {o him. The inquiry officer had no option but to dzcide on the basis of SW-i/1-3. 3W-1/1 is the
order of appointment of Shri.R.S. Maurya, PGT (Chem) of Kendriya Vidyalaya Khanapara as practical
cxaminer of Chemistry at Kendriya Vidyalaya, Dinjan,

The question is not who authorised ShriR.S. Maurya and what C.B.S.E authoritics say on his .
appointment as examiner as put in by the Presenting Officer. Nothing is proved out of this point. On the
asis of application of Shri.R.S.Maurva of dated 15 2:99 (SW-1/2) and show catise notice (SW-1/3) it is
proved that Shri.R.S.Maurya, PGT (Chem) was given sufficient oppottunity to explain his conduct. e
was served with the show cause notice through peon book on 18-2-99 at S.No. 182 page 20. (SW-15)

[ P | Contd. on page -4
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‘ - In his application dated 15-2-99 addivssed fo the Principal (SW-1/2). Shri.R.S Maurya, wrote,

v

~"Lam proceeding to Kendnya Vidyalaya, Dinj an.(Army)_to_condyct_the_class_XII_chemistry practical

: (Sc)j‘Mnstcr'Dccpjyoti Das of XI-A (Sc), Master Adit

cxmninaljg&g&_l_S_-jZ;QQ" shows that he had no respect for rules ag Jaid down for the cond‘uct‘ of an
cmployce. This expression also proves an act of msubordination and diarespect 1o the shair, It sceins ihai
he ieft his dutics wii:hou( the approval of the competent authority and feft the -chiidien nnder hig charge,
as unatiended. This proves that-the Charged Officer lefi ks duties and station without the approval of
competent authority,gwhich constitutes misconduct on the rart of the Charged Qfficer.

£

linding o

Thus this a?ct of  Shri R.S Maurya, I’Gfi'(Chem) of j}_(’endr,lya Vldyalayn, Khanapara, -
proves the char_ge of misconduct under rule 3D, (i), (4 and (lif) of CCS Rules 1964 as extended to.

K.V.S. employees that he left the school without the ,bripr approval of the competent authority.

Article of Charge-I

- ~That Shri.R.S.Maurya, while functioning as PGT (Chem) Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara had
not conducted the pr'a%:tiéal classes of class X1 till January, 99 and during the cummulative Test 1998-

99 examination all the studenis were awarded 3030 Marks in Practical examination of Chemistry.
. ' E ' . )

.

Thus, Shn Maiurya has acted in the manner of unbecoming of KVS employees and thus violated

Rule 3(1), (i), (i) & (iii) of CCS (conduct) Rule, 1964 as cxtended to kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
cmployces. : : -

Analysis of cevidence: - ¢

. Inorder to defend his case the presenting officer based his case on documents (3W-2 10 SW-9)
as alrcady placed on records. ShiR.SMaurya, PGT (Cher) hag been presumed 1o be scrved with a
letter (SW-2/1) but it is not proved whether the same had been served to him. SW-21 is a phk)kﬂ:op},'
and has not been authenticated by the competent authority, Tollective complairits of pérente (SW-2/2-3)
have not been confirmed through independent wilness and aiso bears no diary no. as such its authenticity
I8 again in question, SW-2/4-8 a copy. of the newspaper can be made the base for a fact-finding inquiry
but not as the conclusive evidence in a regular inquiry. . ‘

I
‘

SW-3to SW-6 lplnccdzon records are the practic

respectively,  As per thé index-page of these notcbooks no practical w
the. subject teacher has- initialed the entrics on the index-p
conducted in XI(Sc) cldss before 12, Jan. 99.

as conducted before 12-1-99, and
age. It i8 proved that no practical wag

(Sc) for 1998-99 giving marks for
a, PGT (Chem). The cummulative test
ring’ every acadermic year. it i3 proved

in the class. Under no circumstance
ak in theory, it i8. proved that students at

S\W-7 is the award list of cummulative test for clags NI-A
theory and practical in (?lwmislry-, duly signed by Shri.R.S.Maury
as.per KVS schedule is conducted in. the month of Novermnber du
that the marks have been: awarded, without conducting. practical
stiidents can get equal néarkg in pr’ac!ical-particuhl‘:url_v’whm wie
St No.34 & 38 have been awarded 30 marks in practical where
theory respectively. '

et -Contd. on page -5

al notebooks of, ?\1asl_c_r Gautam Kumar of XI-A -
¥a Bhuyan of X1 (Sc), and Kasturi Saikia of XJ

as they have scored 29 and 7ero marks in
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SW-8 cannot be taken as authentic as hav not been verificd by independent witness. SW-9 can

also not be relied upg’m because it is a report of the Principal to the Assistant Commissioncer, KVS (GR)

against Shri.R.S.Malirya and Stui Maux“ya has ncither been provided with the copy of complaint nor
provided with oppon;mxity to defend himsclf, : ' . ‘

13 ind'ing | ; .

SW-3, SW-4, SW-5, SW-6 and SW-7 prove that Mr.R.S.Maurya, PGTChem) awarded
marks to children without conducting practical. This is not only dereliction of duty but also a
criminal /unethical act on the part of Shri.R.S.Maurya, PGT (CChem). Hence this act on_,the part
of Shri. Maurya constitutes misconduct and proves the charge of mlscondu"d under rules 3(1) (i),

(1) and (ili) of Rule 1964 as extended to K VS employees,

Article of Charge-1i1

That during the session 1998-99 Shui R.S.Maurya while functioning as PGT (Chem),
RendriyaVidyalaya,Khanapara, has refused to take Practical examination of Chemistry of class X1

(1998-99) and asked the students to bting chemicals for practical. Shri.Maurya also refused to take
CBSE (AISSCE)' 99 Chemistry Practical examination for private students. :

Thus, Shri-Maurya has ‘violated the code of conduct for Teachers a3 laid down in

Education-Code for Kendriya Vidyalayas in chapter VI and Rule 3(1) (i); (ii), (iii) of the Central Civil
Scrvices (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as extended to the employee of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.

Analysis of evidence: - |

SW-10/1 cannot form the basis of evidence, as neither it is an apmcnticatéd documerit (a
photocopy of the letter written by the Principal to the Asstt Commissioner, KVS (GR)) nor the copy of -
the same was endorsed to Mr.R.S.Maurya for the observance of the principal of natural justice. SW-10/2

_ is a copy of the notice written by Shri R.SMaurva, PGT (Chem). The copy of the same noted down by

Mrs. J.'Dasbasu, Principal, K:V.Khanapara shows clearly a violation of conduct rules on the part of the
Charged Officer. SW-10/3 was written by Shri.R.S.Maurya, does prove that it had been written by him
beyond his competence. SW-10/4 to 9 are the Ictters written by students. It proves that the Charged .

Officer did not discharge his dutics as difected by the controlling officer.

As regards the refusal of Shri.R.S Maurya, PGT (Chem) to conduct -ths CLSE (AISSCE) 99
practical cxamination! nothing has been placed on record except its mention in the charge sheet and
statcment made by the presenting officer while presenting the caee and in his written bricf as such the

contention of prosecation is not accepted..

!
n

The chame_o't%,mlsconduct that Shri Maurya has violated the code of conduct for Teachers
as lald down in Education Code for Kendriya Vidyalayas in chapter VI and Rule 3 (O, @h, dib
of the_Central ‘ClvlliServlcss'(Conduct),Ruios‘ 1964 a5 extended to the employee of Kendriya
Vidyalaya Sangatlmq. Is partially proved ’ '

Finding :-

L

Sr A

Contd. on page -6



 Aticle of Charge-[v

That Shﬁ.R},S.Mnu’rya while working as PGT (Chem) in Kendriva Vidyalaya Khanapara during,
the academic. year 1998-99 had not submitted sension ending questions papers in the stipulated date as
notified by the Principal, ‘

Thus Shra.Maurya, Pt {Chem) has violated e M) (), (1) & (i) of CCS {Conduci) Rulcg
1964 as extended 10! (he employees of Kendriva Vidyalaya Sangathan, ' -

Analysis ()Fm'ie,iéme; -
“ .

- SW-12 is jan office order in the Office Order Register on page.1. Through this order the
Principal ordcrcd.Sliri.-R.S‘.Maurya on 26-2-99 to- submit the question paper by 3 PM on 26-2-99.
Allerwards there ig inothing (o show that he did not submit the qucstion paper of ‘scasion ending
¢Xamination by the stipulated date and time, '

Shn'.Maiuyé complied with the instrictiong of dated 26-2-_99 as contained in SW-12 on page -
1, marked in red ink in box proves that he does not care for rule of law: '

I .inding: -

Lhe charge of‘ misconduct that Sh‘ri."l\ial'x[j'_a, PGT,(Chehl) has violated Rule 3(1).1 (), (h &
(lil) of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964 as extended 10 the emnloyees of Xendriva Yidvaleya Sangathan
Is proved for rion;complisnce of instructions, - - - R

Atrticle of ChargelV'

1

That the snidiS‘hri.R.S.I\'IaUr.ya, while working as PGT (Chemistry) at Kendriya Vidyalaya
during the pefiod I9U98~99 never attended assemblies, stafl meetings called by the Principal thus
Shii.R.S. Maurya had rliot obeyed the orders of the Principal. ‘ B

This act on the|part of Shri Maurya constitutes a misconduct which is unbecoming of a teacher

. (employee) of KVS V'iolating of Rule 3(1) (i) (ii) & (iif) of CCS (conduct) Rules, 1964, as cxlcndéd_to

the ecmployces of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.

. . . [ - I§
Analysis of evidence: -
' ' | < A _
As per article d'{f-chnrge Shri.R.S,MaYur}'&'l‘.(.?'I' (Chemistry) nevér attended moming assemblics

and staff mectingg c'allcli by the Principal. The presenting officer has based his arguments on §W-13/1-2
& SW-13/3 ' S '
. M

Contd. on page -7 _ |
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SW-13/1-2 relates to request of parents to see the answer scripts a8 their wards who got
uncxpectedly low marks in Chemistry in Cummulative exam. On this document the examination In-
charge has written : that Mr.Maurya and Mr.Dwivedi ftas not submitted the answer Rerpts to the

cxamination department. It scems that the parent’s grudge is that when their warde got 30/30 in
P - Chemistry practical tthan how-come they got less marks in theory and even does not explicitly relates to
the article of charge. © . - .
i . ! .
SW-13/3 is a note seat 1o Mr.Maurya to meet the Principal at 2 PM on 5-2-99. This note
- appears to have been sent to Mr.Maurya when carlier he did not meet the Principal as he had a class, In
this note however the Principal had mentioned that he was free, but the Presenting Officer has not been
able to prove either. by way of arguments or documents. SW-13/3 is again not an authenticated
document being on‘l)i' a photocopy. Of the documents brought on record and the argument presented by
l;- presenting officer dgi)es not prove the charge as to when did Mr.Maurya not attend the above referred
' assembly and staff meetings. Neither Mr.Maurya has been served with a show cause notice nor any
cvidence of his declining to attend the meeting has been brought on record. '

’. l"ill(lil;g': -

That the evidence on record does not prove thai Shii K.S.Maurya did not obey the orders
‘of the Principal henice the act-on the part of Shri Maurya does not constitutes a misconduct which
Is unbecoming to teacher (employee) of KVS violating of Rule (1) (1) (H) & (ili) of CCS (conduct)
Rules, 1964, as extended to the employees of Kendriva Vidvalayva Sangathan.

Article of Charge-VI

That Shei R:S.Maurva while ﬁmétioning in the aforesaid capacity at Kendriya Vidyalayé
Khanapara during the academic year 98-99 had tampered the official documents.
Thus Shri Mautys, has violated the Rule, 3(1) (i) (i) & (iii) of CCS (conduct) Rulcs,

1964, as extended to the employees of Kendriya V idyala‘)'a Sangathan.

Analysis of evidence: -

[l

T SW-14/1 a_ndiEZ are copies of the relieving order of MrS.Maurya, PGT (Chem) from Kendriva

Vidyalaya Narangi .on the basis of which the Presenting Officer has tried to prove the tampering of

- records by the Charged Oflicer. On the personal scrutiny by the Inquiry Officer of the documents it is.
obscrved that both the documients are the copics of the same order and clearly show that the time of
departure has been wrilten later on to suit the interests of the Charged Officer on the copy of tie
relieving order subsnitted in the office thus he not oniy tempered the.records bui also chicated the Gowt.
by way of excessive claim of TA/DA. This proves the misconduct on the part of the Charged Officer.

1) Both the. decuments (SW-14/1, & SW-14/2) are the carbon copies ‘of the same order but the
cntrics column for wri'?ting date of relieving are ditferent in both of them..
. i N , -

ii) Despatch tl(f)'.; has been written in pen on both copics {SW-14/1-and 2) by the same person,

U“..‘,(-' ‘.

Contd. on page -8
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" SW-15 is ﬁle peon book in which the Presenting Officer has drawn the attention of Inquiry 3
Officer on the receipt columna at S1.No. 182, 1R4.211,212,219 and 236,

At SLNo.182 the Charged Officer has wiitlen ' Timie received (1.42Lm) a ictter in sealed
envelope with unknown content and signed with daie. At SI.No.184 the Charged Officer has written *
received a scaled' envelop with unknown content’ (At 12 Noon) and signed with date.

AUSLN0.2i L it is the remark of the Principal and not of the Charged Cilicer 25 such docs ‘ v .
not constitute an offence.

At SL. No. 212 the Charged dﬂiccr sipned and wrote in the column of "by whom dclivercd' |
name of the concemned peon is not mentioned'

At SL. No. 219 the Charged Officer wiote a note in the peon book regarding submission of

cmployment certificate after his suspension. Similarly at $1.No.236 he wrote a request 1o provide the
details of subsistence allowance, '

rclieving order is proved. The use of peon book for comrespondence and reolies i8 also an act of

As regards the charge of tampering of rccords by way of changing /addition of time in the ’
misconduct on the part of the Ciiarged Cfficer. As such the charge of misconduct is proved.

Iinding: -

‘That the charge of tampering of official documents is proved as such Shri Maurya, has

violated the Rule, 3 ) dir.& (i) of CCS (conduct) Rules, 1964, as extended to the employees of
Kendriya Vldvalava,Sangath@_

CONCLUSION: - | |
Defence lead by the Charged Officer in response to the written brief of the Presenting’
Officer Is vague and can not :‘accep!ed as rationa! defence,

The Chargeé Officer Is found guilly of milsconduci u
(Conduct) Rules 1964 In the following Article of charges.

nder Rule 3(1) (1) (il)-and (iif) of CCS

Article 1 - Proved

Article I1 . l‘»‘rovcd

Article 111 - Partlally proved
Article 1V - l.’rovcd

Article vV - . Not proved
Article VI - Proved

ICis proposed that the Charged Officer be Im

posed penaliy as under the rules against
Article of Charges T, 1T, IV and VI

1
l'/lf ' r

Ly Y
: . b\
(RK.GAUTARD
Inquiry Officer & Principal,
Kendriya Vidyalaya, EAC Upper Shitlong.

Dated:- March 25, 2000



NO.F.,14~5/99-Kvs (GR ) 19Yy . A

of Central Civil Snrvices(claseificatio
Apeal), Rulag,

Maurya, PGT{(Chemistry),

Mamorandum No, 14*5/99—KVS(GR)/5251
on thae following Articlea of ch

(1)

(11)

(111)

[ (Anmw s — 4@]

o
KTUDRIYA vVIby». .

Y EVE LG Y N S VAL

Regional Office -
Chayaram Bhawan, Maligaon Charialf,
GUWAHANTT =12

Dated 1 29,5,2000

Mukd i@l

ORDER

WHEREAS dieciplinnry proceedings under Rule 14

n Control and

1965 ware ingtituted agalnat Shri n, g.

KV, Khanapara, vide thig office

~54, dated 9,8.99
argnesg g~

That the said shry R.S
as PGT(Chcmiﬂtry),

Guwahat § dur ing thae
kendriya Vidyalaya,
examinat ion of ¢

« Maurya, while functioning

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara,
academic year 1998-99 went to
Dinjan to conduct practical

BSE., Chemistry for clagsg XI1{3c)
on 15,02.1999 without persiission/r

elieving by
the Competent authority.

That Shri R.S. Maurya
P@T(Chemistry),'x
nét conducted the
till g

. while functioning as

endriya Vidyealaya, Khanapara haa

practical claspeg of Class X1

anuary'99 and during the cumulative Tesgt
1998-99 examination all students were awarded 30/30

marks in Practical examination of Chemistry.

That during the session 1998~
while furctioning as PGT(Chemistry), Kendriya
Vidyalaya, Khanapara, hag refuae@ to take Practical
examination of Chemistry-ef Clags X1(1998599) and

asked the students to bfing chemicals for Practical.
also refused to take CBSE(AISSCE)*99

Shri Maurya
Chemistry Practical examination for Private

99, shri m.s, Maurya

studentg,
\ UM ‘

0002/"



|

vt~

- 4t
(2)

(iv)  That Shri r., s

w7 e

Maurya'while working as PGT(Chem)

in Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara during the academic
year 1996-99, had not submitted seasion ending
question paﬁers in the stipulated date a8 notified
by the Principal.

(v) That while he working t

at Xendriya
Khanapnara during the perfod 1998-99
never attended assemblieg,

an PAT(C iemiagbry)
Vidyalaye,

staff meetings calledg by
the Principal thus 8

hri r,s, Maurya had not obeyed
the orders

of the Principal,

(vi) That Shri n.s. Maurya while functioning in the

aforesaid Capacity at Kendri
during thae academic year
Official documentg.

yYa Vidyalaya, Khanapara
1998-99 haa tLempered the

A Statement of Lput

ationg of misconduct /mlabeh
on which the Artic)

e€s of chargen were baged,
A llst of documentg by which,

sustalneq,

aviour
together with

proposed to he
alongwith the above

the chargs were
were alro forwarded to him
aald Memorandum dated 9.8,.99,

AND WHERENS, Shri R.S. Maurva bas f

his written statement of his defence on th

within the stipulated time. Accordin
Principal

alled ¢o subnit

@ above chargesgheet
gly Shri Rr.K. Gautam,

» Kendriya Vidyalaya, EAC Upper Shillong
appointed 38 Inquiry Officer to in

vide Order No,14-5/99
Shri p.v,s, Rahga Rao

was

quire into the charges
~KVS(GR)/9025-29, dated 13.9.99 ang
» Prinecip
Tezpur was appolnted as Pregaen

No.F.14-5/99«Kvs(on)/7018

al, Kendriya'vidyalaya No,1,
ting Officer, vidae Order
"22. dated 130 90 99.

AND WHEREAS, the Inquiring Officer,

No.F.RSM/KV—-US/99-2000/1033,,dated 27.3.20
£indings that Articleg=-

has bean @stablished an

partially established g

vide his letter
00 gave the
L,IX,IV & VI against Shri n.s.

d proved and Article III hasg
proved,

Maurya

\\ A \\ ! }
"W?

0‘53/"



& asked the students to

(3) =
AND WHEREAS
sent to Shri g
490}

a copy of the raport of Inquiry was
-5. Maurya, vide Memo. NO.F.14-5/99
“dated 20.4.2000 and-hé wag given
making such submissions in hig defence
inquiry as he desired.

~KV8(GR)/
an opportunity of
on the report of
Shri Rr.s. Maurya'h

38 not made any
ard within

submiseion In this reg
i

the stipulated period.
AND WHEREAS, -on sy
0f the Inquiry Offlcer ang
undersignéd h

eful consideration of ttie report

Other records of tue case, the

as decided to accept the findings of the
iﬁQUiry Offlcer In respect of Articles 1, 71U,

IV & vI as -
pédved and Article IIT

partially proved.

NOW, THEREFORE, after conbidmring the xecordg of

the Inquiry and the facts and circumstances of the case,

en under hig charge,
ks to children without
ons. (1i1) Hg refused ]
ations of CBSE(AISSCE)'99=Chamiatry
bring Chemicals for practical.’
ademic'yQar 1998~99 had not submitteq
session‘ending‘questions papers in the stipnldted date
A8 notified hy the pyj .

ncipal. (v) that during e yéar
1998-99 Shry w,s, Maurya had tempered the offieial

document s land thus committed migconduct .under Ru

“(4). (11) & (111) of cos(Conduct) Rules 1964 ag
to the emﬂioyeea of Kvs

that the Penalty of remo

as unatte?déd. (11) He awarded~mar

conducting the practical examinati
) l . .
Lo take practical examin

(iv) during ‘the ac

le.3(4)
extended

ﬁf uire
I

and hence endg of justice
' _ i
val from service with:

. s G
effect which shall not be a diaqualificatiqp%%%d%ﬁuture
o 1 IR
employmenﬁ'under the KvVS be lmposed upon hihg“ﬁ"J ‘
IT IS, THEREFORE, Ordered that Shri R.S. Maurya,
~ PGT(Chem),

' Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanaparé presbhtly under -

Sangathan.

' < I K
- Ah Ul o | i
; L Do K, samgs-y 76 ) |
| AssAgg&N@nﬂOMMhsat?Fﬁs
St e Sapeatha

Shri R.s,. Maurya, Kbnaﬂwtvurﬂ’h“f”“%lq
PGT(Chem)(?nﬁer Suspenaion), nggkmniOHiu%(”“W“ﬂuf
Teachersg Qr. No.4-B(Top Floor),
Kendriya Vidy
Cuwahat =22

1

Te

alaya, Khanapara,

e im a

T i 4
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FCENTRAL AUMINISTRATIVE TRIHUNAL-
GUVANRLT BENCH *

original Application No,20 af 2001,

Date of Order

: This the 28th ,DgngﬁLJuQe. 20016

l .
HON*BLE MR:DeN+CHOWDHURY ,VICECHAIRMAN L
HON'BLE HRaK Ko SHARMA ADUINISTRATIVE MEMBER

radhey Shyam Maurya,
s/0.Sri Ram Kumar,
Post Graduate Teacher(PeGeTs)Chemistrys!
Kandciya Vidyalaya, Kpanapara and at- "
o,

i
i
. .

i~

resent resident of Knapipara.
Six Milo,Gaahati=22{Pseam} 7 oeser Applicant

By Advocate “roDoKaMishra a ;
}iﬁo ,5.\3‘3‘1‘.&“ . R .

i
1

——m—

f' * . HreX Longy=n ' : . . .
' s " . . v .o , C , . . s, .
! -a= ‘ : . ) AN
** 1. ‘'Undon of India, ,
o represented through the Secretary,
_ - % Dept, of Bducation under Hinistr?yof‘ " .
’ ) ~ Human Regources & Dcvelo;ment(ﬂo +ReDa),
o Shaghtri Bhawan, . .. ra. ,'an Lo ,
. New Delhi-~1l. . L i
- .o ., .. . . .. v ;‘

4.

5

6o

The Commlssionex, :
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
18. ‘nstitutional Area,
Staheed Jeet Singh Marg,

New Uelhi—lﬁ- ‘

The Deputy Commigsionex(Personal) X
(The appellate authority) . , W
Kandriya Vidyalay& sangathan, '
18,Institutional Ared, saheed Jaet

Singh Marg, New.Delhi-16 = :

The Mssistant Commissioner,
{The Disciplinary Authority)
Kendriya vidyalaya Sangathan,
2nd Floor, Chhaya Rai Bhawan,
Maligaon ,Suwahati~12(Aasam)

Or, B.Prabhiakar,

sx-Bducational Offlcer, KeVeSe)
cayhati Reglonal officefrand at present
faucatlon Qfffcsl. Y .
Kendriya vidyalaya Sangathan.

18, Institutional Area, Shahecd Jeet
singh Marg, Wew Delhi-16

Mrs., Jayshree Das Bagu(Principal)
Kendiya Vidyalaya ¥*hapapara,
Guwahati-12. i

T Mr.G.S.C.BoaebabulPrincipal)

KeVeSeNarangi,Cuvwahati27. vess Rospondents.

By: Mdvocate Nr,U.PTodd,

et contd/.
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Iﬁ.thia applicatjon under Sectiop 19 of +hg “dining -

-

strative Tribunals et 1985, the applicant hes challengaqg.

the impugned oxder of tennination‘dated 294552000 and hag ~

alao ‘prayed for Felnstatement, The aPPlicant was a pogt

Graduate Teacher(rer) 4, Chemistry at Kondriya Vidyalayn,

Earlief he wag appointed Primary Teacher(¥.R,T )

in August 19gs, In 1993 he Waaheelocted 3z a TGT Toacher

and in 1995 he wag postaed ag PGT Keﬁdriya Vidyalaya, Khana-
para. Tt ig stated that with the posting of by respondont

How6 on 16412.98, the applicantfu‘problams started, Hi,

5D was stopped from the mqnth'éf January 1999, On 9.8,99

the applf{cant was servad with ‘the Memorandum of chargoas,

Five Articleg of chargens were mentioned in the HMemorandym
: v
Of charges which are 8UMMarised bel oy

¢

I) - The applicant Went Lo conduct the PEACt fo
bp ¥

SR exzmination of CBSE,Chemiotry o

Kondriya Vidyalaya,

Dinjan.(ﬁrmy) for the

o . acsdenic year 1998~99 without thae Pormiassion:
o Y ’ . e

of the Principal.

II)1 Tha applicant dig not conduct thae prdctical»

classes for class xI for chemistry for the

academic year 1993-9g till Tan,99 ang
awarded 30/30 marks to ail studentg {n
half Yearly Tegt,
IIX) épplicant refused to Eonduét Practicay
‘Exuminqﬁion éf Cheﬁistqy of Class XI fop

the yoar'1995~99 on 23rd,‘24th,25th March
{. 1999 and asked the students to bring chemic~
Pl ¢

als for practicay Examination, He alaso

__ 1ol

contd/ -3

- S



w3

| . - - f;fuoed to take CBSE(AISSCE)'99 Chemistry
'Practical anmination for private studenta.

Due to fhis act of the applicant the test
o ' had to be shifted from Khanapara to. Hind\i--

atan éghdriya Vidyalayu.

IV) " The applicant dié not submit session anding

question papers for the dcadem@c yéar 1998-99

Luring the period 199899 thae applicant

8

never attended assomblbs. staff meotings
called by the Principal and did not” obe/

the orders of the Principalé.

VI)' The applicant while working at Kendriya'.
C Vidyalaya, Khanapara during the academic

year 1998-99 bhd tampered with the official

*docwnenta to cover his lete arrival on
,fa 2099, |
“The’ applicant was required to suhnit his reply to thc
anorandum of chargos within 10 days of receipt. The Mcnoran-
dum_of charges was received by the ‘applicant on 19.8.99,
By lotter dated 25.8.99 ‘addressed to'tha Asaistant Commissio-

. ner, KVS Guwahati Region, the applicant replied as und01'~

" With rutwrcnce te Vuur a[orcua1d lat tc&
bearing Memo No.F.14~J/99~K°V S. (GR)/5251 54

dated 09, 08 99: I am to. inform you ‘that I

want to inspect/procurﬂ the followihg‘
relevant documents for the submiasion of
. writtén statements in defence against the

charges levélle@ against me, " .
[ 1 <. ) 3 ®
The applicant sent two raninders dated 13.9.99 and 23,9.99.
The applicant did not file any ‘written statement for the

.

;;M» - f. g , \C~;({Xﬁﬁgogx;\:“'cOntd/qg“, e

1 i“ "4

>
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“keasopslasrbrated byethe"appLicaﬂt. as the respOndentb

did|not give the opportunity to inspect the documents.‘ i
Scmb of tha documents were t the same ag mentioned in the
memorandum of chargcso Tha anuiLy 0££icer wag appointtd by

order dated 13.9.99 apd the nreqanting officar by order

" datied 23. 9. 99, The Enquiry Ofiiceﬁiixed hearing at Shilleny

]

on 25.10.99, 4.12.99 .and 28 12 99, The applicant repli0551 s

letter dated 251, ?9,,16 12. 99 #23- 12.99 that as he was not
getting subsistence allowance, he could not -attend the
anuiry at Shillong. By letter dated 17.1l. 2000. the Enquiry

Otficex inﬂonned the applicant that the ﬁnquiry would be :'

-conducted at Maligaon. The applicant. did not pdrticipute evon

at- Maligaoh. The i nquiry Officer submitted the enruiry report’
on: 25.3.2000s The charges at serial No. I,IX,IV & VI of the
memno of charges have peen established as- proved and charge
at aorial No ‘IIT partially proved. The charga at serial No 5
was not proved. By letter dated 20'4 2000 the Disciplinary
Authority sent a copy of the Enquiry Report to the applicant

to qunitﬂhis representation/suhmiasion on the Inquiry Raport

‘within 15 days from thw cate o‘ iaeue of the Faid raitere

By a letter dated 3 5e 2000 Lhe applicant sought ?0 ‘days

Lima for ch&ying. J] cnother Jetrer datcd 5.5,2000 ene’

b
. applicant wrota o—&at&er Lo tho Disciplinary anthority.

Gscunderﬂz-

That I am in’ roceip* of a Memorandum undor
reference Jatad 20.4.2000 igsued by your good-
sel £ whereny I am agked to submit my:represen-
tation/submission if any before ryour goodsgel £:
In this connection I intend to write: that for
the preparation of the reply of the said:
Memorandua dated 20+4.2000, I urgently needed
the Documents (original and additional) a&s
listed in my répresentation ‘dated 2548.99
gent to your good office. Therafore, €dome
other developuents bave taken. place and exparto
- proceedings bave baen conducted by the inquiry
Officer. During, the exparte proceeding, the
I.0.;has recorded some documents and as SWll,eees
. "‘j' I d

\Q L\}S\/\"\Rﬁ, contde e .Sa
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Sy lJ in hi.'i I) OsSe NO. 15 daLOd 28 1. 2000
but: none of the aaid documonts, of oclther D,
O0+3. No.15, or listed documents datoed
'"25/8/99 have beon supplied to ma, Therefora
YT am facing difficulty to Prepare my reply
of the instant Memorandum :in question and
therefore your goodgel £ is. requested to
supply the aforesaid documonts within:10
VoL days from today so that-T <an prepare’ my
' : o reply pProperly and I can gond the same
o to your good office within the prescribed
L time." , o

[
4
.

8y this rep “esentation the: appljca.u requesred for thi

c?

A‘J“

sup%ly of documenta and asked for ancther 10 days. tbne

to- prepora rH”LY properly. The appx¢cant houever nda

not éiven opportunity to 1nspect requested documgntsp
Not feceiving any reply in respact of the reply dated~'

.5.2000 another ’ rapresentation wasg qent to ‘tha Diac1~

plinary authority on 25.5, 2000 which was Teceived by the
Disciplinary authorify Oon 264.9+2000. The dicciplinary
authority A48 not consider this representation on the ,
ground that. the,gamo wag not recelved within thu
atipulated pcnioa. : Therea ftar Lhe Diaciplinazy Authority
;passod the impugned order dated 29, 5.2000 imposing the )
penalty of removal of the applicant from service with |

S 1mmediate effect. which has been challonaed through

;N‘ <é§\ this Epplication. The impugned order is challengcd on
WtV
Y:} Eg the ground that the applicant was not given any Oppor—,-
i A
A%ﬁ;&{'.tunity to incpnﬁP the Origina) documant g and-alsc the 
j;hiffki"copies of the documentg ware not furninhedvby the
ij7'n Aggiagthnt Commissioner 'kVS,quwaha“i. The applicant

sought ,20 days time on 5,5,2000 for °ubmlsaion of his‘
“Treply ?nd he -4l80 requested to furni sh the documcnts<

by his:repreuuntution dated 5,5, 2000, Ph0'applicant Wil g

deniodireasonable opportunity of inspecttng the docwnmto

and as |{such he wda prevanted from submitging his writtun

sLaLen&mt against the Articles of chaLges. “hére hag

baen total denial of the principlcgof natural justice, :

4 ’

. . . ¥ —
—_ ) - Q ((\L(/\o\)\,»fontd/—@,a, L
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The Disciplinary Authority committed a grave crrxor of

(A
‘law and acted in violation of the prinCiplq;of natura]

justice in refusing to consider the said ;epreaentatlon

dated 20,5.2000 on the ground tht it was nototieceéived

within the’time allowed before passing the impugned order
! | dated 2945,2000. The 1mpugﬁéd order 5éted 29.5,2000 casgts
& aocial stigma" on thc applicant &rcLud&ngmhimsul{ and

the aama is punitivc[iature huving begng passed with

"ultgrior mo;ivqn," The same is challenged as malafide.

'é. we ‘have heard the learned counéel.Mr.D.K;Mishrn
appearing on behalf of the #pplicant. He argued that the
proceedings were bad in law for denying the applicant
opportunity to inépact_the documents for preparing hisg
defence. There was viciation of principles of naturak
justice by not considering the representation dated 25.5.2000
impoéing the pehalty of removal -from servipe~6n 25.8,99
"~ the applicant requééted for inapection of\aocumcnts to
prepare his defence, yet without giving oppértunity the
respondents on 13.9.99 appointed Enquiry Officer. Tho
ol LS )
applicantjcertificates of non-employment by registered

post for the ralersse of subsistance allowance as the Princi-

pal'had refused,to receive him. The respondents waere pre-

A Felind o A
1earned counsel for thae applicant ladd\gqyn the fOlIONLng

!

_ l Prmined and prejudiced against the applicant, e
!
]

JudgmenL 1~

”StaLe of UePe Vs, Shatrugh&n Lal (1998) & 59C
"6510

Ve

% 2 3 In thi& cﬂso the (Ocument rélied'on ih the charge
| .

ii : ‘'sheet wore not supplied to the applicant. A plea was takan

zontd/~7,

AV S
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thbt the dacuments could be inspected at any time. e

P

rouprem@ Court held that principlco,of natural Justicc

were violated as the respondents did not afford effective i
Opéortunlty He argued that .the denilal of the Oppprtunit/
to: inScht the documents wag serious ldcuna. Thtre were
scriouo irregularities. legal 1nf1rmities and.blasness inv
the COnduct of proceedlngs. The- applicant had £1lad an

o

appeal agdmn,t the penalty clqer on 12. 5. 2000 wnicn Was. nol

coAsidered within a period of six montbs. A3 such the_

apglicant has filed this 0.A.

4. On the cthcr hand Shri S.Sharma cppearing for the
recpchGAts,disbuted the submissjions for the appliCant. He
referred to the Wr&tth utaLemcnt ‘filed by the respondents.
He "argued that tht applicant was a teacher and his conduct

affectcd the uLudentu behaviour. The applicant was not a .

. responolb1e teacher. The chdrges agalnst him were very

.

.serioue vig nct;conduCting'Classef. not holaing e :amination,

'asking the students to bring maLerials for the: examination

The applicant did not conduct himself as a disciplined

Ltacher. The appliCdnL also did not co-operate in ‘the

enquiry. He has been awarded the pcnalt/ after conducting
enqulry as per rules.

5. ; We -have careﬁully consldered the submissions of

theipartles and havo pcznued the wuterial ulaCﬂd bnio*t

#

'f?%us.‘The undisputed fact is that the. applicant dld not -

I - . . . )
"bnrttcipdte in th@ cnqutry and'rhc'report uhbmiLLﬁd by

therEnquiry Cfficcr was exparte. The charges agailnst the
’ relied cn
applicant wert such that he had to refer to -the documonL é

&
i . o . ' contd..s
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by the respondents to admit or deny the ohargag. At diljin <

stages the regpondents denioed that opportunity to hl

___h_mg‘a, S

.

Before the disciplinary authority the applicant made a

representation which was received by the respondents on

2605.2000. “The Disciplinary Authority had. not passed -

e )
any order by thep'yet he chose to ignore the representatinn

ey -

before pagsing the order dated 29, 542000+ The applicants

case for sabsistenue allovance through rogistered letters

' diad not receive any attention. The "nquiry was fixed at

Shillong ~ through the applicant was serving at the tine

£ his suspension at Khanapara, Guwahati. The conduct

of the applicant is also not approciateds He had no  Juae g

cation; for noﬁ'preseuting himself at Maligaon when tho

enquiry proceedings werehnl d there, He had no business to

“uacrion tha acaﬁemjﬂ )xofﬂ,siGnql,back
14 . .
as expertise of the I.Octags done by his letter dated

vound as wo

t:g

2399a?9‘%§t it 1g clear to us that the 5tf
U,
from a major. defcct that vitiatesthe whole pr0ceeding

~viz denial of Opportunicy to inspect the documents

on which the respondents were relying. The, ‘Supreme Court
U

./mﬁﬁocuments should be at the earliest stage. of the
e

i Proceedings. Thc«upplicanﬁs requests to:inspect. the

4
¥

dccumeats‘by»lattgrs dated 2548099 and 54542000 were

lgnored. No reasqns were;§1ven,for denying him this

opportunity.wForxthis rearons;the prOceedihgs.-as well as

the penalty. order dated 29.5. 00 cannot be sustained. Tha

1

8

IRNINY
\H\hau hold mn the abovo mentioned case thdt the supply of
l

Dcpartmentdl procaedingq are set asida and “the penalty

order dated 29,5,00.4s quashed. The reepondents ara

s e 2 o ———

directed to restart tha enquily by dppointing a-new

Lsonmurnn
Logadry Offlcer .»Th@-anquiry si

R ———— Y cont.d/Qo
N ! Lo
K g

nould e held as Guwalat L

14

"ﬂdlngs suffer
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“The .app'lA.Lcant is directeq

Wwithin twe waeks-from»xhe daté of - rece

The‘reSpondents are
the}

Shall be free to take

appllcant for 1n5pectlon of documcnts.

1

¢
to submit hig writtbn Btatement

ipt oL the ordor.

directed to pProvide opportunity to’

The respondents

all muasures to prevent tampering

with the reCQrds/docunLan at all relevant time. The

applicant may aubmlt additlonal wWrittan

with

to t

cnqniry The applicant shall remaz

completion of the e

. directed to Complete the cnquiry proce

pvrxod of 4 months. lhc re
take . all the Necessary ste

du031stence allowance

The appl.i‘Cat.iOn 15 disposed of

be no ordger a8 to Cosps;

San Won O)ﬂLnr(b
Qrtfr i (= Riliy 'll‘))
wnmfAdmhnnu
g AN g AP
Iwahay Bench, Guwa: 1y
T8 ) Mz, [l W

('J

]

5.

’!
.

1@ authority for expeditious compl
I

spondents

m——.

°tjtcméht. if aay,

in two weckd after inspection of the documents . The

appllicant 44 directed to o

noer the nebcqgary co- opcr;Lion
rtion -0f the

Ay under Suspension tili

nquiry prccncding. The respondents are

eding within. 4

are also ordered to

ps. for regular payment of the

as above., There she))

— - “&"' EE.
SA/VICE CHA Ty
-Sd/mEms e (Aasm)

: Eortifieqd to be trya Copy
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lhe humblc appchant subn&ts hio wLitten atatcnwn(s

follows s

'jMnﬂme;I'

l.'il;:That with Legards Lo Article of Chargas Ccntalnﬂd under
.Artiéle,» I oﬁ-Mems;of Charg24 T LeSpecifully states that I
was appolhted as External Exa@inep'for conducting Chemiatry
Praétical Examinatlon'for‘glassJXLI students;ih K.V,C4ﬁnvnl
' Anﬁ?ié&é,“Gauhatx énd'K.V,NarQngi , Gaﬁhati vi.de orqérINo

CuB.S.E. i GEY ;CONF . T(6) PRAC ,Excn.ﬁﬂ dated Q/l/gg‘gy £ ho

_ASélStant'Secreta:y, C. B.S.L., Regional ofixce' Gauhati. I
L

~wa5~aLSe,mpvaDtuu as an Lnal Examiner fOL c«roact‘r

‘ (

Chemiéfry Practxcai Exdminatlon in K.V, Dlnjan Vlde order o,

( F.Sé/KVD 98~99/3l65 dated 3/2/99. The aforesa.duC1emLsity

Practical Examlnations weie to be compicted by 15,2, 99 and Awad
| Lisf;duiy ompleted along with ansvier -~ scripts Jexevtp‘oe sent
to G.B.S|E. 0ffice. :
o 1 N The . capy'of the OrdGL daied

- 8/1/99 and- 3/?/99 aLe;;fncxnd

Annexures J and;_ redpoctivcly

2.~ That the Principal, <;V,Khanapara vide order No.F.5@/
KVG/97-98/685 ~ 686 - 687 dated 4/2/1999 retleved m for cenduct ing
Chgmistr/ Practicél;Examination in V.V,Naxangi‘on,5thiand Gih

Februeryll1999 , However, no-formsi ‘Relieving order! was issuzd
in respect of KV,CR.PF,, Anﬂli<“’i

Gauhat t and K.V, DLndan
respectively. Thereafter, by seean the piight of the Class g

students| supmitted an uppiicﬂlLon to tho P;ln( Lol KM,

KhanapaLF on 10/2/99 for relieving ne to C“ﬂdJCL tho ChUMI)Ll”

'PLactical Examlnation at K.V C R.p. Fao a5 well as K.V ,Dinjmn‘

: l
N ’ ‘ A
: . fa ’
: B
¢ '
¥
. {



i
ST
i e

e guder s

e

i
v P T T e i
P N e

I met
- refuys
glzamr

"EXamir

the PLinCLpal

Chemls

) -1.5 .:2'09\

N
1

AmerLg:g

3pp1Lcdt fon gate

;infotnmd her
- Cliemist

Further

nor I was as
alsg to be
between I

is.well known
tried for

undey Aat

~
LCie -

violatéy Rule 3
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3. ‘That with xcga:du.to Lhe Chargca fxamOd under:AztiCle fw
1 state that in h.J KlanapaLa, the i;_
bat

~ 1L off Nemo of Charges,
ed for conducting ChﬂmloLIY ancticalf37cfa55es

ic yesr 1996 -~ 97 and 1997-90
Clas ,Syof %I and

Chem;cais requlr
were:not purchased in the Academ
respectivnly As & result ,Cheémlstry Practica]

not be conducted tLll the mMid - November 1998

X1 could
-~ abéenQE'of the required Chemicals ~, 1 was not in a po%ltion to
/5}. . cohdqtt practical Classes ‘of not only Class. AI but alSo Class XII.
Sigi :Tﬁis.led to a hue and cry aﬂd the QUgT?IZEZTEé‘G“tS °f Class A0
ETEJ 'isfﬁdents held a neeting Ln-the school on 18.7. 98 and nv“ tha
g %i Ptxncipél and demanged that’"Quality Br and Ch“mxcaLr/EQULpnvn"”
g ;2 shﬁuld be purcnaséd inmgdiately éo as to resum: Lho Qgs“},L;;
g-??§ ( practicel Classes.
5%:§ﬂ | . The meeting nas fOllGch by dnothér'nueting:which VI
§ i“ held on 1.8.98 in s chool pcemLseJ. The minutes of Lhe meetlng
/ 1}; Clea;ly shows the reasons for not holding the Chend&tnyAPcac£LCaJ
; §3 ~ Classes. = o : .
1 The guardians/pacents also met the Jointbccﬁmxssicngf, .
E K.V.§. during his visit to.Gaunati and Edu<dtion OffSCLL nann]/
prob Lonts

Dr,E.Prabhakar , K.V.S.(G.R,) on 23.3.98 and diaquJod thie
n'of Chemistry practical

v facing K.V,Khanapara Lncluding res umpt Lon'.

e N S

Classes.
of

Lo " -
The guardlans/Parcnts_concernedfabgut the vionrking

- L

K.V,Khanapaxa in general‘énd tnability ts Twold CﬁQMLstry prachtiond

s was reported Lo Local Mews

. C ‘i“ - i '. .
l.as 525 sam Tribung™ oo

pager "Tha As

ol ' 10.9.428.
; , Ba2cause af the afforts

P <

a of the guardians/parents and
rsonal effort in HPLLLD) the Hon'ble CUaereﬁ,Vidyalaya

Cmy P8

.Mana;enmntaCcnmﬁttee (V.h“C.)-K v, Khanapara

and apprising Dl of
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' appteciati

the facts
the ﬁitst
by éhéther
Practical

Chaigman;(

~Y .
Cu ‘JSGS.

-

1

Classes of

and'gfter

I'Sta;ted

sand reasa=ns fpr not honJng Chomisiny Praclicels Classat,
3

Lot of Lhnmtcal wcxe purchafpd nn 32,0198 foJlowed (-
1ot of Chemlcals on 18 11 28 aftcL yitieh the Choml Lry :

‘-.(’-'(‘3

Classes were resumed. In this connecklon the Hon'ble
V,MPC¢),K.V;KUBnapan@ ssuad an “Appreclatlon Letterx"
ng my efforts ih.rumginé of the Chemistry Practlical
first took extra efLOILS to take tﬁo Che&&S%ry Practical
Class XII studgntézas 1t was final year for the students
completing thelx Cbembstxy Projects and P;¢u$7

taking Chemistry PLacthals ClaGSGa of Class AT from

i

Decémbex,l998$ Therefore, Lt 33 not trus and coryect th»t I

intentionjally dld not take up the Chemlstury %xact}cal

Cleass2s of

Class XI till November,98 but' it was becquse of the';eaSOns as

stated above and as such no fault could be aﬁtuibukéd7£o m: and

therefore

, the first part'of the Charge is azcordingly f[alse,

baséless |and 1S emphaticélly.denied .

3(B).

‘Chemist rly

Cumulative Test(Half-Yearly Ekamination)

e«*’?ﬁ

The coples of thg‘lettéxs ol
( Qz(}h"’,m-\,l(L (\7 )
1.8.98,23.3. 98 JO.9, 98 6.11.98 and

$23.11.98 re&pechVLly are annexed

7,
as Annexures 5,5,7,8 and ¢ rsspecij.-

ve

Y

\/
1

SECOND P

That with regards to a'ardLng 30 IbLka to- oﬂch in

PLacthal jExami. ndtion for Clas AI' uO=nL”'in

1

&
#

199099, 1 have to

follows :-

The- Cumulative Test (Hdlf - Yearly) Lzambnabijocn was held

rarm MLd ~ November,J998 dJang tha reglaz of Mn.N;Dnﬂhuyan 25

-

Pancxp<l

i
for Cl(.d'

ql&AJ,thnapaua Conduct o

and no Lhenmstry‘anctical vIAG
-y . - t.

XT t1ll then due to the reasons a5 stated above, Tt is

R o - . s,
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S Al s
RACRS

,-.

to ba notald that as per the SGniof‘Séfjol Cnxriculum of C.B.S

TR
A

s
BT

the_Exaanation of Chemistry SUbJLCt Ls dLVLdﬂd/conducteo in

twoéarts;n mly - Theo:y and Practicals . The: Maximun MJLPS

Rt

T Ty 0T

allotted Eor Theory Ls 70 -and fox Practicalo LS 20 and accordinq]y

I decxded t"TETTET tlie sald CULrlculum of c B s,h. and set the

| Questipn Raper of Chemistry Theory for 70 Mark; and allotteo

: | ﬁparately 30 hBLkb for Practxcalo . Since the Chemis try prdCLiCPl

ClagseJ could not be cduducLed duo Lo shoxtﬂgﬂ as JFL] 95 non-

avallability of Chemkcals arisling due to xea§onsfstated above
for which|students could not be made to suffer.After completion

of the"Class KL] Projacts and‘ancthals,I virote a letter to the

m

guidance finto the matter. The afOL aaid letter was hendaritten

}
.
"ﬁ . ‘| then Printipal namely Sri.N.D. Bhuyan on 13.12,98 seeklng his
t
" et

E : letter and the same was handadover io tbc ib‘i P?”‘5.w»¢,A.V7
N - Khdnapara It waoﬂfelt that slnce. thn ChemiaiLy Practical
' ) - . —-—q—m

} Examinat ifon cannst be taken and thercfore uniform larks should

be glven fto the students'with0ut making any dxsdﬁianation and

; therefore sach students were glven 30 hmacks:’

| ~ k== L

: It 15 to be stated that Ln oLhcr ubjects namzly

§ . .

. Physics and Biology, no practical Examinations were conducted at
all during the Cumulative Tests and Question Papers of 100 Karks
were setl |coverlng only Theory which is agalnst the Senjor “Gchool

Curriculum of C.B.S.&. a5 referred to aboVeoﬁvﬁﬂfﬁﬂp

I,respactfully wish to palnt out;ﬁhat fn respact of

<.

y-tULS paLt of the Charges tha Dcp 5 ment has relied upon a lettar/

~

complalnis of parents addres sed Lo the lxincIOdJ,KaVJKhanapara.

G,

olbe noted that tha2 said complaﬁn;fia a Ltutored one and

-+

It Is

N o ol

de

L P T I o I NP ERY;
a0 the belest of ths sa G P Lhcipal iy,

(2
33
oY

¥}

b
s

).n

which da@e VD21, 1,99 is written in ber v handa it bng Just
_ _ o

PR
[N SR

before che  day of Saraswali Puja.. 1t ls Furthmr stated the cafd

e

tmtoxed chplaLnL DLJLUCL bears any Diary Human nor L: authant ..

N -

PRy

- CdLGd ; In tuLs CanLctLon it is also stated that'reét of  the

<&

e iam e e e e n e
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with the catd pant of the chirge avaalse nol genulne b broaoe
some: of theém are taken during the Sumaer yacatlon by brezaking

the lock of the Chemistry Department morxe particulegly the Indar ($3
Pages which is sbgned and examined by mz on 27.3.99 etc.

. In this connection, Sir, I would llke to invite

your kind attention towa#ds ghe;Editorlal Published in the Senting)

dated 9,4.99 with speciél reference to Para -~ 2 whereln Lt s

clearly stated that the Pacticals were started in Chembistry’

. subjebt in!the month of December,98. Thzreafter, & rejoind:zx

dated 25.4;99 was nublished by mp whoreln all the nzcgu
accusation% Were sfoutly denied ahd the trw and conmpect plctuse
Wwas glven ko the parents, It i5 alsD to be nutad‘that the sald
publicati@n was made at the behest of the said Panchal of
K.V,Khanaéara jdst to mhlign my dignity, status and reputation
gainéd Lo the society. It is also' to be noted that sbhe sald

publication was mede after taking into CQQnisance the 30/30 faryls

-

: :
to Class XXT , Therefore, Sir, it is crystal clear that the

documents |to be relled upon by the Departuent are tutored

under the |dictation of the Princlpal ),V ,Khanapara with a malice

f

motlve tojknetix Lmplicate de in false accusatioméfand theroforn
I emphatically deny thig pact of Charge also , a5 alleged,
Thus, I therefore stobtly deny that I have acted

: 4. - “ T " '
in the manner of unbecoming of K.V,S, employee and thus violated

Rule 3(1)9i),(il) & (1il) of CCS(Conduct)Rule ,1964.

| - ‘
I?oﬁcopy of e e joloder datod ?
—(”' O yea e ey v S AR T - ;
29.4.9¢ s ) ,2" a5 PRV
0 ),)/\ GFcannexedTas nnne xure 13 . ;
! ].{.y t \/ HER
' N ‘\ (
MTICIE o 111 "
| FIRST PART
7o A s s . . . '
RAVYN o That with regarus to the Charges trawgd unoer Article -} 1

TR S ey



of Memp of C
take the Che
false and b

Class XI sty
res gect fvely
was bought o

Chemistry La

Labo:atéry a

After

(9}

bothi these
were almost
cléss X, I
Chemistry Px
efffcient ma

personal Lnt

’Principal, K

she LGf sed

as dlsplaccd on the door of thae Che mistry L
was infogned to the students also 23.3.09

Practical Exi

Ieported to
Chamber. on

informed me

In the Chemib

85 you all a

thelr willin

I, accQLdlﬂgly somel
amunt of Netlhylated SpLrit was

_ groups ) 1nstead of dolng indivioualiy.l alSO m

save a svmll

Ll T TIPSR

P s ms

T, Tt i et

aseless,

t he Chemist§

i
Qnduqti
§

The Nolice dated 20/3/99 was sent by mb

%

)

that I refused

harges, I otatc T hat t he CUdJC 05 to

AR ‘ -

mist Ly PracticaLgthanatLon (9q ~ 99) 1is totally

RN

.

L conducted the Chemistry Practical | ,/amination of

dents in 3- Batcheo on 24.3.99,25.,3,99 and-27.ae99

o I,further state that 15 Litres of hethylated Spirit

n lo 12, 1998 out of which 10 Litres were for the

boratory and 5 Litres were for the Juniox Science

nd some amount of distilled water was in Stock when

¥ Practical classes were resumd in November, 1990

the Chemistry DLﬂcifral clase

[62]

es of XI and XIT,

\,7

ltens nanely Methylated Spirit and Distilled water

xhausted. And in the interest of the Students of

iasked them to bring these tws chemicals so that the

actical Examination may be conducted in a fair and
sy

nner.(Please refer Annexure - é). I have no ostherwjse

erest in the matter.

to the

WViKhanepara for her counter - Signature and when

to siygn, it was pasted on the Notice ‘'~ Doard as vie 1],

absratory and the gaup

09 was fixed for Chemist oy

amination for girl . Students, however, non of thenm

t he l@boxatoryp ratlier thay were faund i the Principalis

24,3.99 and 25.,3,90 respectively, tle boys cane and
that ths Principal has asiked 4 hoen nelthar te dppear

aﬁxy Practical Examinatlon ner to brioy any Chomica)s

e paying Science Fee etc. Bub the students express

gness o appear in their Chamist iy Practices) Eximinat |

ow by u%Lng tap natex and with whatever 1ittis

left conducted the Ex

sxambioat fen g

ade it a pqinL to

quanLn‘y of Lutlyl ted Splrit for QLLl ctudnnto.

5
1 T
!
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Lab. did not have ket iy

w-v-u..A.—-._.._ o

- 9;;

OL 26/3/99, “the girl students led by MLss.Monallsa Das L
camz into ihe Chemistry laboratory and hawded over a letter oz

dtd,26.3,99 to me, Seelng the Llenguage of the letter, I destied ;ﬁi
that the létter could be written by tuese giri students apd I
asked them|as to who dictated ths sald letter , ALl the gliris

Said that the said letter was dictateqd by the Princlpal,
‘Kav,khanapara and she has forced (s to write the sald letten

and give it to me, on Such revealation ,I requested Miss . Monalis g

Das, whao had taken dictation from the said Principal to write

-t he saio foCtS on this lettcr and ecCordingly , she wrote on the

sald letternus follows: -

NG @i~ This Jletter is dictated by the PLanLpdl mad:
I

under coercion and duress v

A

Ali the girls students vho came on 26.3 +99,5igned on

the back of: the satd letter, I have nop hesitatfon, there fore, .

Sir that all the complaints thh'regards to the charges 1n the

sald para waq JLwtth at the dictate of the Principal,who bears

. L
grudge agaLnSt ne, for being an upriabt . comeptant yCedicat o

]
N LA

-

and lionest tpa”kh

Tbe copy of ihq Altendance s ot

dtd 24/3/99 ?J/ 3/99 anq{?7/?/)9 and

{

A oyt b

' . letter dtd 7(/3/)9 are annexed

Annoxureo J1l e 12 respectlvely.
L T Y R 24

as

SEQOND_PANT

e,

4(B) . That 1 denv tle Charqeﬁ that 1 roano to toke the
Chemistry pPractical Examinat Lon (A WQSCF),

999 In respect of
Private'Students

: a5 alleged .In this connection,
the Principal;K,V,Khanapa:a in |

I state that

wer ofticex Order dated 31.3.,90
aSked ne to c;nductvChemLstry Practical Examination for Class x13
Private StUde@tSQSince, the Kendriya Vidyalaya sKhanapara Cheipg sty

lated Spirit and Distilled wate,

conauct the Che; st oy Practical L~am;ndtion

r 4
LI\”'(:’XHU

.

there was no Way to

iy
it

?

PAPUN o e B
e g . e e Tt £ B Tl A
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Test by

- 10

of Class i,

to the Fifst Part of the Charge that th9;$tdtk
Spirit. and Distflled Water h

Culty? 1 conducted_internai
of Class XT

Therefore,

K.V,Khanaphra requesting her to sanct Lon

Only for purchase of Methylated

afterp whicé-only a date for
L

the aforesgid letter,

I reiteraﬁe¥that I nave ngt

Rule 3(1

Rule, 1964 as alleged,

teachers as well a5

3. Tha{

Z N
of Memo of Cliarges

Students

K.V,Khanaparé JIn order to st

to the P;incipal, K,V,Khanapara

A T

meﬂuse cyclestylad Wuesticn p

"

Prior to the Examinat ion, However,

Eo,/,
I took hep 88ilence as ey
the cyclostyled-@uestivn P
Secking t e ve b

i

Private’ st'udents, I nh

with the help of tap water

Therefoxe,

25 exhausted and with great

ave stated whjlg replyin

of Methylate

Chemist ry Practical Examination

Practical Examinat {an could

been foed¢an¢ notified by M However, the

vielated the cade of conduyct

J(£)(11) and

an amount

I deny tpe aforesaid cp

and by grouping the
students in view of acute Shortage of e

“

d

ave
re was nq Leply of
arge
for

(LLL) of CCS(Conduct)

i

o

dLE L. A

of . 1O00/ -

Spirlt and Distilled watop ete,,

The copy of-the'letter dated

31.3,99 is,aﬁaned,és

ARTICLE .. rv

With regards to the Charge fr

op this evy}

aper by cut ting

apar ene Qay before the Cumyj

pract jce

Stensils epe g

tha Examination

'T) is being leaked ¢, tire
,magevperticularly to the teachers w

ards yteaching

'L Calkeq

o I requasteq her {o nermit

_permissipn,andxaammkdimgkuxghkhhﬁ

zummkatXXQXXaxﬁ,Mnreover,unde: Similar Situatien I Prepared

at §va

al Permission of the thap Princip@i.

Anne xuce-]3

———l.

ane under‘Artiéle
I state that 1 leapnt that tie Qusstion .
Pepers submitited in advance In the office of

I/C nanely SriyuoNaAdbLkari(T;G

Iv

Lo

ay
She did not Say enything,

-
o
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L reaae e S T mesee e o

. nanely igakdgc of Question Paper

called by the Principal,

- ll_f. | ﬁq

: 4
@ wWas no complalnt ox no advice by the Principal/

However,ther '
Exam. I/C adnd my action appaared to have bLeen approved by vj
the Princlpall. . 27
In final ﬂxaminaiicn alsa, I inforned her that ;%
iike Cumulatifve Test, I LnLLnd to usa cyclnsty]cd Paper in
Chemistry. Howaver, 3he Ordered ne to handover tihe Wuest jon
Paper to the| Senlor Most p.G.T. namely Mrs.B.P.GoéwamL and
accordingly [ handed over tlhe paper to Mrs.B.P.Coswaml(Senlor

MoSt P.G.T.)L Wy action was made for the well being of the

st udents and: to ensure that undeqeLving Students do not score

over tbe m@Litocious students by means of fraudulent action
SN

. The very fact tpat { he

Article of CnaLgeb o not make any reference to {he Cumulat fve

Test .Therefeére, it is crystal clear that tihe Principal

LoWas

averse to thé metliod adapted by me. The fact, that on be jng

Ordered by tﬁe Principal on 26.2.99 oI immediately banded ovsr
the Question: PuPOl to the senler Most p.G,T, Gancly Mrs 13D,

Goswami, Thtnelore it sell would establish that I did net

violate her ordnL and thus there was no insubosrdination leading

to unthOang behaviour etc,, as alleged,

In this connection o I further intend to wrlte that

since, 4.2,99 till 16.2,99, I wos k“zy much busy in conduct ting

the AISSCE Chemistry Practical Examination as an External es

well as an Interpal Examiner and as éucl
of Rule 3(1)(|t

Vthere is no violaticn
)(L1)&(111) of CCS(Conduct) Rule, 1964 as allegod

and I therefofe, deny the Charges in toto.

/\[( I([ -V

6. Thet the Charge framd under Aticle Voof Memn of

Chargba are totally denied .T state that T always attended the

Morning Assenﬁly in the Vidyalaya as wol] as Stef £ Mpeting™ o ‘ ST

K.V,Khanapara,
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In ti:is connection, I am to state thot the Dppartron }

| {

has reliled upon a note wrltten by the Principal,K.V,Khanapara -

oh a peper to mzet her before 2.00 p.mL to discuss an Lmporotant ,ﬂ
lssue byt I.wés astonished that the sald note lhas no specltiic
agenda flor that impéctant lssue whilch viere to be discussed.
However, I complled the order and there was no discusslon

with the sald Princlpal, on any Lmpoit ant i_ssocz a3 antjenerd

in the note, rather she scolded m very badly ond shiowed encndonl,

and unharmoniows behaviour towards nme.
¢ Further, it is also stated that the Departmnt has

also relied on a complaint wrltten by ens Mrs.Archana Dhuyan,

who 1s qone , other than a Primary Teacher(P.R,T.) of K.V,Khanapars.

She has;complaint not only of high practical Ma:k'bgt also
unexpected merk in Chemistry Theory ., To see the list and
supporténg documents In connection with the inStan£ Charga I
ue;pectfully state thal this cqnmLuinL Lo tutored complolnt to
éﬁgiicaie me in false accusatlon . It is pertinent to mention
herein that:the docuuents to be relied on by the [epartment has
ne releyvancy witli the the said Charge at all. |

I therefore, stoutly deny that the said‘action

constitutexavmisconduct » insubordination and violate Rule Z(l)

4
L

(L) (1) (L) of CCS(Cond uet ) Rule

v

;10061 as alieged in the satd
Article| of Charge,

ARTICLE ~ VT

7. That with uegatd to the Chaxge contained: in Articls vy
of hbnmgof &yh Charges I am to state tﬁat there was no temee g
of dﬁcuhents a5 alleged and therefore I deny the Charges

In this connection, I am to state that tho'school‘timinq
of

KDV,Na;angi at thet relevant point of tim w

as from 8:30 a.m.
- >

40 p.m. on 6/2/99, I was conduct bng Practical Exam which

i

’,
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was likly|to go buyond-the scheduled Linkng ob ¢losing ol Ul
Vidyalaya| nanzly 2:40 p.m. The;concerned offlce clerk hand=d i
: P .
over the frelieving order withowt meking the last entiies wbich i
contained xsxk the déte‘and time of my release after conducting

the Chemilstry Practical Examination for Cless X11 students [rom

(.V,Narangb . Baylng, ™ou may £L1) up the date ond Lilme wihun

you leave the schagl®, This, he did because the sciool timioy
T was over [and he had to go to his house. Therefore, iIn thbhe
3 ; relbkéving crde#, everything wos filled wup axcept the dole ond
:'i time of ny release from K.V,Marangi. This 35 & normal af fulx
% it 1s a fact thot 1 did conduct the @hemistry Practical Examioatio,

on.6/2/99 upto 6:30 p.m. It 15 also not o case of the Doparboond
t { f

t hhat theiPracthal Exam was over in the forenoon for which bl

d copy of the relieving order relled upon by the Depertmnt also

et e at—sa——

contain entrles A/N. Therefore, there woas no Question of Lamunri
‘.“ . )
of the documnts as alleged: Tt 13 not the casa of Departennt
that thejentries were mode after erasing the earlier enlrios,
5 The motive for alleged tempering is stated to b
to coverjup my lote arxival to K.,¥,Kbhanepara at L1,30 a.m. o
8/2/99 .|In this connection, I state that 6/2/99 wias a Satupday
and C.B.S.E, Regional office remalns closed on Saturdov and thin o=

¢ b o
% Wwas no way tQJt I could have submitted the Answer - Scripts and

; : Award Lists on Saturday L.e,, on 6/2/99.51n any cesz, the conjos

| ¢ould haye been submitted on Monday L.e., |- 8/2/99 on/after

10 a.m.,|which I did. As a result, I reached to KWV Khanapara

at 11.30| a.m., Therefore, to say that to wover up my late arrival,

jﬁ ‘ﬁ I have tanmpered the official document 15 not correct ab il Yo

. : any point of wviow,

i

So [ar a5 the use of Peoan Look s concerned, 5L,

the attitude of the Principal, K.V,Khandpara becawse of re

J50N5

. o which ar? meotloned herein below, T was opprehended thaot §f
; i do not kéep a proof of my reply to her letter ,she vl by bo
9 L "h?"r N d t, - . . . ’
E arm me on herefore, I sent ny reply Lomediately through the

L

£l

{0

o

f L ‘Yv““~~;..:_:;._._s.:.....,. .
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T Peon Bool ﬁeon Book 1s nothing but prool of the acknovile dgemant,
, l

of receipt Jy the concerned person, The Principal had refusad
to talk to xE,&hdxmkiixxmﬁmaaxkgxamnmgﬁxmg andd she had alrcady
refused to 3ccept my F:R.53(2) Cextificaty of Inmoeplaymant rol
therefore, it is crystal cleoar that i wos veluh oy al) e
letters which I:used to send to her, Under the circumstances,
in order to|protect mu from balng further hax#szed I,send

my reply through the peon Book and therefore, T emphat Loally
:deny that Ijhave committed any misconduct and violated Rule
M3(l)(L)(LL)§(LiL) of CCS(Conduct)Rule, 1964 in my action a3
allegédo |

8. That,Sir, I want to bring It to your kind notice that
the entire action initlated agatnst me Ls at tle behest of the
1‘ Principal, ﬁov,Khanapara,wbo becane LW%igpased towards ma

within a week from the date she joined hor Offfce 1n Khanapara,

She joined Kl.V,Khanaepara on 16.12.98 . on lhe S ann day s ha

y Pl

Lssued notick to tige Science teachers Lncluding myself to

‘submit details of the itenms for purcheses for the year ending

99, March,. PFrSuanca to the said not Lae dated 16,12 W98, 1

Wrote a lettér to the Principal on 22,12.93 whereln submit ted

the requirements fer purchases ang alse Informed her tiar the

1ist of required Chemicals are in the office, In good fajtn,

I also wrote ithat Som selected Chemicals and equlpmnts were

to be purchasiad as per the amunt sanct Loned Hith reasonable

restrictions ffrom Govt, Approvéd Sbop at printmd'pricm of tln

standard companles, This sple LemarL offrhdmd tha Principal,

KeV,Khanspara tpo unimaginab1L -xtente She wes visioly angry

and quLoLfDﬂLd my authority to advice herx i the matter of-

purchasing pﬂLLajnlng to tho Departmant of Clemistry whmgn I

Was the Head of t he Uepartnmnt -3ince, that - day onwards Lo

[
!
13

anﬁ%L;»f~

=3l

R TN — |
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attitudes towands me stranged and on any , glven opportunity she ’k
’ PR e .
did not hesitatce to show her disllke for n 3lr, this incidant é
At : 2
is the beginning of the trouble and harazsmant of the ndan ~ %%

signed.

1nl Janvary, 99, she stopped rmy 5.D,.A. without any-
notice to me.0on 3/2/99 on my rGQuLéition, she he:self purchased

the Chemicals |along with one namely Mrc.J .30rad (T.G.T.) and

sent the Invbice/BLll to incorporate necessary entries in the
Stock Registe%. But, due to unawareness of the process L VeIy
gently tequesied her to make an endorsenznt on the invoﬁce/BLll
that the Cheﬂicals were purchesed by hec directly , which sbe
refused . She even refused to t ake back the orlginal BLLL ,
which she sent to me and the same is stlll lying‘thh M o

| 5¥r,\vnat has astonishad mz 15 that she appearces
to havé a Xe%ox copy from the supplieﬁ and got on entry mede

by MES.Q.Shaima(T°G,T,) with following entrles:-

'ﬂLeceived fhe articles in good condition and
‘entered them in the étpck ~ register undexr page nos ment Loned
above'."v
- From above endorsement, it i aliown that the entry
" of the Chemilcals curchased by aforeseid involce dated 3/2/99
was made 1nto Stock - Reglster on 3/2/99 whereas the register
was.lying with ne tlll 24.4.99, on which daté T deQQSited
tbe old Stock ~ Reglsters under sealed cloth bags and another
two.registers were Lssued and counter signed by the Principal

and the underx slgned after proper paging.It wili be interesting

tokSe‘-‘__e_ a note by Offi:_ce U.D.C. namzly MrL3LCLaoud of KoV Khanopooa
déted?lé/zj?9 , wiich will clearly~sh5w that the stock entry
was not ma&e till 16/2/99. | o |

Further, there is a letter by Mes.Q.sharma (T.G.7T,)

thaot no entry was made in respect of the -Chemlcals purchaséd

’,
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*jwhibh.haS;prajudiced to me to prepane Y pnowa“ 3

o4

'v 'J‘. /
"ﬁ- l&r““o :,. X [y

oﬁ;ﬁ/ﬁ]gg.by the. con”exnad P .G T nam@]y R.a lawryn 41 fprkl,99

‘.’wﬁiéh she found. during April end while ve;ifying tpe stock of \
|

';Chemi-f»tw Laporetory: Lt 18 glso to be noted rhat there 18 an 3{3
‘enddxs pent pf the principal, K WV Khonaparo fDL Mrs Q. Snaxma, é%
&".!'\

.1‘

which‘ s &8 [folloms i~

"To entel fol)owing ﬁuspanston of ML.MoULY® sfter

.takiné ovgr| Chargs of Chemistry Lab. from ”rinclﬁdj Webo ko 20/0/99 -

| Furthexr, it 15 statad that tho sold purchases
madg by thc PnﬁhrLQaL on 3/&fyy Lhave b2an no)qctad by the

dL*ors L ghotr Audit Rnport dated 4/?2 5,2000, Frof. above,

U!

the acti0u of tha principal would go to 2how thot St bears @

to Vqu good%elf and highat authoriilies and raquasted for
inLt?atLon of tha s cald Disciplinary proceeding @ith @ pre-plennsd

stnatpg .§\§L, thqso complaints hava now paan Gubjech matisL

: of Chanae framed agelnst’ ool whlle replying tha Charges cont alnad’

in Articls - IZT, I have substoentlated the‘malice sn the actlocn

| of £ne Principal in instigeting tue glrl studests Lo Doycott

Chemistry P;actica& ExaanatLon, by coﬂrang uhnm to addraﬁa 2

‘letteruto me, which 18 gelf expl.anatocy°

4  - ., Further, I respactfully stated Lhdt most of tho

m,ﬁliStGd‘dOCUﬁﬁnthtO be relied upon by the Depxztnent had not

,;beenféuapngd £ e with reference to your lettex dated 7/%/200%

g effactiye

i)

_vWritten statement of defence. Therefora, Sir, I once again raduant

fyoﬁt-'vodsalf to supply m2 the rest of the 1isted documents and
'ifvthﬁ?,afe Volumlnoua 1nd1y allow ne for the inspaction of ths
orbginal ag well as additlonal documents. 1t s fuxthar ﬁtaﬁed
tnat aften perusal of the BupplLod docuuﬂntﬁ; { also necdad

:some m £6. adaltional documsents to prepaxa a propex and ef fachivs

<Wxittén\$tatﬂnant of defence Lo disprove the Chargas’ Nov tharafons

I maY ‘klndly be given next chence to file anotuex wrlttan GiEommni,

l
(

iy

ﬁqrudga* agalnét me and’ madé gaveray false and,ﬁab:ipatau complalnts

ki

-



-..I therefors
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... Enclosures !

-17 nunwer of A,nna::;umsa

- ;7 -

L necessayy after inepection of the documants
C Tme ooy
i

‘ . . o
are annexed as ANNLAULES - 14,15,

16/12/98, the BLl1) dated 2/2/90,

iotter dated 10,)/09 and 283/6/99

16 and 17 respectlvely.

2hr, with great gsspect, L state that the Charges

are baselesls and have bsen framed on the baslg of maliclous and

|

"false compilaints written by the Princlpal, K.V;Khanapara and

» kequast you to kindly examine the Wrhtfen

St atamant upder Rule 14(3)(a) of the CC3(CCAYRuLeB ;1965 . As
thera ks GbN - of Indla instructions iss ved by the M.H,A.

undex Q.M.Np.l4012/8/82'dated 8/12/1982
goodself tofdrop the Charge

of tle Writucu Stetement of defence and Charge

aforesald p;ovzsganaw

T

/\4’ . . .
(@lostmpa.

Ahlch empovers your

28 after the consider athor/anm5n<L§qv

$ undar the

'
'

\} G

As stated afova.

Iotal pagss 1l - 44 including

. ; e e+ = e o

vt . TR LA i

Signature of the appn}cnn!

et e e ©

R.S.Maurya,
PL.G.T.(Cheniatuy) /s
KLV Khanapara,
C/o.Unlvarsal Book D2 pot,
Skx Mile, Khéenapara,

Geuhat i ..

22, (As3s am)

s
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*&t‘;j;;£f fi§5§"‘:- D -  Dates-19/10/2001
":;_ " The Enquiry Officex, S g ¥ Vow
AT, .

v 5 Venue e K.V Maligaon,

o Geunstt - iz,

K BN ARSI A ‘ e .

S oL Subject e Pra er for supply vﬁc;éction of C:igbnai Liste

SRR T and Additional Documents in order to submit
. }' ff*%?' Adaitianal Wkitter tgment 6f Dzfence.
efetar “fﬁw;ide a letter No.F,14.5/2001 = KV;/GR/L?OLD - 17
7 datéd 11/12,10,2001
a i? ‘ 2QVide s lettex No,F,14e5/2001 « KVS(GR)/ dated
AR 17.10.2001. 5
.a/szlm |
e E{Q’ With due regards and humble submission I am to
~state as falms -
’ie ::_ That, 8ir, the copy of the some zelevant listed
S ,Qdocheuts Qave not - been fuxnished to. me algngwith the Oxdez

'ii,fdated 7+ Qeahﬂl passed by the Horifble A C.ﬁﬁﬁi {G3) which has -
;greétly prejudiced to me in pxeparation\cf my Written'Statgment
(of'ﬁ fence. ﬂowever, @i&g‘l ndet great difficulty and |

:»ghan?icappedness p pzepared and submitted the Written étatéﬁemt
. of Defence to the Gompetent Authority on 19.9.200l. Therefore,
}';Sixg I shalL be highly obliged to your gzeat honanm if you

. ffwould be uind enaugh to furnish the same to me and/or allow 5
me to inspact. the same ; 4f ghey are’ voluminsus . It is to
be noted tnat the sald documents are vexy much required to

prapare my Addtticnal WIittea St atement of Defence.

The list of relsgvant

Listed‘ﬁdcuménts to be furnished

A is apnexed;@s AﬁheXQQQ;w i,
;

Y i
& 2. - That,8ir, some athex Adéitional Documents are

N alsb requixed to be snp?ii%d/1“$99°t8d by me in order to

gzepare my proper/ effective and exhavsﬁive Addltaonal wgatten
|

Itg | | ) : @ (szzv;}/Z —
s ‘ o

\f



-

ZN

-

i
t
i

i SRR | 1
-'l" . ; "2“‘ @

S“atgmer?t of Defemev | . o ’ X

!

The list of otiwr Additional

o

§
; | Documents is annexed ad Annexure..2 ,
S I

'éél?u- - That,Six, all the documents mentioned in the
,  xép£ééentat£Ln dated 23.8. 99 and 5,5.2000 are also required
to be supplied/inspacted by me in order to prepare proper ,
effective ané exhaustlve Wdditional Written Statement of Defencae,
In tnis connectien ) & am 'to state that some photostate copies
sﬁ some of tbe documents(Additional) es per a letter dated
20, 8 99 bave been furnished to me by the Principal K.V,Mallgaon
at 530 pom. on 18 10.2001. It is pertinent o mention herein
that some ofatueﬂdocuments handed over to me by the Principeal,
.V Maligaan on~16.10°2001 aze.pat 2z Per taé'list-@ﬁﬂiﬁsed,
‘even tnen, I}héve recelved the same as Additional‘Dosuments

Aas‘because ‘they come under the requirements,.

| " The copy of the list of
_Addztiona‘ Docaments dated 23.8.99,
372000 and 18 l0.2001 are. annexed

as ANNEXULES = 3, 4 and 3 zespectively.

4;, | ’Tbat.Si;,I wauld dike to bring in yoa: kind notige
tba statament made by me in pare - 8 of my Written St atement of
Defence date "19,9,2001 submltted to the Hon'ble A.C.,K.V.S. (Ga)
whemeln l requested to pzovide me the zeasonable opportunity
forthe insgecticn of requixed Listed and Additional Document s

in de: ua‘*“ab!e me to. p&cya - mY pr Toper; affective and

X

exhaustive Wxitten $tatement of Defence, Lf neuessary, after

tne‘incpnct on of documents,

| Therefoxe Six. it is prayed that your
honour wauld be pleased to allow this representgtion and would
‘also be pleased to issue an Order/direction to the csncerned
@nd to furnxsb the said dzguem documents as per the iist

attacbed (Annexaﬁea - ) 2,3 4 and 5 respectively)..

o '8’/

1"?
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Enzﬁnex,»it LS 310 g:ayeé tnat e aafg aat hnngus'

' pleased to all&w me twa weeks time to submit
i }al Written statement of Defence ' Exom tne date of

fan cf the inspecn&on oz tie documents Lﬂ quesuion

"fintezest of justice.A'

,,

A@d for tuis act of kindness I am duty bound

!ours faithfullyg,

:"f(R S mwurya),

.Depot

‘»aix N&le,Khaaapaxag

baﬁnat& - 22.
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RELE.VANT msrao mcumsr\rrs

"~-lha Practical Ne&a Books of all the students of
‘ .51h.V Kuanapaza in respect of CJéss XI qcien<e stuaents
.'ff of tue yeax 1998n99. | |

3 -

,.ARTgCL§~¢.V B

~ The copy of the guardians lettax.a 1i

g;a___u.:x,x; =L

v.”f-iﬂgrbc inice copy of na relievinq oxdet uutad
'"g}gféﬁ 2,99 Lsaued by tbe P:anipal*; K°V Narengi in

 fj 5:;r63pact of SMLi.R.a Maurya

fi

R



PN SEa

()
(111)
(Lv)
(v)
(1)
(11)
(111)
(iv)

N

PARL - A
ST ar——y

MTICIE .. I

| The Appointnant latter of Exteznal Examiner issued by
- C.B.S.E. bauhatl to MLLG,

| KuV,Narangy,

$.C.Bosa Babuy, Prlnclpal,

i Ln the year 1998 - 99 {n respact of Class
3 XII Chemistry Prac*ical.

¢
e

' The relleving order of i, gosq Babu issued by the Chofrmaf,

Vohio(as.K.V Nafang,. dat@d 3. 2 990
. The Appointment and relieving orders of Mres.K.Kushwaha,
! o,
i PCT (Geography), Mr.J.Selvens,PGr(BLo) and Mg .Balvindsr

| Sinqh (P.E.T. ) 88 Extegnal Bxeminers in the ysar 1993-
and 1999 « 2000 stc.

‘ The application of the sforasald teac

79

vere to thg Frincipaj
j"x:eqma ting for thain relleving orders

to conduyct Practlcal
Examinstions,

| The relieving order of kr.D.K.Jha , Mr.S.K.Kvehwatia and

iothers to work on C.B.S.E. duties,

ﬂiT;CLE X

4The Practical Note Books of Class IX . X a3 well se Class

XI &I sclengs and Geegraphy studints of 1ha years
1998~99 and Subsiquently,

Practxcal Examination Answer Scripts of Cumulative/Seselon
Endlng Teat of Class XI and Class XIXY Science students ip
Physics ' Chemlenry and Biology Lespactively,

‘Ansuax sesipte of Class xth acicnceg C.3,3.E. Board
Examinatione  of tha students of tha jnstant matter of
Yedr 1997.98,

Anéaar Scripts of Clsss XII studants in English subject

of C.B.S.E. in respact of K.V,Khanapara of ing D=2XX) etc,

.
(_g& —~
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Amxcuag 111

- (L) ! Letter w:ltten by Mr.Mautya to the students in connact jon
2 thh sprit.
!ﬁ (i) All office ordets/notlces Lssued by the Princlpal In

7'/ connecticn with the conduct of Chemistry Practical

: .t

/ Examlnations.

y /, MTICIE -~ IV

0#)'A.j The Orders/notices issyed by the Examinst ton Depaztmant
iy : I/C name ly by Mr.u NoAdbEkari (1.G.T, ).
&E ©

'}E'ﬁ o ' MTICLE =Y

IR
i (i)f" Tha offire order issued by the Principal for allot ment
e S
fg of teachers dut!es on. 22.1,99 in 3areswati Puja,
.)’

(;L)J | The duty allotment registers of invigilators in External/
i [" ‘Inéernal Examinations including ¢, B.S.E. to bs conducted

S T - in K.V.Khaﬂapare s lnce, November*JQQS - /
g% g (lll) The Studerte attendance register In respect of X8
A \\] | Januaty 99 atc.

. .;\ i'

N

P - ARTICIE - V]
%% .(;)\_A : Ihu Peon Book c°ntalning serial Nos, 184 184,211,212,2]19

// ‘ ‘. -ana 236 xeapectLvaly.

; PART - B
lgmﬁ SUP I.EM;NTRY ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ARISING AFTER PERUSAJ,
OF §UPPLIED DOGUENTS DATED 7.9 2001,

)
¢ ';ﬂ
j o
oy
L 9]
1
{

(i1) Lopies of all allegations from prevlous Principals,

BASEIJ ON M«‘\RKED DD CUMENL NO. QL Ln'RED T

Sexvice Book of R.S. Maurya showing degres of LL.M. (Law) .,

tﬁa(‘hqra, aquardfrme A !"L: danta,

{
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iy
. entries of 1nvolce/BLll dated 3.2,99 incorporasted by

(1) |-
(111)
vy : ﬁ
| !
=4 (k)
% :
(v)

B R T T

1
4 i
1
)

| 6529 Eé;?'l - \VP’t | |

Proof of mass tultioﬁ:carried out at the resident of

shri.R.§.Maurya,

© - List of the four(04) practicals conducted in ong(0Ol)Class,
Copy of the anonymousfletter attached with tpe instent
‘letter dated 5.3,99.

BASED ON_MARKED DOCUMENT No .02

kS

The list of the eight pxaéticals In two{02) clssses with

~ reference to a letter dated 27/28.01.99.

Complalnt of P.G.T,(Physics ard Blology).

BASED ON_MARKED DOGUIMENT MNo.2(V)_and 5(1)

Ali the documents containad in letter dated 21.6,99

Hlssuéd by the Prlncipal, K.V;Khanapa:a to the A.C,,

Ke¥ .3.(R) .

'BASED ON_MARKED DOCUMEME No.3(1)

Despatch register dated 22.3,99 alongwith tbe follow - up

act Lon taken in connection with letter dated 22,3.99,

PART = C

MLSC, REJLEVANT ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS(VITAL)

- Stock registexs:of Chemistry Departnant~contalnlng

~ Mrs .Q,Sherma (T.G.T.).

Audit Report of K.V,khanapara ,

~ Quotations dated 25.1.99 Ln connectlon with purchases

made on 3.2,59 and ite comparative statement, ~
The 1et£er,dated 16.2.99 issved by the U.D.C. namely A
Mr.H.Soud addressed to the Principal , K.V,Khanapara,
The two letters dated 9,6.99 issved by the Principal,

K.¥,Khanapara in conneétlon with the Charge of Chemistry

, o
Departmant . ‘
s ’ S%E}iz
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Dates- 25/8/99
/ The Aﬂaiatant Commissioner, h

-ﬂxendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan. ' ' |

* Gauhati Region , |
o asen ' | , | |
! .Gauhati«~i2, _ P

L ff Assam .

':égéigggaé 1) Xnapaction of origiaal documents .

)j-'gi\ 44} Inspection & procurament of additional

oA documents etc., e
Vide your offioe aven letter No.F.14-5/99-KV§}GR)|/

AL 525154 dated 09, 08.99
O "7

/‘ E.léus/sg-x.v.asun)/5251a54 dated 08.08.99 , T am to inform~you

/// that X wa&t to, inspect / procure the followinq relovant
//)

th referance to your aforeadid letter bearing Memo No.

documentsiﬁor the submission of written statemanta in defence

againut h&e bhargas lavellad against me .

01, Bhon cause Notice 1saued by the pPrincipsl , Kendriya

. vidyalaya , Khanapara vida Ref.No. F.PF/K.V.C./ 98~38/
: ‘7lé*15 /PB=182 , dated 18.02.99 para‘d.and Principal,

Kendriya Vidyalaya ,Khanapara letter dated 5th March ,

999 addsansed to th@ CQmmisaiener ¢+ Rendriya vidyalaya

8angathan sNow Delhi s Parg -3,

//02. - (1) Prinaipal +Kandriya vidyalaya , Khanapara letter Kkvef
- PF/RBM/98~99 /63233, dated 27/28. 01.99 address to
Shri Res.Maurya.PGT(Chemistry).

1,: ”.(11) Complaingtof guardians of children gtudy@ng at

V; | Kendriya Vidyalaya ,Khanapara dated 21.01.99 and

/ _ publication in 8entinel dated 09.04.1999,
} ({4£) practical Mote Books of students of xendriya
’ Vidyalaya oKhanapara . |
1 :' 1{3 (iv) Copy of tha Marks slip of class XI . A{(Scienca).
<:§ | .\ \ T {v) Report submitted by the Prinvipal.xundriya Vidynlayap

i ‘ Khavaga*a vid@ letcurdm%au 21.06.29,

f

fl

P



e

W

]

03;f‘ (1) Copy of the latter NoéKQV.O/SB/XI/ 98-99/868,
- ' dated 22,03.99 £from principal, Kendriya vidyalaya,
Khanapura.

-3

ﬁi;:(i ) Copy of the latterw ad&rasaed to the Prinaipsl,
Kendriga Vidyaleya .Khanapata » by the etudente
of Class xx- A¢dated ~4‘03.99.dated 23,03.92 ,

datad 26.03¢99 and 098,02,.99,
‘5949p._ (1) COpy of the letter of Shri v. N.Adhtkary. Examinatbon
- rI/C. Kendriya Vidyalaya Khanapara o

iJ' - (14)copy of Memo dated 26.02,99 issued by the Prinoipal,

//' > Kendriya vidyalaya sKhanapara . :

(4] ' para S(viii) of the report submitted videilatter

U
Q
q‘,

e

‘dated 21.06.99 by the Principal ;Khndriyngidya&uya.
JJ"B ',5“ﬁis ; Khanapara . ‘ : | , 4
Vﬁgf’ (14) copy of the Notice / Mamo datad 05.03.99 of Principal,
VA 1*;?h_f' Rhndriya Vidyalaya s Khanapara s2ddraesged to

| iy i - HrsMaurya .

[0 v’:ﬁ‘l'iéii)?cnpy of the guardians lettdr dated 12tk Jan’99 with
SA <.’ .§?;ﬁv %,  remarls of thc Principal ,Kondrﬁya vidyalaya o

] w1 rxnenapara .

‘ Ga, (i) Copy of the Reiioving Order No.F. 4~5/KVN/98e99/

i 19597/, dated 05.02.99 »133ued by ‘the Prinaipal,
Kmndriyn Vldyalaya » Narangi «Copy of Shri R.8. Mauryav
and aopy of the Princ;pal Kendriya Vidyalaya.

- Khanapara ,

- (41) copy of the Peon Book B1.M0.21C and 2il..

(B) ADDICIONAL DOCUMENTS

1. Lettar mﬂ of Bri .A. Singh oPrinc ipal sK.V.Dinjan written

" to the Prinoipal sK.VoKhahapara for the appointment. as

| -

Fxternnl Examiner in Chemistry for Clase XII practical
R '199ﬂ.
( IL /s (\_L.\ ' i ’ .
X T\ 2. Latbter of refusal by tho caid P.Q.T. Chemistry of K.V.Khanapara
~giuan to tha PrincipalxliiXx in » 0 Class XI (1998.9%

- Chemdstry Pra:ticals.

R — . ,‘,::""y-_.-."‘“'.. .
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5“‘?[;‘0 ELAL I

’

in all raspocts .

ullo Relievinq ordar of Mra.J

-- ¥
3. Lotter oﬁ P.G.T.Chemiatry written to the Prinecipal , ;

ragarding refusal to conduct glass XIX C.B.S,E. Chemistry

. \,
Practical 1999 in r/o private Students .

4. Liot of all I/Charges of different dapartments of K.V.Khan-
' /
apara in hdararchy. .

5. Liat of 1/C Examination inocluding name , deaignation (and

QApaaitg to rule ovar a P.G.T. ‘

;
Lotter of all the notices: circulatéddgby Principal ’ K.V Rhanapara”

-raqarding staff meetings with appropriate agenda and minutea of

}
tha‘meoting,duly aomplete in all respeats . !

’
| 1

: T Letters of conducting eubjoct conendttea meating in all

subject? /aonvenors /assembly eta., issued by the principale

~and £ollow up aations taken in this regard and duly cbmplatedﬁ

1

g:,Appo4nment letter of Mra.J.Das Basp as Princdipal in kKiv.s.

9.;Application for transfer of Mrs.J.DasBasu to K.¥ .Khanapara .,

P
,10.¢T:ana£er order of Mrs.JgDas Bagu .Prinoipal_fréﬁ\ Kcvﬁym:oi'

4
‘ca-n:t:. £o K.V.digaru. \
(3

eDnﬂ Bagu from K.V«Umroi Cantt.f

12. Joihing Report of Mrs.J.DasBagu sPrincipal 4in K.v. Digaru.

13. Transfar Application of Mrs.J.DasBasu sPrincipal from
K.V.Digaru to K.V.Khanapara .

I

A

{*‘
14. Transfar order from K.V.Digaru .

15. Relieving order from K.V.Digaru .

1
{ \
N
‘ \ ' ““.

i6. Joiﬁing Report of K.V.Khanapara .

17. Caste Cextificate in;/r/o the said Principal ,Mrs.dJ. DasBa u'’ iy

= AN
Lo
joining in K.V.S. i i\

19, Lettars/circulars regarding stoppage /continuation of 1

18. Permanant Address of Mrs.J.DasBasu , a: the time o< firstj

8.D.Asto K.V.Bsemployesn & eligibility criteris there of . |
20, Guidelines’of,Transfer/renure of a K.V.employea (Principal ata.,’
at a partiouiar station Viova}ava /Rogtion ¢

31, purchaaa Bills in /o Chamistry Department/laboratory after

16:12.09,

22. Payment of Bilip regerding repair of electrical f£itrings



o | | < iﬁﬁ S |
L e
o 1n tha Dapt. of Chomistry /laboratory . S 4 -

o fi
o 23. Notice inaued by the Principal +KoViK.dated 03:.G2499,

24. Remandmr notice issued by the Principal oM. V.Khanapara

.ﬁf

on 26;02.99 to R.S.Maurya .

25. 3xrd Notice dated '02+01.99 4s8sued by the Principal sKeV.Khanapara

————

:toiRﬁS.Maurya 8

26, Rulee /guidelinea regarding aommunications of grienvancea-

of the employae to the Principal on wilfufkl denial by the

{prinqipal to recedve any representation .

| 27, A Adm and objeatives of tha Peon Book .
- 28,

gencies of communication of grievances of a suspended

;\: ,employee to his immediata auperior.

29.v0u1delinoa /inntructionu~ﬁ2>the 1I/c off chomiotry Dopt. in

purchasea /conduct of Praaticals eta.

30. Cuuao of non-relieving the P‘O.T.(Chemistry).to ¢conduct

/'If:‘.CpBQ$|Co XII_Chemiatxy'Practical anmination of 1728-99,

s 5 3L Time-gtablo Gopy of 1995 =99 till date along with 8plit
';7;3 ;‘,\ up pariode ineluding appointment of convenors of Ting -table .
”.3 .i 320 Tha guidelinnu /Inatructions rogarding aettinq of the

;_/. Cie Queetiob Papers inr/o claas XI&XIXI 8cience studentf~y I;“

IR
T "33o The listn of. Pructiuala gonduated in BIOLOGY/PHYSICB duripgg g
ﬂ‘._- ths yLar 1998-99 in Clagsxt & notebooks eta. ' K

\ -
f§4. List of VeMiTy/E.Co Of K.V, Khanapara anc guideslines /Instruatior
for tha fonvation of same of 1997-9g8 and 193899 and aftag\l

N\
'16012 98 t4i11 date . . . ' '\
-35. Roagons of appointment of Mr.g. 5.C.Page Babu as an Extornar

in Chonistry pPractical in K.V.Khanapara . 3&
,36; Tha eiroular of K.v.g. containinq the name of compatant \§

: |
a ppointir7 authnrity for P.G.T's bafora 1993 and after 1993

'ﬂuSere P t? 1995 .

37, Guldelinaes /Instrxuztions regarding appointment /salection

v JVof Clase tesahars etc.

l""“\\- ! . » '
rglhiib 3e. circulnrs recarding the exemption yranted to tha Primoipal

s

)

- foxr n'ot putting eign in the attendance with timinq (Arrival/

-

departure ) .

. 38 Reldaving érders of the PeGoTe’a & cantre auﬁréﬁbndant
i N

\

-



L

 appointed by C.B.S.E 1998/95 | 4 | \

i
1998-99: |

w
40, Appointmen* order of Mrs.J.Das nagu sPrinoipal | %.v. Khanapara

ag’ centra aupmﬁmdadenuqn E./Examiner for marking achemo -eta.for

‘410 The leavé application of Mrs.J.Das Basu .Principal sKoVam

m‘inoludinq tha namas sdfsignation, degree atc., of the

ﬁ Khanppara of har abgenca during July till 08th Auqust 1999

including 8tation lenave permission ang joining report there of.

42. The uirculars authorising the Prinaipal of a K«V.Khanapara

to opsn tha department /laboratory during long S8ummer Vacation

by breaking the fmal .

43, The 1list of inventéoiss prepared by the Mayistrate /Experts

experts s

‘3 44. Results Analgsia of Class XII 1998~99 Science .
‘45. Resul%s 0f Class XII »ENGLISH 1998-~99 marks of a oritical

analyais'm
46, Roaulp Analyais of clans XI 8aienca 1998~99.7
47. List ei quardians who submitted reports for Publi cation

of Ed&torial in tha gantd

1
alt8a o

C Q:«E¥£ﬁ(7

. (4NN

Y' ¢ —7’ (_{4}0(2-;4"\"‘

| - Y v&A\L~V' f 78

(B & ML) 4 \w
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”:“?;of class XII ths tudcnts Cumulative

‘?'3 The marks slip of Session Ending ; snnya;

o /,'/
‘

'_appointEd ln class XII th Englisp C.

'C B.S E. at K.v Khanapdra and th

b Ma y/200kJ

- 8+ |The uttendence register of

'and ULO'“’V'

A e s,

>oke, of first 5 poaition holdbrs

from *lass Dth till class 2 th in the year 19994 2ooo

r2 Tiic' question Papers of Phyfico Chﬂmlatrj and Bislegy

S In respact

tests apg pre-Boards,

2 ~xamination

of Cldua A th and X5I th in particular and of class ot and

40 th stuoentq in genera} with specidl retfe Ce to Scienca

ISUbJGCtS

.'4 ‘The result Lexiqtex in

‘ tespect of class X1 tp end XIIth
11 ‘ !
’Sclence students

?.‘The names d@slgnation'with Subjects,

© contractual p.g, Tis/

Valuationp work in

e reasons there of.

‘7 Th@ attendence of Mrs,J.Das Basy, Principal/A LE. during

%
the entirn period of nVuLJd?Lon since 24ty Yzred) till 25tph

Stoff members of KIV.Khanaparé.
9. iThe details of the ‘amount reca

ived. by tye disposal of tphe

ansve Scripts etc, from the examination”departnent Since

199% till date by Mr, U,N, Adhikary ,
10, Thc Unit Test . Coples of first 5 PoSition hinldars in cJasv
XI th and XII th in the year 1999/2000 in Phys LPJ,Chor @@

N S




.J Das Uauu

'i&ndlng
t lle a b

»he'detdlls of tha 1nh

e_name of . lw

-

SN S

g4
B

anced fee s‘nubfuraa culloctod by
,Prlnclpdl K V Khandpula ul
nts dnd Laaaonu thena o[

;rchaae bi i

ils Ln tGSpGCt of Chemlstxy dopaxtnnnt 19

pdper setter of cldss XI th Session

anmlnatlon papar in- Physlcs/Che
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Date :-11.10.2001,

To,

i

V Iue Diﬁéipllnaxy Authority,
. KOV%:‘;O(
: Gauhati “ 12,

) »Mellgson

i . Prayer for inSpection of Listed and Additional

D@cuments L Drésk to submit Addiiinasl Weitten

k4

Stetement of defence. . . -

faefetandeou Vide my ﬁepxesantation dated 7.10.200) sent to
B }
| Your good-office by Speed post bearing SPEE781652352
‘31x, !

- With due regards and ﬁumble.submissicn I wish

i

tofinéité your kind aitention to the subjact &ited above

ané”gﬁ ;encﬂ dated 7.10. 2001 a8 referrad to abova and in

.~}hhzs ccnkertxon I once egain request to your gieat Lonous to.
xind&y a‘luﬂ me the inspection of said documents undeg

reference and p:ovide me the reasonanle opportunity to

submit a proper, effective and exhaustive WLLtten Statement
of defenle (Adoitional) pursuance to the hgneﬁ«e Tzibunal
;0:der dated 28.6. 2001 for the ends of 3ust1ca within
;st&puLated time,

. Further, it is aleo requested. to your great

! I

':hanouz to grant 15 days time (Iwo (02) week3) from the date
3sf-tae-$a inspection of the said documents to submit the
nAdstimnil WsittthStatenent to your goddusffice Sz,

uiany fupnfhy iy ds s
g IS

Yomergerms |

Sincerely Yours,

(R.S.Mavrya),

PGI (Chemistry), /s
K.V,Gauhati,
G/o.lniverssl Book

L Degot,
Six Mile , Khanapaza,
Gaubati - 22,




S]LA“:

o

; fykéaﬁ,{

/xhh-7412atff\)

Bate:~i7/11/2001
J . . A
he ? ckpal; \
K.V Khanapara, o

HiE

| ?Gaghajtgl; - 22,

|

iSEnggg = Prayer for supply of Xerox COplés of the documents

as per the list dictated tc'Mrs.A.SalkLa,IGT (English)
on 13/11/2001, '

5..:1;_ 7 ‘With-due regards I wish to invite your kind attention
'and request to ‘furnish the Xerox coples of the documents as per
{the 1lst submxtted through youz representative namely Mrs.A.Saikia
'TGI (Erglisn), by the instruction of the P.O..

iy
A A

| In this connection, it is also stated that the

;Aerox copies ;f tbe sald documents ougut to brvP bazen provided

: to me on the same day/date and time, but it was not done, The

.*reqson

foz the same 1s kot xnoun to me. Although, the Xerox

_machine 1s ln the school Ltself and He Agme wWas tn Ovdah. b

1;1..xt is also to be noted that 3:days (Three days) time

!

‘mhas alrfady passed but I could not get the copies of the said

- ngy Ot

document s £n,question.

Therefere, I shall be highly obliged to you , if

‘ you wouid kindly be pleased to handover/supply the sald documents

'1n question as ea:liest as possible for the ends of justice .

3 o
DS N

|
f
|

;ig'ane ﬂou¢@K¥3(§R), y ' Ctﬂ”ak\]— rqb H/ﬁ42»

'Amth£QQQb the P.O. Youzs falthfully,

.2 The 1.0, for kind | (R.SQM§uzya);
| é”;inforﬁation; ' o PGT (Qbemist:y)U[s,
3 K.V¢Khanapara,

C/o.Universal Book Depot,
 Six Mile,Khanapap, |
Gauhati - 22,
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BY BAND
S W)’

To, |  Date :~ 17/11/2001
The Brincipal,

,iK;V,Khanapa;a, ‘
_Géqtaat; .22,

'51 g jec, 3= Further submission of Xeroxed documents regarding,

| Qg erence:~ Vide Letter No. F.PE/KVG/2001~02/800-03 dated

‘ .,.'Smt',

17/11/2001.

i

ﬁb&amance to your letter dated 17/11/01 served to

.‘me by the Peon Book at serxal No.78 I am to xnform vou the

| 'follawing facts 3=

?Jli 5' - Tbat the documents mentioned below are not the

true copy of the original documents which were produced before

. me on 13 1,.01 in the presence of P.O,

(i) igacument at S.NO. 5 dated 11,12,98,
(11) Document at S.Mo. 6 dated 15,12.9€.
(iii) Document at S.No. 7 dated 16.12,98,

| 2%' © Thet, the origlnal documents have been concealed

by your goodself .and the copy of the other fabticated document

. nave been provided to me and as such I recelve the said

decumeat undex pxotest and reserve the right for the inspection

of the orlgiﬁal documents before the commencemant of the next

praceedlng.,
+ \‘\ -

&

-

s - That, the statement made by your henour in the

JSletter dated 13,11,01 followed by another letter dated 17/11/01,

are tstally miqleading by way of concealing the mate rial fact

- rm

,_N\\\?n var louﬂ pzetext to produce the original copies before the
) \ﬁmgmhnr" of the enquiry committse,

: ..ﬁp://)g Therefore, kindly provide the xeroxed Coples of
AN >
\&;;1.ﬁ>;ihe original documents to me latest by Monday for tue ends gf

Justice, ﬁ@%ﬁm{v 2



‘action,

R

| Ihanking'You.

;Qamagiaa

klnd information tbrough P o.

 ;2.,The X.:0., for kind

P ;.mqr:mat fon,

t
t
<A i
S .
s [
T .
it
i -
i :
: i
i '
. i
: [
.

v

It is for your kind information and necessary ‘

Bloepz—" )

Youtrs faltbfugl;;
{R.S.uaurye),
PGT {Chemistry)u/s,
KW Khanapara,
C/o.Universal Boosk Depot,
o S1x kile,khanapam ,

Gauhati .. 22,



\v\:!)

To, @ : Dato:~ 18/11/01

Ryl Foad | Q’f’f}"?““iﬁ \fm ~Ma(v)

1. The Asshbtant Commissioner, 5tmwg%r s v
& : : ! W gt e
. : 7 . : BisE N 1§ d05Hi
- Blsciplinary -Authority, . C317ss3 e YT

K8, Msllgasa-,
~Gavhati - 12,

9ﬁ£ "5, 6/ PSR 5. &
éﬂ] Hﬁ: gz, 408 1 90403y ?9“1 i) ’8

The Principal, -
© K.V-ONGC,St.rkena,
- Silchar ;- Assam,

S Smcd -Pos 7&,}‘1 avges L
LAY S e O ‘

.Sg jggh*zn Inspection of documents regarding,

- R_ﬁfgg,_gg:_e_ s=l. Vide & Letter Mo. F/KY/ONGC-SNA/ 2001-2002/512-515

| dated 22.10,2001,
|

2, Vida a Lettes No. F.14-3/2001-02/KV3(GR)/18110-13

' daﬁed 2 ll ol.
3. Vide my Letter dated i7.11.01 ,

R/sic,

With due regsrds and humble submission and with
reference to the sub}ects Cited above and the letters as
referred to ehave ,I most respectfully ‘would like to submit
the contents for your kind informstion and introspaction ¢op

be inforrred out of the inspection of the dotuments which
are as undez,

d. ' shat , Sir, I followed your instructions/directives
in tolo and rendered @y bast possible Comoparailian 1o the
toncerned end,

:',,2° et . Sir, I most kespectfully statg that ably
" partial Lnspection of the documents was conducted on 13,11.01
‘\Ln K.V Khanapara at 1:00 p.m, sharp It is further stated that

S



@ P

't‘ - -2 a
tue.ingpectlnn of documents was scheduled to be held on 12,11.01
et 11:00 a,m, but, the P.O. namely Sri.P.V.S.Rangarao informed
me telephonically on dated 11.11.,01 at 7:00 p.m. and expressed
his inabllity to conduct the process on 12.11.01 and directed
me to co~operste for the same on 13,11.01 as hbs is pre-occupied

on the scheduled date , Accordingly, I acepted his directives .

3, O That ;Sir, vide 2 letter dated 22,10.2001 the learned
L.0. namely Sri.N.D.Joshi informad me that to faellitate the
proper examinetion followed by inspection kha of documents ,
the P.0., has already been requisitioned during the course of
proceeding dated 19,10.01 3t K.V,Maligaon and the process of
the Inspection of documents should be completed by 1Oth of Nov!

B\.ZDOJ. instent . But, Sir, the reason for beiny not materialised

may be best known to the concerned ends only.
-4

4, That, Sir, as per the directives of the P.O. , I
presaented myself in the campus of K.V,Khanapara at 11:00 a.m,
dharp under malntelning oroper officlal decorum for the
ingpection of the documents . It is to be noted that the P.O.

entered Into ay room at 1300 p.w. sharp on 13,11.01.

3. That, Siz, at the outset the P.O, showsd me khs a
Peon Book Ln origlnol followed by four Practicol Records in
respect of class XI th students of 1998-99, Thereafter, agaln
1 was shown a file containing some origbnal coples of documents
aﬁd some photostate copies of the listed documents mixed
togathax&/tn § haphazard wey and I was told by the P.O. that
this file contalns all the orlglnal documents as per the listed
documents in the Annexure - III of the Charge - sheet, In this
connection I Intend to write that only o few documents were

in original foim In tie 50id £lia which wos provided to me in

the name & style of s> called'origlnal listed documents !
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and mast GE the documents weae piaced -Ln the ssid file were
ohatwatote copies and on my gentle request to the P.0. to
prodaée the oziginal Copies of those documents hat ﬁne P.0.
snawed hia inabxlity for the same at the znstant time.

| - That, . 3ir, ‘thereafter the P.O. provided me the
*‘phstoétate coples of 14 (fourteen) number of documents and
tonk m& sigmatnxe befoze hand. In this connection,I hombly
state Lhat ln tuzs ase also the documents were not as per
- tae list providad and. attached therein .In this connaction,,
I am to sta&e that -on my requst to. the P.O.. to produce the
all £33 ginal 609105 in- respect of thass 14 number of documents ’
agaln the P.0, shoued his Lnablity to produce the same. Further,
it .s 139 stﬁlhd that in the instaat ¢ase galy fea of the
" orig nal dac smante were shown 4o me wl wse photostats coples
we:e tbera in the sald tunch of the documants but, in majority-
; :‘af the.cases the originals were not shown to me , It 1s hereby
g madé>é lpotnt to note thst. I was shown some orbgbnal documents
bﬂt tnege photostate copies were not thare in the sald list
'and thexeafxer i immediately made a request to.the learned. P.0.
‘uo pravide tue Aerox Coples. of these documents béving vita}
£mparta?ce En my defence but, the P.0, ignored my request and
. asked t%e Zeprasentative of the Principal, KV, Kianapara namely
' &43 Ajan*a waiaaa {0 pzodide the same. within & dey or tuwo
' m,,cn 15 still ansited ,
| B |
?. was, bi:. L wlsh to,bzing in your kind notice that some
aftha deﬂnmenfs gought for uheihSQLthoﬁ weit just shown to me
| in 2 mast naphazard way without giving me a faxr y 2dqquate and
xeaaonable coportunity and time to study , to examine s Lo
vexify and to inspect the same within a very shisrt period of
'time of 05 hours f.e., 1:00p.m. to 6300 p.m.

4, h8  That, Sir, thereafter 1 was mede dead sure assured
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to make avallabla the rest of iha documents within a day or two

th

U
and a@s such I was also prevented to take notes or extracts ag

— -

I exprassed my desiis f(or the same in respect of the shown
documents, It 1s also to be noted that the P.0. dictated and
directed Mrs.Ajanta Gaikia, IGI(English),K.V ,Khanapara to
prdvide the Xexox coples of all the documents sought foz but,
the Xerox copies of only 8 (eight) documents were nanded over
to me by Sri,B,Talukdar, Peon , K.V,Khanapara on dated 17,11.01
at 1315 p.m. gharp through the Peon - Book entered us & No, 78 .
However, it was observed from the documents supplivd by the
Principal, K.V,Kiacopece on 17.11.01 that 3(threc} documents
were such which were not stown to me during tnspection niéther
in origlnal ¢nd nor the contenis were seen in plotost ate part
9, That, Sir, it was observed that the services of Mrs,Ajant
-a Sailkla , IGT(English), K.V,Khanapara used by the P.O. for
recording the statements/instructions/directioas could not

serve the purpose as few of the documents were found thanged

with the dictated statement of P.0. becsuse of certasln gaps
slmply owing to in differsnt noture of work pezhops ., It was

also observed that few ordyinal documents were shown at thelr

.. part of length Wt not with full coveraye . Simllarly, few
documents were shown in originel but their photostate Coples

were not nanded over to me and 1 wdas asked to provide the same
later on by the ¥.0. Itlls'also worthwiille to meniion hberein
that the P.0. was having an acute shortage of time and told me
that he nhas %o stop ot three pleces on the way wille goling

back to destination on 13,11,01, stating thet he Lds to handover
few officilal papers to the erncipals of K.V,Digaru oKV, Jagiroad,
and K.V,Nagaon etc.§ It might be one of the veild reason for

his shortage of time in pre-planned strategy in official favour
but it made me jeopardised to extract all the relevant infarences
durlng such stressful situation and a fate deciding juncture »

even then I fully co-operated and signed based upon the assurance



‘;offthéf?.o.‘iﬁ the said expaditisus procecding.

T

- D -

Yét

-;16;}“ | TL&t "Sir, still some documents are .required to meet
.;request 40 okder: tc prepere and submit my proper, effective and
‘~ﬂexuaﬁ$tive ﬁz&tten Statement of wefence wlthln stipuloted t&me
‘~~fnndeg degal norms in referxence ts my earller letters dated
:-,10.01~and~19.10.01-:espectively addrasssed to the concerned

. end o

Py e

Evliﬁ)'bg “Thet, 5ir, it ls sbviously understood end spparently
fﬁquttacleat of passing more then four months pzried given. by

:;:_Eqn{b@g.IzhbgnaL,,.Gauh&ti in its Ozder dated 28,6.01 for

: cbﬁpléﬁicn'of the enjuiry proceeding but, the Crder was not
.cﬁmpliéd in iota‘byjthe concerned ends, Moreover, it was equally
L.and evéntually more shocking and surprising that the actiosn was

o iniﬁiatéd only efore 10 {*;n) Jdays on doted 18.10.,01 while the

stipulated period given at the length was to be snded on

. 284 lOuOlv , : “

]

12, - Thet, Sir, this actlen mad2 me Quite perplexed and

q

txaws tlonel situstion keeplng awalted gaad fzz noihlng almost

| Eaz ﬁsur months indicating o deliberste; delay in the process,

the. reassn for the same may be best knaan to che concerned ends

3

Simpl‘j. : 3
/

T

L A3.. . Taat, Sir, I believed on the stotement of P.O. and

- slgned whers ever he raquired my signature in ordex to extend

necassacy Comgpereiion Ln expeditious proceeding , trusted
with the hopeful and neadful action on his part ., I wish ¢o
méke & point clear that the P.0, took my signsture on a paper

without providing me the zeasschable opportunity to go through

Lhe contentz and that too sitbout giving the Cop¥ of: the some

to me at the most crucial and knocking hours of his departure
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Ewnlle handlng over all the documents, to Mrs.A.Satkia ,TGT(English)
-?of K_V‘Khanapara and :epresentatlve of P:anipal K.V, Khenapara,

1 [
. i .
. ]
+ o ‘

‘14;g Tuat Slt,this is tbe entire matrix of the process of

i

gpartial inspoctlcn of documents to be allowed to me to make a

decid&ng poxnt ln my- 1ife to protect my services under youvx

:kznd.judxcious gutdwn;e and favour for the ends of justice.

5. | That, Str , my participation in the sald proceeding ie

_undex protest and the entire process complete,y smhodied

? preju&iced and prevented me for the same and a8 such I still

i'xesexvg my. ILght for inspection of documents doughbt for in

orde:ito prepare and submit my Additional Written Statement of

: Defeﬁce wtthin atkpuixaa& stipulated time pursuance to the’ o:der

i

‘ datedlza 6.200l ta meet the ends of justice..

doT |
/
! . i § 4 15 foxr your kind lnfoxmat;on and necessacy

action pLedsa -',_ o \;' '
R [P 2
P D Tuanking you.

: vH:?%' .  .\ N | | C%gqﬁﬁkata)zﬁ”/

BT . - !ouxs faithfully,

(R.S.Maurya);

| PGI{Chemistry)u/s,

3 _ | K.V,Khana§a:a.
L C/o.Untversal Book Deps!
Six Mile,Khanapara,
Gauheti - 22. Assam.

=



_To,

-The inqniry Officer, g :
‘Khanapara.

o ‘ |
sSubgect 3 Inspection of documents regarding.

A
\fﬁ»\"hn ~ Aavi)

. YR T ol Vel ot I
HMTRYIE HERAHE

Venue.- K.V,@avhaty, . =3

" (
l

i

:Beference;- 1. Vide my representations dated 7.10.01 and

19.10. Ol etc. |
2. Vide the I1.0. Letter dated 22/10/2001

" N The humble applicent states ;e

Lo That, pursuance to the Hon'ble Tribunal Order

dafed;28.6 2001 , the humble applicant submitted several

repreéentatlons to the Disciplinary Authorlty s KoV S.,G.R etc.,

but the concerned autborLty took cognisance for the. inspection |

‘of documents only on 18.10.2001 and 13, ll 2001

Q-Qs ;. That, the humble applicant was not provided a

vfair ewd adequate opportunity to study , to examine y to verify
ithe most of the documents sought for either in original or in-

xexoxedlform. In this connection, it is also stated that the

humple applicant was also asked to sign on some documents

,beﬁore hand without going tbtough the contents thereof,

1

7;5. S ihat, tue humble applicant bas been prevented

from the inSpectlon of documents as per the representations
as referred to above and as such he keserves his right for
the. znsLection of all the orlglnel (Listed and Addltional)
documents in:oxder to prepare and submit his Additional
writtenketatement of defence within stipulated time pursuance

|
to the Order dated 28.6.2001 passed by the Hon*ble Tribunai,
Gauhat _
~ it 1s for your kind information and n/a pleasa,
Q§ﬂaﬂr?rxf;;{jj O]

Signature of the appllcant
C R & Maunga

e e o)

' Dste:-~ 29,11,01

..
.-;‘P‘-

i ?La (UW)”}S%VK

| — s

e
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“ The Inqﬁiry officer, iﬁ et 3
C/a K.V, ONGC ’ Serona,;;

Bate:- 11,12.2001

o1 LT
S04 NI

.,_
i3 —'-‘-;'".“‘.:

ey s it

“GEFIRE

YT

. Slicuar , Assam. %

Subject, i~ InSpectisn of documents regarding,in connection with
T | -@xpeditious proceeding.

gSik;' |

| NMost humbly and respect fully I do hereby state
tue fellawlnr facts 1o connection with the expeditious enquiry

gPF??QEdiFQ_ﬁs well as 1nSpect£on of documents,

‘» I
PR TR

;;;z I Tgat Slr, vide & letter dated 7.3.2001 passad by

R

tbe Ass;stant @mmissaone: and )isciplinary Aathority, K.V.S, (GP)

- -’J

I was supplied a llst of documents annexed therewith tbe Xerox
copy af Llsted documents as steted by the Disciplinary Autherity.,
In this cennectisn, i intend to state that in para = 3 of the
sa%ﬁ letter dated 7.9.2001 1 was directed to submit my Written

Skatement within two weeks from the receipt of this order and
; accordingly z omplied the same in tota.

’/.aﬁ-
P

24 . That, sir, I humbly wish to inform you that I was
',““ﬁ supplxed the Xerax capies of all the Listed documents from
,the conce;ned end W, s L. to Artidtes of Charges No. IR,III,V and

:Vl respectxvely as per the list of the documents .

3. .1 Taat, Sir, being an uprigut , dedicated and honast
PGT of K.V yKiiandpara , I submitted my Written Statement te the
stciplxnary Autngrity within stipalated time even in my handicapp.

edness by way of. not supplying all the listed documents and ag

such I am very much prejudiced ti1] date.,

4. faet, Sir, since 30.5.200L I have been requesting

to the Disclplinary Authority and sthers for the supply of -~

e



@

-2 oV
éthe rapies @f the listed document s and/or te allow me the
| 1nspmcuon of 3ll the originel,listed and Additional documents
“1u @‘deﬁ te prave my 1nh@u&ﬁﬁﬁ twt the seme ii8s teen denied

5to me & per the procedure .

?5;?2‘ . Ihat Slr, I have been served letters in connectién
ﬁ;A?witn the inSpectisn of Additicnael Vocuments by the Principal,
| ?K ' Knanapaxa vide a letter dated 27, 11.01l wherein the said
.?1Lst bears ne signdture of the concerned authority and that too
ix naVe been prevented from the supply/inspectlen of the documents
g '?ansvarious pxetext and a8 8uch 1 have been prevented from free,

l{*'

ifair and adequate zeascnable opportunzty for the inspection of

‘f@documents .

,.‘l
i

R That Sir. & list of decuments supplied oy tbe P.o.
B 3

detea ld Navember‘2001/29,A1 0L vlearly speais that on several

1 [

accasisns I have been ‘shown only a8 few of the original dacunents
ard nas? of iue documenys Supplled/shown to me are only the

| Xerax coples of the documents and therefore »SLlr, I have been

' denxed tue inspection of the documents as per letter and spirit

1n tnt@. it s further staned that, the Xerax Coples of the

at

o@cuments are nst tha gen;ine documents ta be ralicd upsn in

the said expedi~iaas procueding. Moreavar, I have been vegy

,;i

mucn pxsjudzbed and put in mental distress due to pzolonoxng the

'eaid proceeding without any reassn and thyme and my varisus
(W b “-—-’

dues aze alsacgggpped Lo the name of said proceeding s I had

[}
a Leasaﬂ to believe .

e . Therefore, I '“&1’ %2 nighaly abﬁig + 1o you Sip,if

T

y yaur h@n@ur would be kind eneuga te provide me the Leasonable
é_ spportunity tg supply/allsm me fer the inspection of all the

Orxginal copies of the all Listed and Additionel documents in

v)':

order to prove my innocence in the said proceeding.

@WM?’? - 7:._0/

!@urs faltfully I
L MG\MEA ) ((%,Ttuzwﬂ

WYs,  ve WA \/J;\Wﬂ/}sf%ﬁ'



° ~ 17 R
TR B‘f\wuﬂa e;g/rgbuﬁ. 1 O ooy
Ao WV KS)\/&%F&M \39

2 e,
M Ha W A Copas o T W

© e \FWMM Qotim boh 122199 L bana =L )
@Tw Privedpal WWOK 03\%4@@-&4%}
W |
J%»W%\,c—m o{;)’)u @'o’mocw A vvy\a,m
VéB'W r{)?%ﬂﬂ"‘ Mot bl C B a7 | WAV
LH%) %«c%ss}:m&a{w\qw 49
G T tohy o Hhe Blining reling oot
| % W%‘»—M mﬂv"?mﬂo W & ¥ Kushrr

b [ Geo) 'Wrzwtm P T L O, ) e

BM/QWWMW P-T T owdh ¢dhorzg and Tho.
Ay O ke o »»:%W\wt“‘ of i & "%r
(‘_{,\/\0\013 A
el by MR R0 enm 7 B ek AT

SAoro=577

T e e

.N&“" e LR/ s Moioys
) % . P G ”"(‘/‘75)
) ; W '\r\d\wx@%w



i’““ ld/ﬂ&oleﬂjV U
1o ?1ofﬁo zo\wg

TS \;\!q 3
KENDRnYA

e R
LSRRI qﬂ'hﬁ-&gy { ry‘xq Ve
fys - wd&%dk

qdwlﬂd‘hwa p 39/KVQ/98~99/§%%

N ‘ '
“9To e E*
- The Principal

BEGIGH

\
X’II}Y‘Aﬂ;ﬁ

/

u"'/.

f,»’jjng §TD 10374

Phone ; 88400

.

;anrujuﬁvjﬁqz>0~nl)

P.5. - DINJAN ";‘f
Vm-—PANI’IOLA ( hssam ) S
Pin—786185 \Sﬁ

fﬁﬂﬁ#Dawmnajpaméngmmm;

. Kendriya: Vidyalaya Khanapala .
Guwahatj, : o
X

-Q'_’Subjectsa-Apho*ntment for External Examiner for Chemistry prdctic

M ﬁf ,of Aendrlya Vidyalaya Din]an,(Army)o

)  %ij:, s '
. : - ‘1 £illed immense plesure to appoint Sh.R.S.Mauriya, PGT (ChW
: ufof YOUL vidyalaya to conduct practical Exm.in our vidyalaya on =
;7 1 15,02,.99 as.C.B:S.E did not sponspr any name for tha safid, practic.-
: B ;§£xm. k%ndlj relive Sh.R.S:Mauriya on 14.02.99 for the\sameo “r
; 5 f; ~* Your!cooperation in this RagkREXZE matter is hlgh{y,appreac-”'
o ated.. |
. o ] . '\
: w~“,f1 P " ,
E L | 1 Thanking you, Yours faithfully, /?
AN i :{ _

S L
b
o Cooy plad A

£%1ng4 \jLX9\Q\ :;%:

T (4).Ce Bls E,Guwahagi pri”°1pal° , !
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SCE/EXAI/0383. ~ 4 siareh 1990

Mx, RS Marya, ST in Chem,
Lc/0o PrJn(1n¢l
- Kendriyes Vidyzlava,.

Bo (';3' L),

N e )
L-783005 (1 T in).

CATE IAGTICAL

R EREREES]
o B L4590,
o i

SJT“

i
Eﬂomirer for. th
in r@SPCCt of Class XII s tumonig.

Lo

DIST. GOALPARA (ASSa14)

Sa

2, ﬁhé‘Practical Exzmination will be conducted on €th, 9th,-

xm you thot you have been appointod 26 External
conduct of Practical Examination in Chemistry

Loth dnd L1+ Arril 1990 as per the instructions of CP3E,DELHI,

'3

N . " - .
3. You are LequosLed to report hore a day in sdvance.

4, You will be paid v@munﬂrublon anel lm,)ﬂ by CB3E,

Youfq fnithfully,

/\r P 2:/

Tors
(G mf)z-m )
-Colonel
FRINUTPAL

Llar of Exnms, : ( :
ksha Kendra, - ' - : .
1 bnpxrn .

The 1r'nC|1al

PO D uf,.

Ve Yo cre reguesiod to relieve
o, R>l‘arya Tor conviucting

.‘- '.(“\'.' . : /
- o .«':) ///

: __‘:."-‘ . :"»‘."W"?'_d‘;ﬂv
et (Gagleas
G RRPAPN |

our Chem1"f1y Practical Eham.
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B (,) DATED : 22[02/2902&%Aﬂ3“1ﬂ“*&y‘ A4L‘
“_.G : _' (1) - .

..Enqairy precedings held at K.V. Khanapara en 22,2,02 in respect

7/

\L

(3357¢‘s;et¢10

of the charged framed against Shri R¢S, Maurya, P.G.T. Chemistrxﬁ&P/S):

1 1/0 .Shri N.D.Jeshi , Principai, K.V., ONGC, Srikena, Silchar,
2¢ Po0o Shri P.Ve3.Ranga Rao , Principél, KeVe Ne,I ., Tezpur,

3, C/O Shri R.S. Maurya,P.G.T. Chemistry (U/S) ,

I/0 te C/C :~ The recerdings of 19,1.,2002 ,waich were taken by vou fer
preparing a fair copy may be handed over now,
C/O_te I/0 ¢~ The C.0. most resgecufully denied 2llegstions of the

learnea I.C. because as per Rule 14 or CCS(CCK) Rules, 1965 the questirn
of hand#ing ever the papers of procedings for making fair cepy by

the C/0 dees not arise at all, Hence, the the¥e 1s no substance in the
said allegaticnse, '

10 £0 Co0es~ I

‘ 1.0+ advised te C.0, te maintain decorum & decency in.
the preceeding)and denot try to personalise the matters, The 1,0,

asked the C.0, teo clarify as te why @1l the students of Clesswe XJ
Science we

! re gwarded 30 out ¢f 30 marks in the Chemistry Practicalcaom™
b ComBrizvizey without helding Practical Examination in Cumulative
test during the year 199%8-99,

further

Ce0 to 1,03« The C,0, mest humhiy and respectfulliy submitted befere
the learned I/0 . Kindly adhere te previsiens ef rule 14 CoCeSa(C.CWohs)
Rules; 19£5 .Phen the learned 1.0, adepted indifferent attitude and:

tried to ceerce the situations and made false accusation in the name
of proper decerum and decency which is hereby emphatically denied ,

However, the CnOg m@st'humb1y and mest respectfully alse denied the

Charge Neo2 as:mentiened in the Meme of Charges and C.0. again requested

Yi44/
te conduct the proceedings in the freejfair and Jjust manrner hy keepingxﬂ%

the previsiensef Rule 14 as well as pravidinghthe fair adequate rescnahble
oppertunity te the G.Oozﬁﬁso denied teo perscrnalise the issue, Heowever

the mest ef the repfesentations etc, submitted before the learned I.0.

havé?%ggﬁrloeked'into e ke IeZod e nor been mentioned in thﬁ\\
I.0. 's letter dated 06,2,2002, -

To0e t0 Co0. 2= the Stmtement made by C.0O. in para I of the above

answer categoricalliy disagreed and he is further advised teo restrict

himself t¢ the poirts and maintain -decerum o

C//’»w/;:E; w\ ' tﬁ) E;L\gg;%%;iwqp >
-\t A [ - .
// ’ Wﬂ/m 3 r\\“ O / \ { 4 r.l b{j\/(/‘); \
/a/ ﬁl O ' (’\,\/(\,KX‘)"

A

Contdscole



~ | é[;;§>
(2) o
In'continuaticn the I.0., asked the C.0. whether he has refused te
take prncticaa Examinatlons .~ ef Class XI Science students in

Chemistry during the session ending Examinatien 1898~99 and alse
aswed the students to bring the Chemicals fer the said practicals
s stated in article III ef the charges, He is further asked te¢

clarify whether he has refused to take Chemistry Practicals for
C.BeS.E. Examination ,1999 for Private students as a result the
Venue fer practical was shifted to Hindustani Kendriye Vidyalaya
fer cenducting Practical fer the Private candidates-$

Co0o to I.0., 2= The CoC. most respectfully and mest numbly submitted
before the Rearned I.0, that the C,0, is a law abiding Citizen and

KoVaSe employée and 1s always pfesenting hinselg under the preper
efficial decbrum;adheres to the rules ef the KVS and others related
matters which is well decumented and recerded .The C.0. always
maintains siﬁceréfy and punctuality tee. The C,0. mest respectfully
%Egﬁ humhly aenied the charge Ne,3 of Memo of charges. .

T.0. to C,0.:- It is expected that the statement made ky the C.0.
is adhered to and yut inte Practice aijall time, The 1.0, further

agked the C,0, to clarify whether while working as P.G.T. (Chemistry)
in KoV.Ke during the year 1998-99 , he had net submitted Question
papers of Chemistry fer sessi@n ending Examinatien as per the netice

issued en 3%2,99 o The last dafe of subtmission of paper was 15,2.99.
The Principal issued ancther reminder dated 26,2.,99 asking Sri RaS.
Maurya to s?bmit the paper as stated in Article IV f the charges,
which has attracted the Provision of conduct rules and led to
in-suberdinatioen ieading ta.unbecoming behavieur c¢i the K,V.S,

empleyee under rule of III of CCS cenduct Rules 1964, Mr, Maurya
may clarify his pesitien in this regard,

Co0p, to I, Ot~ The C,0., mest happily accepted the advice furnished

by the 1érned I.0. im order te ebserve the Principle of natural

Justice and effers his gratitude te the learned I,0, fer his advice.
The C,0. most humbly denied the charge Ne, IV under Memo of

charges, The C.0. most humbly filed abjection¢§wxignoring the

recording kk# of III netice (reminder) dated 02.01.99 which has

been mentiened cn Page 7 under article IV of the memo «f charges

by the learned T.0., in his recorded statement as stated above in

charge No ‘j_%/f ”WD s ’\V‘L

. M qo Cﬁntdyn..opage NCI&BO ) {’l} .
9/1V/7/q/ g T*gﬂ}/ -
‘do ' <’\ i!}‘u""*)'{m
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I.0s:~ The point No.3 (IIInotice) dated xax 2.1,99 as mentiened in

( Sheet No.3.) V4

article IV of charges was net feund in the erder Ecok which carries

all the erder$in respect of the examinaticn department fer the year
1998-99 ,This weuld sufficdest to the sbjections filed by the C.0.
Co0,2= The C,0, stk most humbly & respectfully submitted

befcre the learned I.,0, te preduce the Honcurable.Disciplinary
Authsrity to clarify the matters ané as such filed sbjections again
oen the statem%nt'ef the learned I.,0., as tecause it is % matter ef

record en whiéh a learned hen@u%ifLDisciplinary Authority sught te

have been relied upén while framing the charge No.#, (4)
!
1.0, to PO, 3~ The peint III of article IV i.e, III notice (reminder)

J{QEé? °o1=91: 3D | .

777 ¢ ted’may be enquired with the K,V, Autherity on the basis ¢f whic
the peint has{been added in article IV ef th@g charges framed against
Shri ReS.Maurya.

P,0, te I.0. 3- | Regarding the III netice under article IV ef charges

iséued te Shri ReS.Maurya dated 2¢109?)the.matter will be taken up with
REEREYRE cémpetent autherity to clarify his pesitien, Howeverm the
first notice dated 3.2.99 and the reminder on 26,2.99 remafinpvalid.,

I.OQ to C.0. :- Under &rticle V éf the charges it is stated that
Shri Maurya while werking as PGT(Chem) at K.,V.Khanapara during year

1098-99 never attended v Assamblies , Staff meetings cenvened by.the

'Principal and thus disobeyed the orders of his contreliing efficer
i.eq the Prinéip&ls K.V.K. which leads te insuberdination, misconduct

and unbeceming of KVS employee.

Shri Maurya may clarify his pesition on the said charges,

C,0, te I,0s~ The C.,0., mest humbly and xzge respectfully denied the
Charge No.5 under Memo of charge as stated above by the learned I.C.

I1.0. :- The charges are framed under article V of the charges which
were repreoduced for seeking clarification from the C,0,They were not
statements of I.0. a8 stated therein in the statement by the C.0.

C.0o t6 T.0. 3= The C,0, most respectfully &=humkIx submitted hefere the
learned I.0s that the c harges should he preduced by the departmental

representativg namelthe henourable P.0, and hence denied the akove
recarded statement ¢f the learned I,0.

I,0, to F.Q, ¢~ Plecase comment on the statement made by the P.C.

P.0u 2= The charges asked by 1.0, te C.0es are 83 L&Y Memorandum
s\ e - -

tssued by DyA. on 948,99 »The P.0, read cut Article No.6 on, the

c
/ . f\4 [ X
i | ~
instruction of 1.0 \T"L\lng/// . &ﬁt};itlJé’) ‘jAK
e W ' %M'Ew et
, ol
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Sheet Ne, 4,

inbﬁ to C.0, §~ Article Neo6 as read out by P,0. states that Shri Maurys

has tempereé w1th the efficial decument in the - year 1998-59, Shri Mauryas
may clarlfy his p@siti@n in this regard

i ( ) 1
C¢O° to I,O, ;- the C.0e most humbly & respect ully submitted bvefore
the 1earned I@Oe and denled the charge No, 6 of Mcmo of Charges,

The C O° m@st humbly & respectful’y Sukmitted befeore the learned 1,0,
Klndly be pleasé}t@ reccrd all the representatiens Submitted te hinm
in- the prmceedlngqthe recerds and Ppass reasoned erder today itself
far ‘the interest of Justice,

,l,v

' K]
; M R

Lo Oa to CoOQ.«(1) A1 the representsticns sy bmitted by the C,0, were

diqp@sed @ff c1ther en the Spet or with in a wenkbtime and ferwarded
i
to . cencerned dmmpetﬁ%z&e auth@rlt;es for sympathetic con51derat1®n)

Ripnt frem flrst sxtting held in Octeber,sggg ool -
l

(Z)g'The gr;%arces which fallg perv1ew of 1,0, s were inmediately

taken up fer suitatle actlen 2s per ruleowith the CGDCCTE?G 2uthotities
and 1t was enshred thﬁu the C,0,- is helped“%) o@lvjng his preblems »

at all. levelsi% every respect { \y: /&éﬁw&aﬂe Mooy | ZJﬂC\ﬂmbf ﬂ%ﬁw3«7 st
Yer wcﬁau/ohnﬁ wtas wq.oqrqubdu& M&JKL<QHLL<L1QLDH~¢§%£
(3) The request letter dated 22,2,2062 for seeking perSon@l interview

with tne C@mm15o1®ner/Jolnt Coemmissiener will be forwaraed te~day itsel{
nrg;ugh the P ¢0o o

The enqulryL came'té'an end in the presence of the I.0. ,P, O.,C 0.
‘aﬁd wrlter Shri Bo K¢ Gupta , Seﬁlar Mest PQJOL,(GCngaljy}, at 12,15 P,li,

en ?2nd Feb, znezp _ | /Z///// UV/ ot
" ' f\/ v .

’ : 7W
\\&L/47;//1:;w///f | iigyvd
Signature | Signature” -
@.f P.0, of C.0,
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; K.V. ONGC, SRIKONA ,
' £.0. SRIKONA, CACHAR : ASSAM
F 1-8(a) / XV-ONGC-SNA / 2001-2002 S\ %, b : Dt. 26/02/2002
' Ofilce of the Inquiry Ofﬂcer o LRegistered ,l
To : ' '
} Sh. R. S. Maurya
' \/ PGT {Chem.) {U/S)
K.V, Khanapary,
] » CfO. Universal Book Depot., -
) ‘ Six Miles, Khanapara, , N
Guwahati- 22, - C , \
: " Sub. : Forwarding of Presenting Officer’s Brief, |
! ,
) Sir, ,.
| Please nole the following?” -
; 1) The er;q'i.Li'fy proceedingsin 1/0. the Charges framed against you vide KVS (GR)
i letter no. F. 14-5/ 2001-KVS(GR) / 15532-33 dt'31/08/2001 are closed.
‘ 2) The Presenting Officer’s Prief is enclosed herewith for your information,
| .
5{_ 3) You may sulgmit your Brief within 10 days to the undersigned.
: ' Yours faithifuily,
(N. D. Josld )/ “-
Principal,
K.V, ONGC, srikena
{ 3
- R ¥ &
! R
' ‘ Inquiry Officer.

1) Sh. P. V. S. Ranga Rao, Presenting Officer & Principal, K.V. No.1, Tejpur,
P.0). Dekargaon, Distt, sontpur ~ 784501 (Assam) for uecessary action,

i) The Assistant Commniissioner & Disciplinary Authority, KV (ROY Maligao,

_ Guwahati for information, please. - ‘

i)  Guard File. .

iv)  Inquiry file.

/

. Inqquiry Officer
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‘rva. PG Chem (U/S)

Presenting _Ofﬁcér’s Brief ‘on Inquiry against Mr. R.S. Maurya,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Khanapara -

w

. . : .
. , The - undersigned fraz been appointed as Presenting Officer vide fetter No. 14-
// 5/2001/KVS(GR)/18,691 dated 7.9-2001 to present the case peiiaining 1o Shri

o R.S.mauriya PGT Chem U/S Kendriya Vidyalaya , Khanapara.

Khanapara:has been ‘charge sheeted vide

7-8-99 and proposed to hold inquiry

Shri R.S.Maurya PGT Chem U/S K.V.
stages of Inquiry

letter .No. F.14-5/99-KVS(GR)/5521-54 dated
against him for various charges. After having gone through all the

procccding’,s the undersigned presents the following Brief on Entire Case. "
Statement of Imputation ‘of misconduct in support of the article of charges

framed against Shri R.S Maurya.

4

Article - 1 .
The charged Officer Shri R.S.Maurya while functioning as- PGT Chem. At
K.V Kharapara during the Academic year 98-99 went 1O Kendriya ,Vidyalaya ,

- Dinjan(A:rmy) to conduct Practical examination of class Xi1 Chemistry of CBSE on 15-
without taking relicving orders fromt

2-99 on 'the request of Principal K.V.Dinjan ,
Controlling authority Le. Principal K.V.Khanapara. It is gross violation of conduct rules
1t clearly shows his vested intercst

and scrio:us misconduct on part of Shri R.S.Maurya.
to rush up to K.V. Dinjan to conduct Practical examination without being relicved by

competeht authority. This act on the part of Shri R.S.Maurya constitutes a misconduct
1964 extended to KVS employees. This can

and thus!violated rule 3,1,(i) (ii) & (iii) rule 1964,
23b,748)which is sufficient evidence to take

be subst%mtiated vide document S.No. 233,23t
disciplinary action against Shri R.S.Maurya, PGT Chem U/S Kendriy@\/idyalaya

Khanapéra.
, Article I1

oning as PFT Chem at K.V Xhanapara had

That Shri- R.S.Mauriya while functi
Science till Jan’99 and during Comulative

not conducted the practical classes of class X1
Test held in Nov'98 all students awarded 30/30 marks in said practical examination. It is

~ totally .'arbitrary, mischievous, illogical and defective evaluation technique to award 30
out of l30 to all the students without conducting even single practical. This act created
utter c?nfusion among students and may lead to disbelief in the system of examinations.

; By commiting this blunder Shri R.S.Maurya has betrayed the sacred evaluation system -
and imadefun of Practical examination. There by he faiicd miserably to uphold ethical

values| of noble teaching profession. This act definitely renders Sl “R.S.Maurya
unbec?ming KVS ‘employee. These charges can be proved ; beyond doubt vide

documents 25 a,b,c,d, S.No. 8, S.No. 9, S.iHo 5,

SNo 6, S.Mo 10¢

W
, Art‘iclc 111

mic scssion 98-99 , refused to take

~Shri |R.S.Maurya, PGT Chem during the Acade
CBSFT, AISSCE ’99 Chemistry Practical examination for Private Candidates. This has
led to lot of Inconvenicnce to the students as well as CBSE autjoritics. Finally CBSC

' i ' autho:rities had to shift the Venue from K.V.XKhanapara to Hindustan Kendriya
; Vidyalaya for conducting the above Practical exam. It is mere violation and defiance of
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higher authoritics on part of Shyi R.S.Mauxa. {1c also refuscd to take Practical cxam of
class X1 Science on 237 24" and 25" March 99 and asked the students to bring

el

. Chemicals for the practical exams. As per KVE fules all itic iequired chomiuais and
" other materials to be provided by Vidyalaya jtself. 1t is highly objccrionabie to ask

students to! bring chemicals that o the chemical like Mcthylated Sprit, which is highly
poisonous, : ' -
Heldirectly displayed a notice on the board without.approval/consent of Principal
K.V.Khangparé in which it is stated that the students should bring the methylated sprit.

' It 15 again violation and misconduct and insubordination on the part of Shri

- R.S.rhaury'a. The students complained that the syllabus was completed in a month’s time
without u:nderstanding the content. The parents also expressed .deep concern over .
. misconduét of Shri R.S.Maurya through letters to the Principal as well as News paper.

Th:e aforesaid acts broughtdown the image of Kendriya Vidyalaya in the socicly ,
thereby §hri R.S.Maurya damaged and defamed the reputaticn of Educational
institution. The discontent among students, parents over the issue causes serious concern

_on.the functioning of Vidyalaya. 4ience Shri R.S.Maurya clearly ignored vety basic

values of ‘10ble teaching profession and unbecoming the teacher of KVS. Theses charges
can be pered vide documents_No. S.No. 11,12,13_,14',15,16,17,1% C '

Article -1V ' ' \

Shri R,S[Mauwa PGT(Chem) while working in KV Khanapara had not submilted the
question|paper of Chemistry during scssion ending examinations 98-99 in the stipulated
date. He was issued two reminders on 3-2-99 and 26-2-99 . The last date to submit
qu'estion‘ papers” was]3-2:99.1t had caused great inconvenience to the Vidyalaya

sl !t ., . . .
Administration and detailed examination schedule.

1
ey

L. ) . L. . ' .
The examination incharge had also complained o Principal KV Khanupars regarding

non submission of question papers by Shri R.S.Maurya in time. 1t cicarly shows
insubordination and false egoism towards authorities. It amounts to the negligence of his
duty as{PGT. in Kendriya Vidyalaya. Thus Shri R.S.Maurya has done insubordination
leading to unbecoming behaviour of KVS employee and violated rule 3(i) (i),ii)and
11 (iii)fof CCS rule 1964 as extended to the KVS employces. These charges can be
proved vide document Nov SJ;”I:I&”}’?'1 2-B (order book) ' '

Article- V

That Shri R.S.Maurya while working as PGT(Chem) at K.V.Khanapara , during the

periad | 98-99 never atrénded morning assembly in the Vidyalaya as well as staff

meetings called by Prim¢ipak He always avoids discussion on academic matters with
Principal on the pretext-of busy work. Thus Shri R.S.Maurya disobeyed the ordeis of his
controlling authority i.e. Principal K.V.Khanapara. This act on the part of Shri
R.S.Mauriya constitutes insubordination, misconduct which is unbecoming to KVS

emplo'yees. These charges can be substantiated vide document No. S‘.No. 20,21,22"
7 Rt

Shri Ii.S.Maurya PGT Chem while working as PGT (Chem) at K.V.Khanapara, during
the academic ycar 1998-99 had tampered the official documents to cover up his late
arrival to K. V.Khanapara at 11.30 am. on 8-2-99 . The relicving order issucd by the
Principal, K.V.Narangi vide ref. 4-5/KVN/98-99/795-97 dated 6:2-99 shows tampering
for his vested inicrest by adding “after €.30 p.in.” in the said reheving ardcr of his copy,
'wher? as office copy does not show any addition. It is a gross misconduci on the pait of

\



A

oy

| @1

‘ ﬁ Slm R.S. Mauny'l and deliberate '1tlcmpt to tatmpcn o‘hcml documcnls lcads lo vsolallon
T ™+ of conduct rules. ‘a,
/4 He also misused Vidyz alaya’s peon book for replying letters in :aggaizve maanner 1o \

controllmg omcel

|1
The peon book is meant for receipt of letters and should not be used as mcdnum for
corresponderice All these acts amount to misconduct and vxolatlon of conduct rules.
These charges can be proved vide gggynents No. S.No.23'A 23 B, S.No. 1
The charged officer is involved in: all above allegations wlnch can be proved by
available documents (1-26)

\ P
N5 - N
! , | \\ N\ M% :
v { P.V.Sai Ranga Rao )
' ' " Presenting Officer ~ -
and _ R
Principal, K.V.No.1, Tezpur. \

9
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Dated- 11 March,02

ib

L

‘:1Ihe Inquirx O;fbcer
&

'2, Principal
1

i
y ¥’ 1“
:,% $Snﬁkonaa Assam é,

't v e

,.

@cts-f Inquirxﬁagainsﬁjtbe undersigned reqgd,

I ‘l* P Y

efefence.-l%W§de‘Letter No, F.lﬁ8(a)/KV-OAGC;Sbﬂ/2001-2002/995

-
; L R .dated~26/2/2002,

. fg hayedxecewed the #foresaid letter dated26/2/2062 gnder

A v e

. zxrefere?ce on’ 06/08/02 In the aftarnoon,

ﬁn‘ this connection,
I respethulJy state that filing of wrltten>brief by the

' learned gresenthng offlcez (P.0.) 25 mall as by the Govi , Charged

Officex (C O.) as provﬁded under Rule 14(19) of the C.C.s.(cca)
Ru;es, 1963 are meant fot making & brief submission befoare the

Hon'ble I.O. with regards to the evidences on record,
permitted

I may be
to state that the department did not produce & single
Qitnéss éo Prove and substantiate the allegations
: the undexzsi.gned.

/charges against
And at the Same time no opportunity was glven

to me to produce my defence witnesses, This was $o
because in, absence of the

» 35 I believe
evidence on record, I could not have

,as nothing has been provedagainstme, - |

4 e k

v

2,, Tue so called Presenting Officer's brief Ls nothingbut the

i

repeatition of the charges framed by the Hon!ble Disclplbnacy. |

: Authori,ty« Vide Memo No,F,14-5/99-KVS(GR)/5251-54 dateq 09,08, 99

- to whicu L have slready replied im aetall

by my ¥Written St atement

| dated 19, 9 2001,

The relbance placed by the Learned Presenting Officer to the

; documents -mentioned in the articles are wholly illegal and -

unsustainable in law. Somebody who has dealt with these documents

or have authored them must prove them in the course of the enqulry

proceedings to enable me to crogs.e
. i
wﬂ,o @Qqﬂut7@i~5:~;/wbaj

i S

xamine such personsand thereby



Ao o
' . i_ f'-challenge the legali.ty ’ authenthchty and contents of the sai.d

'documents wi.thout which the documents referred cannot be reli.ed

upomto prove the allegations, Nﬂ
‘ " |

4, With §reat respect, kindly permit me to state that the procedur.
i,efadopted during the so called proceedings of the enqulry Ls ¢

o _unknown to law,

i
! N

I , thex:efore. most humbly request you to
"kindly consldex: the aforesaid facts and drop the proceedings

y _,;%v:”:by exonerati.ng ’ the undeJ:Signed to meet the ends of Justlce.
P~

N . N o e . ' R L] \ LI
':' N '71_ - : ' ‘ o, |
| TR e Yours faithfully, SRLIE
“%SSN; SsﬁsCii'BALﬂYM Cntr.1 ‘ g | ( R.S.MAURYA) -~ ! o

- MAMESN D JOSHE,0 N ¢ sprxons w Do |
ISR WORPOST; P.G.T.(Chemi.stry)

| s FOR RS, o/psmm, Rs. 0 I ~ KdV.Khanapara C/0 Unhversal‘Boqk
AT o4, OO/ Gns, ION /1170372002 10:08 Depot - , Six Mi.le_.rﬂhanapara ,GIJY&Z
. : ) ; - {' s : ‘
. e hal B ',"I"'
OO -
SO B
S ok R
B 1 T t
B (I . .
I S
i
b ' .
P iy
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AVIDYALAYA SANGATHAN \

qr»ﬂzt w®AfFT  Regional Office

Ao

| g ‘
t % wrETE S Mzligaon Chariali - e .
| TIEE 781012 Guwahati: 01 012 - AEESISTERED
TT%.. D e ‘I.' ' feris
| !*{9. k v Lo ' Dated
f _NO.F_'.":14{5/‘200.1-K\’S(GR)/4556‘." " Dated:- March 12,2002
A, ‘r&, ;: . ‘
! ‘.1,?"':1:: '
N R MEMORANDUM
RN LY : '
i i
; i

! Wlx. refercince to his letier da ted  23-02-2002 regarding his
-;_ requesta&to chamge the L.O. namely Shri N. D. Joshi and to appoiit a
‘ LRew e O “of non KVS, from outside the North Jiast Region-has been
: conazwrea mu( can um,be acceded to.

; T 31; fher Jiie ¢ inquiry procecdings were closed wlich has alran y
begmm:ormvdiby heInqulry Officer, vide his letter dated 1.0/2/20‘7

: o
. ! |
Tm’ | - e
. ;i ' : ‘ : ' o Z\T7 Ca llauq /ﬂ':
SlmI\ S Mauty - | ( D.K. Sainiy. /7
i§PGT(Chmn)(Um) .. Disciplinary Authority
. KV Ahauapam " | &
| IO TUn xVCi’bAI!BOOI\ Depot, . Assistant Comm issiouer
- SIx Mlle Kl 123 Jayara |
(‘uwahan - 22 v



e fomexure-
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN| > : —
Regional Qffice,

: Guwahati-12. wﬂ
No.F.14m5/2001~Kvs(Gﬂ)/-5()43(5 ~ Dated : 22.3..2002
SPEED_POST_

MEMORANDUM

- WHEREAS, the <izciplinary broceedings under Rule 14 of CCS(CCA)
Bules, 1965 were initiated against Shri R.&. Meurya, PGT(Chem)

(U/s), Kendriya Vidyalaya Khanapara, Viéde this office Memorandum
NO WF e14-5/69-KS(GR )/5251-34, cdated 9--99.and he wes Sserved

the ‘Articles of chavige and imputation of misconducis through

the above memorandum,

WHEREAS as per the direction of the Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati
Bench order dated passed in OA N0.20/99 Shri N. D. Joshi,

" Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Srikona, Silchar and Shri P.V.S.
“Ranga Rao, Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, No,I, Tezpur were
‘appointed as . new Inquiry Officer and presenting officer

respectively to re-start inquiry into the chawges against Shri

- Re S. Maurya and to present the case,

: Shri N. O, Joshi , Principal, Kendiiya Vidyalaya Srikona
and”thegnew inquiry officer, vide his letter dated 9-3-2002,
has submitted report on the chewges against Shri R. S. Maurya

4in which Articles I, II, IW¥I, IV and VI of the charge - sheet
has been established/proved and Article V not proved.

- NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned forward a copy of the

- Inquiry report submitted by the new injuiry officer to Shri
‘R."S. Maurya, PGT(Chem.), (U/S), Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara

-~ .and proyide an opportunity to Shri. Meurya to submit his written

representaticn or submission if any, to the undersigned on the

report of the inquiring authority within 10 dave from the issue
‘of . this Memorandum, failing which it will be presumed that
iShri R. S. Maurya does not wish to make any written representation
or submission and further necessary action will be taken as
‘per CCS (CCA) Rules.
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0y STANT COMMISSIONER

~Shri R, S. Maurya, | ASSISTANT COMM ‘
PGT(Chem), (U/Sgp

Kendriya Vidvziava,
Khanapara, » .

C/O. Universal Book Depot.,
P.O. Khanapara,

Six Mile,

Guwahati-781 022,
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' INQUIRY REPORT INTO THE CHARGLS FRAMED AcAINST 7 _

INTRODUCTION:

Khanapara, Guwahati andt the said order was received on 05-09-2001. The Discini;
- sent & copy of the said order to Charged Officer and the Presenting Office

SHRI. RS MAURYA, PGT(Chem.) (UNDER SUSPENSION) OF
o ‘KENDMYAVIDYAJAYA KHANAPARA, GUWATIATIL.

4

L, N. D. Joshi, Princ ipal, K.V, ONGC, Srikona, Silchar was appointed as an Inquiry Officer vide
KVS(GR) office order No. F. 14-5/2001 KVS(GR)Y/15532-33 (i, 31.08.2001, enthe instruction
-of the Honourable CAT «ide its order dt. 28.06,2001 passed in OA No. 20 0f 2001 to inquire into
the charges framed against Sh. R, S. Maurya, PGT(Chem) (Under suspension) of KV,

nary Authonty
" respectively

~intimating the appointment of the Inquiry Officer vide order even no. dt. 31 98.2001. The

Charged Officer was {furiher eiven an op Jortunity to submiit a written statement vide KVS order
B g PRI :

- n0. F.14-5/200 L-KVS(GR) 15689 dt. 07-09-200} and accordingly the Charged Officar submitted

- hits writtg:n stalement on 19.09.2001 to the Disciplinary Authority. The Disci
- vide hi,s'vletterrno.;,’ F,_MQ/ZOOI--KVS/GR 17015-17 dt 11.10.2001 provided
Cl))m‘gclefﬁcer for inspection of original and additional documents at 2 pm on 18, 10.2001 at

plinary Authority
anoppoitunity {o the

K.V, Maligaon. Accordingly, the Charged Officer was provided with 12(twelve) relevant
documerts by tlle,lfljii::cipal? K.V. Maligaon on behalf of the Presenting Officer.

t

/ﬂie Inquiry Officer held first sitting of Inquiry at 10-30 am o 19.10.2001 at K v. Maligaon. The

[

i
!

- details furnished }ielow:~

- Inquiry Officer asked the Presenting Officer to provide all the reley

1

~ the venue. of inqdiry proceedings was shifted from IV, Mal; gaon to K.V,

harged Officer was given anple opportunity to speak out his sind and clear all the points
whatever he wished Lo express therein, In tum, the Charged Officer requested for providing the -
original ard additional listed documents in addition to those already supplied on 18.10,2001. The

quiry | ) ant documents, which are’
directly related tothe charges. “The Presenting Officer agi ecd (o provi 2 el

carliest within stipulated date to the Charged Qfficer. Oy written request of the Charged Officer,
Khanapara f rom
1e Charged Officer as stated above, the
s and photo copies handed over a3 per the

+ second sitting onwards. To fulfill the requisition of |
Presenting Officer had sligwn the following document

- a) 18.210.200]:.._ ..... e, 12 docusiicnts.
' 131 1.3001".' ................ 39 documents Total 61 documents.

1 001, '

! M 08 documents List of documents duly acknowledged
L v 02 docurients by the Charged Officer is aiclosed harawith,

b) The second Sitting of inquiry was held on 29.11.2001 at K. V. Khanapara and the
Presenting Officer had once again shown all the Tisted documentsin original md satisfied
the queries of the Charged Officer, This exercise wasrepeated ducto frequent request
made by Lhe Charged OfYicer. By this date the total do cuments shown and anded over (o
lim come Lo 61 (SIXty one) as stated earlier
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l\ As:wm (Hhc grievances are coucerned, the ifquiry Oliicer very plompti) cnsurod tincly
M’ p*mn sntiof uubm‘ ence Allowance to the Charged Officer. In addition, LLTC Advance, |
i lelmhm sement (of Tuition Vees in respect of his wards and Medical Allowanceetc, wére |
! releas edito help out the Charged Officer during the inquiry proceedings, utmost care was

o lakeu uulu to Sdttsly the aggrieved official in every respect Lo meel the end of niatural
E Yhe o ]
1 mctlcv T !

S fl
d) Thc k‘hm ped ! ()iftcer was ‘provided with as many as directly relevant documcnts
‘ ;cqmulmuul l»v hin and in taens he expressed his satisiaction over the inspection of
OF iamul documcms and procurements of its copies while recording his statamerts during
lhc pl wceedmgs held 0n29.11.2001 (ref. page No. 2 of the proceedings 0f29.11 2001)
e): ﬂu. Pn csuulm;i Oflicer, under the direction of the Inquiry Ofﬁcu pxcsmtcdlhe.myuml
documcnts duly watked serially from serial no. 1- 26 on29.11.2001 and the sameware

taken' in-posséssion by the Inquiry Officer in the nreseice of the Charged Officer on
29.11.7001 ifsell

D Hm(mlltmp I)‘f mquiry was held 011\bjLhcstalunen*mm) ot of the charge -

Notl was recorded whierein the Charged Officer admitted of having left the station without

pvmn\‘ ion of! (‘minlent Authority to hold the practisal in Chemistry for the Studerts of’
(“Idss X Scxmce of Board Examns. in K.V. Dinjan.

"T.'

2) l"huourth slttmg ofmquny was held at 10-00 amon 18.01.2002. The Charged Officer |

~introduced lwo Detence witness namely Dr.C.B.Dwivedi, father of Master Rohit Dwi ivedi, |
astudent of L[I'\s' XI B (Arts) and Sh. Amirlya Narzary, 1athex of two children studyingin |
(‘LM 1&11 at K.V. Khanapara. Their statements were recorded in the presence of the
- Inquiry Oihcer Presenting Officer & Charged Officer. Both the Defencewitness did not |
specifically mention « wy point relevant to the case. In addition, articlell was discussed at
length whm em the pomt of awarding 30/30 marks was thoroughly examined.

h) T 1ﬂh smmg of]nquuy was held al 09-00 am on 22-02-2002 wharein 5 chirgesie, $. No. 2

to 6 were discussed at length and the Charged Officer denied all tie charges while
u-coudmg his statements.

iiRllCIf {l' l‘()Rl ()ll' PR sbl‘NllNG 01* F lCl‘R

o

""m "reqmmno Othcm pr esen!ed his brief report on 22“‘ IFebruary’ 2002 and the same was

Atorwarded to !he(*hqrocd Officer on 26.03.2002. The Inquiry Officer ninde aii zossible efTorts to »

niake the (‘hmpul Otlmm to feel at ease since very beginning till last proceedings so asto cable
him'to du:“nd h!s Cﬂsc ;\x operly.

l
_»l)l‘ B EN(‘&. Oil f!lh IL‘HAR(-F,D ()[’MC}‘ R

3 Il‘ R .4 g.‘

i

lhc k“hm;"cd ()ﬂlur was given &n opportunity fo furmish the details of the Defence Assistant

from withit the KVS serving / retived employees which he failed Lo comply with within the
snpuhtod nmc and thus himself defended the case.
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(}B%R VATION ON__ WRHITEN STATEMENT OF  CHARGED OFFICER,

-

S R. §. MAURYADt. 19.09.2001 IN RESPECT OF TNE COARGES.

1. (a) [n Article I (D).Sh. R. 8. Maurya referred the letier of the Principal K. V. Dinjan who
requested the Principal K.V. Khanapara Lo relieve him for conducling practical in
Chemistry at his K.V. Here, the fact remains that neither CBSE Authority nor the
Principal K.V. Khanapara consented in confirmation of his appointment as an Ext.ernal
«Exalminer for Chemistry practical at K.V. Dinjan. It is surprising to note that
Sh.:R. 8. Maurya took the risk of leaving the K.V, Campus without permission of

- Controlling Authority keeping all the KVS rules aside.

AL (,i))ffn response to Article 1 & 11, it is concluded that Sh. R. S. Maurya conducted the
- practical at K.V, Narangi and Aineri gog oii the besis of appointment orde issued by the

- ICBSE wliereas sucl appointiment order was nieithier made nor confined vy the CBSE /
é Principal K\’l Khanapara for conducting practical Exams. in Chemistry at K.V, Dinjan.

"

N

Y I.nf(:spimsg io'Ariicle No. I wherein he lried Lo Justify his act of awarding 30/30 ranks
- pArbitrary (o all the students without conducting practicals in Commmitative Tests is full of
< flaws and agamst exam bye-laws and thus ¢an not be appreciated. This act of Mr.R.S.
1 Maurya has underestimated the importance of practical exams. and thus the Inquiry
b Officer disagrees with all iis comments as stated therein.
S
3. Part-{T) Inresponse to Article I of the charges, he accepted that he asked the students to
F bring two chemicais namely, Mythylated Spirit and Distilled Water for conducting
oo practicals (Ref. page no. 8 para 2 of his written statements dt 1 9.09.2001). 1t is to be noted
thal Mythylated Spirit is highly dangerous and can lé‘gl to major il eflects in the body
* . which may be fatal if’ consumed / uscd unknowingly by the students. Secondly, asking the
' - St‘l‘%tlé:lll_'s,.l_(‘t bring any Kind of material for practical purposes is highly objectionable as per
‘ the KVS rules. Infact, all the items used in practicals are to be supplicd by the Vidyalava
and in no case the students be asked to bring Chemicals. In case of shortage of chemicals
inLab.; the Lab. In-charge is responsible for procuring the same through the Principal to

- ensure smooth conduct of practicals. Hence, the comments made in wrilten statement by
Mr. R, S. 'M.ia;uy:aj stand invalid and thus disagreed.

1

’

Paet-(J1) Non-Conduct of practicals for Class XJ1 private students: Thearpumonts of
- MRS, Maurya fornon-conduct of practical in Chemistry for privite students of Class
XII cannot be appireciaied. He should have ensured avai lability of chemicals inadvancein
consultation with the Principal. In any case, depriving the students from taking Board

Exarns. (ie, practicals) is an offence and against the principles of teaching profession.

.

—
: g b

Inresponse (o statement made therein Article IV , M1 Ro S Maurya's judtification for late
Subrnission ot question paper is found to be baseless, Intact, the tests./ exams. are
conducted by the Exams. Committee comprising the teachers from among the stafll who
arc considered to be trustworthy to the exams sysytem. Thus the apprehensive of leaknge
of question paper by Exams Cotnittee as mentioned by Mr. Maurya does not carry any

w’cigjil.;agc. >
/;/’/)/W
& 95

—

84

)



_"\ ' ' (‘)/r | 4
I o . . .
- ﬁ\}-w v .
" io‘ Inresponse Lo Article Voof the charges, it ws found that Mr. Maurya didnot conply with \4
- theorders of the Controlling Officer under lame excuses. Therewas occasion whercin

e {Mr. Maurya retused to meet the Principal on the pretext of academic discussion on his

"+ subject matter with the SUPW teacher and PGT (English) who are not directly concamed

 with the Chemistry. This clearly shows his disregard to the Chair.
6. {In ﬁesg)dirse to. his statement under Article VI, Mr. Maurya made an willtul attempt by
;. imakingan additional entry inhis relieving order (ie, “after 6-30 pr”) which was issued
by ;,t;he:Prmchuﬂ ELV. Nararigi to justify his late arrival on next working day in the
P - Vidyalaya. Thus the comments made by Mr. Maurya in his written statement are
‘ o unsustainable, The documents submiitted by Mr. Maurya in
. direstly related to the charges and thus are selaside.

S

e e i,

support ol s defence are not.

R LR
INQ UH(Y:REPORT. :

The Charged Q_i”.ﬂcefSh. R. 5. Maurya, PGT(Chemistry) U/S has been charged of ¢ (Six) charges
m;x'(iel‘.? /\i'l.i‘clc: of charges as Anticlel to VI vide memormdunine. F. 14-5/2001 KVS(GR)Y15532-33
s 3082001 The repori of the Inquiry Officer in respect of all chaiges, for vetusal of
D_i_scipiingn"y Au{ho;'i‘ty and necessary action is us under: :

;“I‘9“("nii . “;;” ‘ ' e L
ARTICLY OF CHARGE I
That the said $h. R.iS. Maurya whilz functioning
the acadeniic year 1998-99 went to K. V. Dinjan to conduct practical examnination of CBSE in

- Chenustry for Class XUl Science on'15-02-2-1999 without permission / relieving order of the
- Competent Authority. — '

as PGT Chemistry at K.V, Khanapara during

This act on part of Sh'R. S/ Maurys constitutes a misconduct, and thus violated rule 3 G an
(ii1) Rules 1964 as extended to KVS employees.

ANALYSIS 01* I)OCUD/IENI'AR'Y‘EVIDENCES. |

oy S e : - ' :

Mr. Maurya, in his application dated 15.02.1999 addressed to the Principal (Serial No.24)
/ mentioned — “T am [f)_i'qcctxiing to K. V. Dinjan (Amiy) to conduct Class XII Chemistry practical

examination on 15.£2.1999. It shows that he had no respect for rules as faid down i respectof

the conduct of an employee. This expression further proves amact of insubordination and thus T ,

disrespect to the Chair. It is understood that he lefi the place of duty without the mproval of the I |

Competent Authority and ielt fie students unaltended w e ut

Mr. Maurya constitutes misconduct on his part. The let

Dinjan cannot be treated a5 an appointiient order

Mr. Maurya cannet be sustrined.

: o

bo were under his chaige. This act of
er (S.1o.26) written by the Principal K_V.
end thus the justification furniched by

FINDINGS.

Thus the said act of Mr. Maurya, PGT (Chem), U/S of K.V, Khanapara proves the charge of
misconduct under rule 3(1) (1) (i) & ( ii1) of CCR rules 1964 as extended to KVS aiployees that
he teft the KUV, premises without the prior approval of the Competent Authority.
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'm};i. Sh. Matirya whil e functioning as PGT Chemistry al K.V, Khanapara hadnot concicted the
practical Classes of Class X1 till Tanuary’ 1999 and durin o the Comulative Test 1998-99, alf the
sludents wers awar de J TGRS 111 praciical exams. of Chenisiy, TS S Mamya hasacel
in 2 manner of uibecoming of KV anployeeandienmce viotated-Rule 3¢D) (1) (i) & (1i1) of CCS
(conduet) Rule 1964 as extended to KVS employee. :

B

ANALYSIS OF DOCUMENTARY-EVIDENCE.
S T I T R .

Inorder Lo-defend his case, the Presenting Officer based his case on documerits serial No. 25 ab,
¢ & d, placed onrecords are the prastical note books of Master (Gautam Kumar of X1 (Science),
Master Deepjyoti Das of XI (Sc), Master Aditya Bhuyan of XI(S¢) Kasthuri Saikia of XI(S¢)

respectively. As per the Index page of tiiese note books no practical was conducied before
12.01.1999. L » '

¢

Serial No.8 s the award tist of Cumulative Test of Ciass X1 for 1998-99 mndicaling marks
awarded in theory and practical in Chemistry duly signed by Mr, M aurya, PGT(Chem). As per
ICVS schedule.the Cumulative Tests are conducted in the month of November during every
academic year' It is proved that the marks wefe awarded without conducting practicals in
Ch:emistryg_;‘Un'def né circumstances all the students can get erual marks inpracticals particularly,
when soine of them are weak in theory. Tt is observed that students at SI. No. 37 & 38 have bean

awarded 30/30 in practicals whereas they have scored @2 & 00 marks out 70 marks in theory

respectively. . . : \, (02

FINDING. ‘

Serial No. 25 abie,d and Serial No. 8 proved that Sh. R. S. Maurya, PGT(Chem) awarde

practical marks to the students without conducting practicals
but alse a criminal jand unethical act on part of Sh. R, §. Maurya. Thus this act on part of
Mr. Maurya constit tites misconduct and proved the charge of misconduct under rule3(1) (i) &

(D ofrule 1964 ay extended to K VS cployee,

+

ARTICLE OF CHARGE 11,
= 3 )

. Lo one ]

She RS, Maorys while funstioning as PGT(Chem) during the year 1998-99 has refused Lo
conduct, practical ei;mminki’.ion of Chemistiy of Class X and asked the studznts to bring
chemicals fofpractiﬁ;nl examinations. Sh. Maurya also refusedto condkict practicals in Chernistry
for private sundids T Wit wers o THE T o OIS T CBSE 1999.

Thus Sh. Muurya hiad violated the cade of conduct for teachers as laid down in Education Code
for Kendriya V idyaléya in Chapter VI and Rule 3 (i) (1i) & (iii) of CCS conduct Rules 1964 as
extended Lo the employecs of the ICVS,

ANALYSIS OF DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE.

Serial No. 11,12,13,14,15,16,17 ¢ 18
Officer and prove that $h.
exanunation. which is highl

are the documents as placed on records by the Presenting
Maurya asked the students to bring chemicals for practical

y objectionable and against the KVS rules. Healso violated the

«. This isnot only derdliction of hity
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cotguet rutes by directly displaying the notice, asking the students to bring the chamicals, on the
Sc-ltlfao;i,Nolt{icc'Bom__‘d_ without the permissicn of the Competent Authori ty.

Mr. Maurya did not conduct the practicals for private candidates of Class Xilin Chamistry under
the pretext, of non-availability of chemicals. This had created uneasiness atmog the students ayd
thus the CBSE bad to shifl the venue for practicals from K.V, Khanupara to Hindusthan Kendriy?
Vidyalaya. This act of Mr. Maurya has not only created troutle for the students buf also eaned
distepute to the Institution, which is declared a Model Kendriya Vidyalaya by the Organization
Mr. Maurya would have ensured avail ability of chesnicals required for conducting practicals we

“in time in consultation with the Principal. Thus the arguiments of Mr. Maurya cannot b
. appreciated’in this regard. |

]

INDINGS. -

e charge of misconduct that Mr. Mautya has violated the code of conduct for teachers as laid
down in ducation'Code for iKendriva Vidyalaya in chapter VI and rule 3¢1) (i3¢ iy & (i) of CCS
conduct Rulell 964 as extended to the employee of KVS is proved.

ARFICLE OF CHARGE JV.

year 1998-99 had not submitted the question papers for Session Ending Exams inthe stipulated.

Thal Sh. Maurya wl!‘ulc functioning as PGT(Chemistry) at K. V. Khanapara duringtheacadanic - [
period as notified t;)fy' the Principal.

'.qusTZFVI'r.»TI\'Im;l‘;ya, PGT(Cliem) has violated the rule 3 () (i) & ity of CCS conduct rules 1964
as extended to the '&nployec_s of KXVS.

ANALYS1S OF DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE.

Serial Ng. 19,_-:i‘s‘l11e'; report of dated 23.02.1999 writlen by Sh.U. N. A(ﬂﬁkan'i and addressedto (he
c. .ot ‘ o o . >
Principal which refers the non submission of question pfper by Sh. R, . Maurya witltin
stipulated date ic, 15.02.1999. As a result, the question paper could not be sent to press for
printing.;The said weport further points out that Mr. Maurya did the samc at the time of
Cumulative Test. This shows that the Charged Officer is habitually irregular in performinghis
duties and docs not care for orders signed by Competent Authority
A Y " . .

Serial No. 2- is an off ice order dated 26.02.1999 on page no. 1 in the order book. The Principal,
througt this order, if'zske:_l Mz Maurya to submit the quasiion paper by 3pmoen26.02.1999 itself,
It.1s Lo be noted that the last date for submission of question paper was 15.02.1999. This shows a
very casual aititudc:ion part of Mr. Maurya towards his duties While going througli therecords it
ts noticed that Mr. f\i aurya had developed the habit of wiiling reriarks / comments onthe peon
book 7 order book of the Vidyalaya.which is highly objectionable and thus proves that
p;ir,'M;ag_i"ya does riot care for rules. -

FINDINGS, =

' ' LN .

The charge of misconduct that Sh. Maurya, PGT(Chem) lias viplated rule 3(J) (i) (if) & (iii) of
CCS conduct Rule 1964 as extended to the anployees of K'VS is proved for non-conplianice of
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Astructions of Tis immcedial o superior authority (ic, n€h-sUbITIss o of questionpapas witliin

stipulated date)
; ‘-rL“ Loy

ARTICLE OF CHARGE V.

S T : ,

That Sh. Maurya while working as PGT (Chemistry) at K.V, Khanapara during the year 1998-99
neveram:gu'le(j assemblies and staff meetings calied by the Principal. Thus Mr. Maurya didnot
obey the ordets.of Principal. '

’ -

R L A Lo . ~
This act on part of Sh. Maurya constitutes a misconduct which 1s unbecoming of an employee of

‘ KVS,?,‘:Jiufl:Violaied1 the rule 3(D) ) (ii) & (iii) of €CS conduct rules 1964 as extended to
cmployees of KV, , _

ANALYSIS OF DOCUMENTARY BVIDENCE.

As per article of charge Si. R. §. Maurya, PGT(Chemistry) never attended the morning
assemblies and staff meetings called by the Principal. On perusal, no documentary evidence was
feund inrecords. The Presetting Officer could not provide any Kind of docureixy svidence to

prove the said charge.

R 1
PINDINGS. 5 ..

i

S IR ) ) o » ' ' )
Sincetheretis no documentary evidence in.records and thus the charge that Sh. Maurya did not
obey the order of the Principal, cannol be sustained. The act on part of Mr. Maurya does not
constitute rnisconduct whicl is uribecoming on part of KVS employee and thus did not violate

rule 3(T) (i) (if) & (iii) of CCS conduct rules 1964 as extendled to the employee of KVS. Thus the
charge is._se:tas{iglc.-, P o o |

ARTICLE OF CHARGE V]

That Sh.'1}1;‘:3.'“1“\"112111[],':{), PGT(Cham) while working at K.V. Khanapara during the acadaic year
1998-99 had tampéred with the ofTicial documents, Thus Sh. Maurya had violated therule 3 (D
() (i) & Dol CCS conchict rules 1964 as extended to the cmployces of KVS,

ANALYSIS OF DOCUMENTARY BVIDE NCE.

Serial' No. 232 &b are copies of relieving order of Mr. Maurya, PGT (Chem) from K.V.
- Narangi, On the basis of which the Preseuting Officer has tried to prove the cliarge that is

tampering with therecords by the Charged Officer. On closc perusal and personal scrutiny of the
documents by the Thquiry Officer, it is abserved that both the documents are the copies of the
same order and i edtly‘indicate that the time of departure had been written (2: 5-30 pmy) at later
stage on the copy of My Maurya to suit his personal. interest so that he could justify his late
arrival by 2 hours nthe Vidyalaya on next working day. This ac!

*on part of Mr. Maurya has
proved -beyond doubt that lie has tempered with the official records and i misconduct
sustained. L

Bolli the doctiineits vei ial Wo. 23 8 & b are the carbon copies of the same order but inthe ety
colunmm onone ofthe copics the relieving time is shown differently by adding 6-30 pmthougls

T

c*



DATEL:9./ 13002 : PRINCIPAL

o | 8

t,!‘ée acspatch No. ch.!- has been written by the same p‘Zr\%u with same peninboth copies. It proves
that Sh. Maurya added 6-30 pm in his relicving order at his own level to suit his intcrest.

' . i
Sertal No. 1 is the Peon book in which the Presenting Officer has drawn the attention of the
Inquiry Officer onthe receipt columns at serial no. 182,184, 211,219 &236. At all the places it
was found that the Charged Officer had given remarks / observations which were uncalled for. It
clenrly indicates that the Charged Officer feels his bonafide right to record his remarks /

Lihs;erv.at,ii'ons ;anvwhp'c whicther it is an order book or the peon book which camot be apprecialed
! 5 (I : :
al any-level.: . '

SR L

As s charpe of !,arﬁpcring with the 1ecords by way of addilions in time at his level Lo suit lis
interest ‘.j\‘!_‘i_t.h(f‘;j reli g;\éirng order is proved, in the same way the use of peon book or ordar book for
endorsing his.remarks /' comuments has proved beyond doubt, the misconduct on pait of (he
Charged Officer. As such the charge of misconduct is proved,

LI R - K
FINDINGS. -

G

That theehiorge of tunpering witl, ofTictal documents is proved as such Mr. R, §. M aurya has
vw!atccl,}lu:;z{gzlc ALY (1) (i1) & (1) of CCS conduct Rules 1964 as extended Lo the aployees of
KVS, Do ' : -

Core ]
CONCL UHI0N. ! :

The Cha;ged Offider is found guilty ol misconduct under rule 3(J) (i) (i) & (1) of CCS conduct
Rules 1964 in t.l‘x;" lollowing articles of charges: '
N ‘ 3

CArticleT o Provedy - | -

CArticledl : Proved \
Articte Tl : Proved
Article IV - Proved :
Aviele’™ Wl Broved

A ele VL ‘{l;‘l\y‘v'i:(u
. ) jI: - ‘.~ .

It

"

|
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To : Date:~ll.04.2t?ﬁ
The Disclplinary Authorxity, \

&

The Assistant Commissioner,
Kendxriva Vidyalaya Sangathan,
Maligaon , Gauhatl - 12,

Sybject, i~ lDLsclplinary Proceedings against R.S.Maurya(PGT
Chemistry),U/S, K.V,Khanapara,

Reference:~ Inquiry Report submitted by the I.0. (Inquiry
0fficer) sent vide Memo,No. F.14-5/2001-KVS(Git)/
5046 dated 22.,3.2002.

Sir,

L. I recelved the aforcsaid Memo. under reflerence
on 30.3.02,5Lince, I received the Memo. under reference late)

I immedilately sent a telegraphic message vide recelpt No,

042 dated 30.3.200

N

and also a letter degted 3(;.3%,02 seeking
15 (fifteen) days time for submigfion of my representation

agalnst the Inquiry Report .

2, Befora, 1 proceed to make my Written SubmiSsion

in respect of the Inquiry Report I wish to point out the

mannel in which the Inquiry was conducted which' is as follows:

L) The Article of Charges namely Charge - ItoIVE&VI n
sald to have besn proved by the I1.0. are of such nature
that they cannot be proved merely on the basis of the

documents referred to in the Article of Charges ,for example-

Article of Charge - [ namely thot I left to conduct brocitical ¢
Examination in Chemistry_to K.V,Dinjan withoul perxmission/

raléeving ordec from competent authority,rfi is. .o fact thal
TQUWMIRI L QrY A7 O0LVVLY-: ‘ '

Inl-SP EE7011449391N !

Ph AU "@ﬁ Teo B
To:DR D K SAINI, “‘f'g§§ 1t

ST N 781012 ﬂ%gm POST.
From: R § HAURYA,GH T
M, et 0,00 '

Art: 20.00,12/04/2002,11:04:13
. HAVE A GOOD OAY
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o relieving order was is sued by the PanCLpal,KAV,KhdﬁUpuLu
for conduct fng Cnemlstny Practival Examination for elther
K.V,C.R.P.F.,Aperigog or for K.V,Dinjan., However,I hava not
baen charged for conducting Chemistry Practical Examinatiap
at K.V,C.R,p.r. yAmerigog because the appointment orier RS
made by C.B.S.E,, G Gaubeti. [n case ny dopointman order

as External Examiner was passed by C.B.S.E., I would not
have been charged for golng to K.V,Dinjan aven witbout
formal relieving order . The 1.0. therafore,tried to dictin.
guish the two by holding interalia tnhat the appointmant
order by the Prlncipal,K.V,uLnjan cannot be treated as ap
appolntment order. This Lssue was required to Le proved by
the Prosecution by producing witnesses §n absence of rules/
Circulars on the point |, There {s notling on record whit

So ever from which the I1.0. could have hold that the
appolntment made by the Principal, K.V yPDinjan cannot bg
treated as an sppolntment order. "

Sir, Similarly the other chargas also required
to be proved by oral witnesses and because of the gold
facts Ivsubmitted & numlar of requests for calling the
witnesses s¢ that I Can Cros$s - examlne them, howover fry
request was refused, I am enclosing the photocopy of my
request letters datad 19.1.2002 which was duly recesvaod

by the I.0. Therefore,the whole enquiry is vitiated.

Ihe copy of the letters dated

19,1 2002 are annexed as Annexyres -

L ond 2 respectively,



"

Li) | Sir when I was provided with the Preoenti.ng Of fiay e
(P.o.ts) brief I pointed out again that Ln order t6 chalJ:an
the- veracity of “the docunents produced by the PrOQecuLion
the;persons who dealt witp these documents and authored

tham may be called for crossuexaminatlon Even this request

was unjustly denied and the 1.0, has not evenhthSpered

é o S The copy of the C.O.'s brief

' ‘dated 11,3,02 is_ahnexeu &S AnnexyLe. .
LLi): That sir,r was alSo denjed the assi%*dnce of
defehce Counsel/Defence ASsistant: , Vide lELtef dated 2],12,.0;

the J.O. Lnformed me that under the K V.S, Rules, no other

to wpich I requested the L.0. by Showing him the Education
Code [and Accoun its Gndu of K.W.S. that if there are oomeA
other rules Ln K V.S. pleade furnish me a. copy of tho Same,
-ThefreSponaL of the I O was that the copy of the K.V.s,

CibculaLs will be made avalaible to the Court ; Lf noreoFar/.

This way I was denjed the Assistanta of the Defence Counse 1/
Defence ASSisiant | |

The copy of the lettcradat ed

19 12,01 21 12.2001 telegrapblc
mssage dated. 26,12.0L and ltttef

o dated 18.1,01 respectively are -

Annexed as Anm:qugo =du2, b and

R YC/‘ wu—&/ﬂﬂd o ' - - \
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iv) The documents No. 1l and 12 are acceptad in evidence
without showing me the original and have been relied upon
. Lnspite of my objection that plhotocopy cannot be accepted
without original, Infact in the beginning of the hearing

Itself I submltted the plotocopy of the dacision of the
Hon'ble Supreme Court on the admissibility of the phot o(4eroxed)
Copy of the documents( AIR 1994 $.C. 591)

The copy of the letters dated

19.01.02 are annexed as Annexures . Y

respectively,.

V) SLr, the obsarvations of the 1.0. on my Yritten
Statement have been made separately and has been lheld to
be non-acceptable by the I.0. without any valld reasons.
The learned I.0. falled to consider the stotements mado o
my Written Statemonts in its propecx prospective lgnoring
the vitel submissions made therein . The law requires that an
ad}udlcating authority should first deal with the Charges,
the evidence in support of the Charges and the defenca
against the said Charyges and discuss them Ln his report
before céaching the findings which could be based only on

the discussions made Ln the manner as stated abova but,that
has not been done in the instant case and the defence Las
been daalt witiy fLrsl Lo letal isolebion anc Licaealtler

the prosecution case has been dealt witli . This has caousal

é great prejudice and the Inquiry Report is accordingly

vitiated,

vi) On 19,1.2002, two persons known to me reached o



place where the enquiry was being conducted 1n respect of
Article of Charge - I.3ince, tleir wards are aisu stuuying

v Ln K.V,Khanapara, the 1.0, enquired from them about the

X Practical classes and asked me to put questlons to them.

Theln st atements were recorded surprisingly as Dvi- 1 ond Da.l

Hoflever, when thelr statements did not support the stand
of the/bepantment regyarding Practical classes, the 1.0.

‘-fG:;d to counter sign thelr statements. although, in hLis

enquiry report he mentions that both the Defence Witnessces
did not speciffically mention any polnt relevant to the case.
The fact of the matter is that the I1.0. even refused to
examine me and thus, prevented me from defending myselfl,
Accordingly, the enduiry proceedings are in viclation of thn

principles of naturael justice and thus,the sane is vitlated.

vii) S5ir,I wish to point out that throughout the
enquiry proceedings the learned I.0.was reluctent to call
oral witnesses and even refused to record my statement

This led me to belleve that,the I.0. was pre-determined

and bent upon to prove the Charges and thus, the entire
proceading was conducted in clear violation of the principle

of natural justicae,

viii) That,sir, the I.0. conducted the entire proceedin;
arbitrarily, in as much as where Lt sbited the prosecution

he Lgnored even the listed documents on which the prosacut o
has reiied while framing the cufrges end took Lnty conslde-
ration to haul me the Additional documents which I relied

for my defence by glving a perverse Lonterprelatiion to thc
said documents. I was denled the rcasonable opportunity tuo
defend myself and thus the sald lnquiry Report is accordingly

vitiated.

3. The Charge - wise reply arg as follows ;-
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ARTICLE OF CUMGE o 7

That the said Sh.R.S.Maurya while functioning

as PGT(Chemistry) at K.V,Khanapara during the academic
year 1998-99 went to K.V,Dinjan to conduct practical
examination of CBSE in Chemistry for Class XII Science on
15,02,1999 without permission/relieving order of the
Competent Autaority.

This act on part of sh.l.S.Maurya constitutes
a misconduct and thus violated Hule 3(1)(L)(Li)e(Lil) Buleo

1964 as extended to KVS employces.,

VE FENCE

-

I respectfully stete that jumping to the
concluSion on the basis of my application deted 15.2.99
(S1.No,24) that I have no respect for rules as lald down

in respact of conduct of an employee cannot be sustalned

in law without taking into consideratlon the attending
circumst ances under whiclhh I wrote the letter dated 15.2.,9Y,
which L5 in a very simple ,respectful ond generoud language .,
(Ann,-4 to ny Written Statement ). The 1.0. falled to take

into account the documents submitted by me which are on

the records of the enquiry proceedings. In tuLs\connection,

I specifically refer to my letter dated 10.2.99(Ann.-3 to

my wWritten Statenent) by which I mede & request to the
Principal,K.V,Khenapera to relieve ne for conducting

Chemistry Fractical Examination at KWV,C.RP.r. suerigoy

and K.V.0injen respectively but, no relleving order wes

given to me in respect of either K.V,C.RLP.LE,,Anerigoy or
K.V,0injan by the Principal,K.V,Khanapara whereas the Principal
issued relieving order in respect of othexr teachefs on varicus
dates namely 8.2.2000,31.1.2000,26.2.2000,28.2.2000,286.1.2000,

9,2.,2000,28,1.2000,9.2,2000 , 9.2.2000, order dated

03.02,199%, 08.02,2000 and 09 ,02,2000 .c'1c -



The I.C. was duty bound to call the Principal,K.V,Khanspaor.a
to verify as to what wera thé clrcumstances sndor which
she did not issue relieving orders elther for K.V, C.R.P.I".,

Amerigog cr for K.V,Dinjan respectively.

The I.0. has mentioned in his report that the
letter written by the'Principal;K.V,Dinjan (S1.No.26)
cannot be treated as an appointment order, if this is so,
then,the examination which was conducted by me in K.V,0injaon
should have been annulled but this was not done because
there has been convention/practice in KWV .S./other C,B.S.00.
affiliated schools that the Principal also appoints external
examiner for conducting Practical Examination. Not only
that I have placed on record a letter dated 26,5.99 by Section
Officer of C.B.S.E.(R.0.),Gatthat1 by whigh payment towards

remuneration and T.A./D.A. for conducting Chemistry Practica)

Examination at K.V,Narangil,K.V,C.R.P.F. and K.V,Dlnjan was

made vide Chzque Now 334018 datod 26.,5,99, If.the dppolntment
by the Principal,K.V,Dinjan cennot be treated as *he
appolntment ‘ovdux as held by the I.0.,I am astoniched how
remuneration,T.A./D.A, in respect pf K.V,Dinjen could have
been given to me by CBs:,R.0.,Gauhat .,

I have also placed on record an appointnent.order
appointing nu to conduct Chemistry Practical Examination
Lssued by the Principal, Salnik School,Goalpars vide letter
No.HSC/S3CE/LExam/0383 dated 31 Marchi'1990, which shiovis
that the External Examinersare also appolnted by the Principals
in respective Kendrlya Vidyalayas and otlier C.B.S.E. affilietedd
schools.

It Is worthmentioning that the comments writien



§
!
)
}
i
i
i
)
{

by ibe Panchal,K.V,Khanapara on the body of the appolntuant
letter dated 3.2,99 alleging thet C.B,5.C. letter not
~recelved and phone call with one Mr .Choudhary who directnd
not to relieve him(me).on this poLnt I made a prayer
‘before I.0. to allow me to cross-examine the Principal,
K.V;Khanapafa whiclh was denied, For argument sake even if

it Ls admitted that C.B.S.E. letter was not received‘and

one Mr,Choudhary directed the Principal not to relieve me,
the question is whether any ‘alternative arrangement in that
casé was made for conduct ing Chemistry Practical Examlnation
“on 15,2,99 by C B.S.E.,Gauhati, The answer is that no
alternative awrangement was made for thet, had it been so,
I would not have been allowed to conduct Chemistry Practical
bxamlndtlon in K.WV,DLlnjan and also I would not havc been

\
paid remuneration and T.A /D .A. for condurtlng the Chemistry

“Practical Examination at K.V,uinjan.

* Sir; with all humility at my command T state that-
‘had;I not gone to K.V,Dinjan for conducting Chemistry Practical
Exa&ination I would have still baen chnxgeu for the derellcty n.
of my duty. I made & request to the I.0. to call the appolnt-
ment orders of teachers of K.V »Khanapara who ware appointad
as thernal bxaminers in 1998~99 etc, and then to see Wbeth“L
all the appointments were iSsued by the C.B.S.E.,Gauhati or

SOme were also issued by the Pnincipal of the respect Lve

Vidyalaya, This request wes denled unjustly,

In view of the above I ce:pectfully oubmit that
no reaSOnabla and prudent person could have reached a
finding that I am quilty of #isconduct as,alleged and

therefore, the finding of the 1.0. s unsustalnable in Lav,
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ATICLE OF CHARGE . 11

That Shri, R.S.Maurya, while functioning as FGT

ﬁé (Chemistry)Kendr;ya Vidyalaya, Khanspara had not conducted

| the practical classes of Class XL till Jenuary's? ond

during the cumulstive test 1998-99 examination all students

were awarded 30/30 marks in Practicel kxaminaticn of Chemisiry,
Thus, Shri,Maurya has acted in the manner of

unbacoming of KVS employees and thus violated Rule 3(L)(1),

(L1) & (iii) of CCS5 (conduct) Rule, 1964 as extended to

Kendrlya Vidyalaya Sangatlian employees,

DE FENCE

The aforesaid Charge can be dgvided into two
parts :-
(a) That,Shri.R.S.Maurya, while funclioning as Gl
(Chemistry) at K.,V,Kkhanapora had not conducted the Fractlel

Cclasses of Class AL til) Januery?!l999,

(b) That, Sliri . Maurys awarded 30/30 marks to class 1
students in Chemistry Practical Examination during the

Curulative Test, 1998 ~ 99,

(a) This, part of Charge is sald to have been proved
by producling four(04) Chemistry Practical Notebooks of

Class XI students of which Mast,Aditys Bhuyan and Miss Kastuii
Salklia ere Primary Teochers wards of K.V, Khanapara, Tleis
mothers namely Mrs.Agrchana Bluyan end krs,M.B.Salkle ore

L11 disposad towards ne,and they have tutoured the conpliin -

agolnst me in all aboul similor language.lhe Academic osdior



'in Kéndriya Vidyaiaya'statts fFrom fiiot(lq JApril, bul the

classes of uLdSS XI siudenis geneially ¢td[k from mid- July
onwaids. The Charge agdinst me’ 15 that I did not conduci

Piactical Examination till Januacy'l999. In my written

nbtdtemeni I stated that ChemiSLLy Pdetical Examinatiqn

of Class XI and KII boih could nnt be conducted L1l mid =
November' 1998 in,aboence of required Chemicals for.conduciing

Chemistry classes , In this Cbﬂncctlﬂn I may zefer the

'minuteo ofthe neeiing held ‘between the parents of Class XII

with } rincipal K.V,Khanspars on 1.8 98 at 3:45 p.m. at tie

school piemises and Lt was the follOW-Up of the earlier

INEeting ddted 18 7.98 (Annexure -3 to Writtgn Sstatement ),

a Repnit published in Tne As sam lzibune on loth september'os

(Annexure - 6 to my wLittan Statement) and thereafter fo.

the Office - order datcd 6'11096 (HDDL?ULC -~ 7 of my Wjiiimnt

bidtement) whergby three iedcheio including undLISlgncd

fweie dcputed to purchase Cl emistry. laDOLaiory articino.

~Fiom the afOLCSdld documents it 1s cleai tliat ihe chemicals

required for conducting Piactical classeo were not avallable
in K V Khanapara from July-to till midnﬁﬂovember 93 and

|
that I was noi responsible for sanctioning monev for

pdiché € of chemicals, Therefore,I understand hat the

uudrq? ‘relstes to the perind from wihiich the Cl micals

became available L. G.,lasi paii of Unvcmber‘lQQB.

)
[
i

I oiaie ihdt I fiiot took aAtra efforts to take
the Chemistiy Piactical Ll sses of Cluss ALI students as-
it was Final year fOL the siudenio and aftcr COﬂpJCLLﬂf

.

thelr Lhunuoiiy PLOJecto and PiaciicaJo Lic.,l ataiied

taking Chesziry P;OCtLCdl CiaqSCS “of Class XI fiom Decembe o1y,

’,
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The fact that L took classes from-December'§8 Lo amply

proved by document No. 7 relied by the prosecution/

departmenf (para - 2 of doéumentsNo° 7) but, the lesamned

I1.0. ignored it énd instead relied on four(04) selected

copies oftthe studehts who may not have been present when

I statted'the Chemistry Classes of Class XL in de_DecemEer'Qﬂ.
in thé 1ist of documents Annexure -~ LII to the Article of

Charges at Sl.No. 2(1ii) Lt is mentioped es follows :-

" practical Note Books of students of Kendriya

Vidyalaya, Khanepara,®

I requested the learned 1.0, to call for all the

‘anctical'Note—Bodks of Class XI students of K.V,Khanapara

in order to find out as to when I started.thelr Practical
cla35§s Ltogether with Attendance Register but, the request
was fgxned dowﬁ unjustly. I therefore, respectfully submit
that ihe Chaﬁge contained in this part - (a) by no strach

of imaginatiocn can be sald to have been proved.

(b) So, far as awardlng of 30/30 marks to each is.
concerned, I have stated in my Written Statement thot it
was done with the consent of then Principel,namely Shri M., idhu-

yan and I wanted him to be brought before the 1.0. as my

witness. o corroborate the fact that he infact instructed

— .
me to award 30/30 marks each to the students without

discramination in view of the fact that thelr Precticeal
classes could not even be started due to non - avallabllity
of required chemicals and the studenté should not suffern

i
for no fault of thekrs. It was also taken Lnto consivcrelion
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that there wes no basis to judge as to what marks the
\inleidUdl students were antitlad to - It is also to be
stated that in other subjects namaly Physica and Bﬁo]ogy
no Practical Eyaminationo were conducted duang the
Cumulative Tests in regpect of the said siudents .and

the uuestion Papars were set in contravention with the

'-C B 5 L. cuzriculum,

The 30/30 marks each was.glvén in'Cumuiative
Iesf'“998~99 and Lf tﬁe preéent Princibal of K V‘Khanapara
mel%, Mrs J.Das basu was of the view that Lhe assessment
of meélt in Practical txaanation was not proparly dong

earlier y- She could have ordered re - @ xamination before
f

"pronoting th@ students from Class XI to ClaSS XIl on

the baSLs of the instant 30/30 maLkS . It is alSO stated

that there was sufficient tine for ClaSS XI atudents

for conduct*ng re-examinat Lon in the said Chemistry

T T Ty S

o]

ractical [E xaminat §.on being the Lnternal assesonent in

lass XI TTT'ET?QEZS not done rather she chose the said

M
‘xamination 85 a weapon in ‘her hand to destroy my carser
AT

well as to malign my dignLty, status and Leputdtion‘etc.
\therefore, submit thal there is no violation of tue

e

- €O ducﬁ‘mule as alleged

Contd, .



AUICLE OF CUARGE . T1T

Sritl%OS.Maurya while functioning as pGT (Chem. )
during the year 1998 ~ 99 has refused to conduct Proctical
éxaminat ion of Chemistry of Class AT and asked the student
to bring chemicals for practical examinations , Sh.haury;
also refused to conduct practicals in Chemistry for Private

candidates who sere to take exans of class XII CBse 1999,

Thus, Sh,Maurya lhas Violated the code of conduct
for teachers as laid down in Education Code for Kendriya
Vidyalaya in Chaptéer VI and Rule 3(L)(1)(iy) « (Lil) of

CCs (conduct )Rules 1964 as extended to employees of the K/,

DEFENCE

The aforesaiy Charge can be divided into thrza

parts viz, ..

(a) Wi le functioning as pGT during year 1998-99 the
C.0. refused {o conduct Practical Exam. of Chemistry of
Class XI,

(b) The C.0. asked the Students to bring chiemicals

for Practical Examinations .

(c) The C.0. also refused to conduct practicals in
Chemistry for Private candidates wWho ware 1o tzke oxaus

of Class XII CBSE, 1999.

(a) e 7.0, is silent on the charge that I refused

to conduct Chemistry Practical Lxamination of Class AL during
th; year 1998-99 in view of éverwhelming evidence on recnr

that I did conduct Practical Examination (Annexurg - 1 of

my Written Stetement dated 19.9.2001),
(b) Inso far as the Charge that I acked the Studant s

to bring chemicals for Practical Cxamination is concerned,
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1 state that it was tno bounden. duty of the I.o. o Q&

to enéuire Legarding the purchaoes of the Ch“mLCdlo IOL

'Chemistxy Practical clasoeo/Lyaanation made during the

yaax 1998~99. It would thG alao been in thv Ln'-refc cf
Justice to and out as to when the last purchase of the
chem; als etu. was made by K.V Khanapara but nOLhing was

done and the reply to the charges made by me in my Written

-Statement that chemicals required for conducting Chemistry -

Practical classes/anmination were not purchased in l996~

and l997~88 reapectively and that limited qudntity of ‘

. methylated splrit was purchased in 1998 on 15. 12 98 only,

which was nct suffirient for conducting Practical class ses and
examinftion was totally ignored by the 1.0, I could have

been h?ld responsible, had I not bLouth to the notice of

‘the Principax K.V khanapara that neither chemicals nor spinit

k
was available at the rﬂlnvant time but 1t was not so I

brought it to the notice of the Principdl on many OCfdoiOﬂS
that no chemicals and spLL 'S are avallablﬁ for ¢conducting

practical examination but no. action was-uakedi-The quardi ans

of the atudents held a aeting with the Principal on 18,7,9¢

and th% condition of the ﬁhemistzy lab. was made known to

the Princxpal The minutes of the meeting is at Anne?ure -5
and the report-in Assam Tribune dated 10 Snptember'1998
wherein the guardiens decided tq ralse funds for purchase

of the required tuémiqals Annéxuxe - é thmy.Written Statoment

has. not! even been xeferred.to‘by the I.0.,therefore, the

observation made by-the 1.0. under the caption Andlqu of

docunenfaxy evidence whicly, I wuote_

" Mr Maurya would have ensured avallibility of éhem*calﬁ
rQQuiréd for conducting practicals well in time in nu

4.

Consultaticn with t{he Frincipal ¥



8L, was not alloﬁed to submit t he requisitions
which I have given tovPrihcipaJ for the puxéhase of chemjcals
etc, on 42 12,98 and 23,01,99 by the I.0. In fect ofter

diScussLon on Chane - I, the I.0. roqued to recelve any

.defcnce docunmnts. L could not have dome more than what 1
< :

Bave dene in procuring the required chemicals etc. In fact

the purchases made, during November, 1998, after a gop of

“about two years was becaugs of my effOELS for which thc then

Hon'ble Chairman, V.M;C.,K.V,KhanapaLa wrote an appreciation
letter on 23 NovcmbéL '98 which I annexed as Annexure - 8
along witly my WLLLten Statement Howevar the 1.0. not only
rquTed to alan me to submit dgfencc darunmnts after djis.
cussion on LhaLge - I but the learned I1.0. did not even

conSideL the documents which are- dnnexed dlonn witu iy

S Written gLaLenLnL datud 19 9.2001.

That Sirk following my requisition datcd 23,01,99
after submltting Reminder No.)- datedv2ﬁ2,99, tha Pxincipal;
A.V,7Uanaparq made purchase nf Chemicals from Appichen -
Enterbrise which is not a Govt.approved Shop -and tiese
ChemLFals being of Inferior Yuality were. of no use, whéh
the erchase Bill dated 3.2,99 was Jent for my Signature/
ccxti%icatlon in ordcx to inc01pocate entLy into the atqc}

regiSter I received the Same by cecording my objectisn on

the body of the said Bill dated 3,2.¢9, Sk, I ostood vindi ated

when tl Audit objections were raised on the aforesaid

puxchése . The ﬂudit Heport makes an interesting revealation
that éhe pdymont was made on Vuplicate BIll. The focts was
bxougnt out ky me in my WLtho statenent Lo paragraph ~~Q
and in Suppoat thereof documents Annéxed as Anne§UIES ~ 14,7
and 16 respectively . Howeye;, Surprisingly befoxe‘comtng to

i

-
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w7 the conclusion which I have quot ed abOVe’the ledrned I.0,

. »

did not consider the contents of the Wiritten Statement
and documents agnexed thexeto specially in view of the

facts that he did not allow me to examine myself as defence

witness.

Under such aforesaid Circumstances |, I wgs
consiralned to advice the Students to bring chemicals Lie.,
100 ml methylated Spirit and 1000 ml distilled water so
that the Chemistry Practical Examination could be conducted
in a felr and efficient manner. However, the students dig
not bring the Same, I grouped them in a group instead of
dolng Practical individually and somelow conducted the

Practical Examination,

I requested the I.0. to call for the ansvier-script:,
to prove the aforesaid polnts but the 1.0. refused to call
those answer - Scripts of the Chemistry Practicals Exam

Ination'96-99 of Class XI students in question,

Sir, so far as documants No.l4 ~ 18 are concerned
in my Written Statement I have pointed out that these
documents were dictated by the Principal, K.V,Khanapara,
This fact was disclosed to me by girl students led by
Miss. Monallsa vas who voluntarily made a note on the leticy

dated 26,3.99 which I quote as follows -

" Mote ~ This letter is dictated by the Princlpal

Madam under coarcion and duress ",

The learned 1.0. while relying upon these documents
. ‘ -
did not make even a whisper about the aforesaid note meade

on the body of the letter dated 26.3.99 which is annexed

as Annexure - 12 to my Written Statement , I further stato



that {n view of tha statement mado by mo and the documents
annexed.as Annexure - 12 thid charge could not have been
proved without calling the girls etc. who said to have

written complaints against ma but the I.0. was reluctant

to take oral evidence for the reasons bast known to Lim.

In so far as pasting of notigs on notlce board is
concerned, this s not the part of the charges asnd tie
document No.12 belng the extract of the notlce has already

bsen commented upon in my Written Statement.

Sit, so far as the documents No.ll is concerned ;
it Is the photocopy of a letter of the Principal and the
Same has no evidontiary value and thys Lt is not tenable

in law.

Sle,So for as the docunent No,L3 L5 concerned , it
is a request letteyr dated 22,3.,99 wrltten by me and glven
to laborastory attendant of Chemistry department in order to
procure methylated spirit from the Chemicals shop to conduct
Class XI Chemistry Practical Examination 199699 but ¢ le
Sald Principal took the sald letter from bim when ha
requested her.1»§3r>' permission toe gojghe cliemicals shop
and the I.0. has also not comented upon thls letter i

bis enquiry report and therefore the same is also unsustainable

in law,

(c) LVefore I refer to the .Charge that I did not conduct
Practical of Private StudentS‘for Class XII on the pretext
of non;availability of Chemicals I must bring it to your
notice that in tng eariier exparte enquiry against mg, this
Charge was held as not proved, From the analysis made by the
I.0. Lt is not at all clear as to how lie came to thu’concluu

Slon that I refused to conducl the Praclical of Irivate .



(1) e

candidates of class XI1 on tha pretext of non-avablabiliiy

of chemimals . There 1s not even an iota of evidence on
record to show that the chemicals were available 4nd that

I did not conduct the examination, @n the otlier lrand

Annexure - 13 dated 3143.99 of my written Statemant dated
15.9.2001 is an evidence On.reCOEd to show that tiig chaoml ¢l
wera oot available and that I requested thg Principol to
sanct ion R:. 1000/~ for procuring the sams . All this w;s
ignored by the learned 1.0,. Further, there is nothing on

Lecord to show that I refused to conduct Practical Exomlngt o,

of Private students,

In view of above I respect fully submit that 1o

finding of the T.0. Ls unsustainable in law,

ARTICLE OF CHARGE . IV

That Sh.Maurya whileAfunctionLng as PGT(Chemistry}
at K.V,Khanapara during the academic vear
submitted tue Question papers for Session Ending Examns in
the stipulatad perlod as notiftiad by tlhe Pifncipal,

Thus, Mr.Maurya, PGT(Chem) has violated the rule
3(1)(1)(11)&(111) of CCS(conduc)Rules 1964 as extendcd 1o

the employges of KWV .5,

DEFE NCE

—————,

In order to prove this charge the department
Initially relied on 3 notice dated 3,2,99 (S1.Mo.23 of letter
dated 13.11.01) and a photacopy of the same was also given

to mo after fir/. .several repeated requests,by the I.0. and
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O receipt of the saig botice when I polintad out inter-

3ppears to have been discarded by the 1. 0. as no where
the I,Of refers to this partlcular document , Whereas tle
charge is tphat I did not Submit Quest ion Paper within
stipulated tinm The time was sald to have been stipulc
by document No.23 which has been discarded therefore
there {s no basis to Say that there was any stipulated
itiue WhLLh Was Laouth to my notice, However,1 malnt aing
that I am not in favonr of SLbﬁi*tiﬂg Question Pager in
advance ;g I have noticed during my tenure in K.V,Khanapara
that the - wards of the teachers get unGXpected high marks
in Cumulative Tests and final examlinat ions rompared to
the maxh” that they get in the Unit Tests, becaqse of the
aforesaid. Leason I was allowed by the earlier Principal

to pLGpaLe cyclostyled,uueution Paper one day before the
Cumulat}.ve Test held ip Nonembor'lQQB

Therefore there is no basis for I.O.'to

hold that I am guilty of non-compliance of the instructions
:of his xmmediate Superior authorities, While holding at

the same tlme that vide document . _at ;l.No.(2_b) dated
26,2, 99 Luat Pxincipol ordered me tg Submit: Gugstion Paper
by said ddto wit hout menticning whather 1 bave complieg

the order or not, The VGLY fact that I complieo with the
order of tﬁe Principal as ordered by her disproves the

aforesaid chiarge,
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MITICIE QF CHARGE —' V1

That Sh.R.S.Maurya, paf (Chem) hile working af
K 2V,Khanapara.during the academic yeaL 1998-99 had tampered
with the official documents ,

Thus,Sh.Maurya hod violated the Hule 3(L)(L)(Li)
8(111) of CCS (conduct)Rules 1964 as extended to tlie

employees of K.V.S.

DEFENCE

The aforesvid chierge is sought to be oroved on
the basis of document S1.No.23 a & b and SL.MNo.-1. The
document et Serfal No.23 a & b are the copy of tihe
relieving order of the C.O. wherein the I.0. observed
that time of departure has been written at 6:30 p.m. at
later stage on the copy of the letter of the C.0. to suit
his personal interest so that he could justify his late
arrival by 2 (two) hours at the Vidyalaya on the next
working day . Nothing can be farther from the truth and
I am compelled to state here that the learned I.0. did
not even go through even my Written Stetement which was
the only document in my defence, Since he refused to
record my statements during the enqulry proceedings. It
ls the caae of the Deportment that the exom., was conduct e
on 9,2.99 and 6,2.99 ot K.V,Narengi and 6.2,99 oe e Liiy
seturday on which doto the Reglonol 0ffice CLL.G.0,

“ Gaubhati remains closed and it hordly mattcers whether thao
examinalion was over early or.at 6:20 p.m. as stated by
me , as In both the cases the answers~script5‘and,award
L1ist could be submitted only on the next working day
1..,8.2,99 ofter 10:00 a.m, Therefore, the observation

of the learned I.0. that the time of departure mentioned



by me was to Sult my RPerSonal interceal ia JUStYiy oy Jata
Jrxlval on next working day by two hours ls wholly perverse

and imaginacy.

Sir, so far as allegation of,tampering s
concerned I state that there is np tampering, The date
and time s Lecorded f{m my Copy whereas in the Copy Sent
to C,B.S.B.,Gauhati, the date is thére, however time is
nol glven because it might have been sent by the K.V,Narangi
office to C.B,s.z. during working hours, I dig conduct the
'examination upto 6:30 P.m, I have not been chargad that
L ha oxamindtioﬁ Was ovar much balore 6:30 pow. and no
Cvidence 1s there on the record to Show that the eXxaminat {on
Was over before :30 p.m. Therefore, no mtive could be
attributed to me on the basis of conjectures and Surmises,
L accordingly submit tpat theie i3 no substance in t he
charge and therefeore the finding of tip I.0. is Unsustainatle

in law,

0 far as the remarks made in tle Peon-Book at

SL.No.~ 1 1s concerned I statg tiat column at S1.No.. 236,
relates to period after the Charg;s Were served on 19,8.99,
0o far as columy at Sl.No. - 182,184 and 219 are concerned
they do not fing mention in the statement of Lmputation
servad upon me, hbreoyer, in the Charge - Sheet c?}unm
No. 210 and 21 hag been reljed upon. The column Nos, ‘
which do nbt find mantion in the Chiorge ~ sheel and as well
as in the list of Uepaftnnntal document s ought to have

not been taken into consideration by the 7.0, 1n any view

ol the matter in coluii No,~1g2 and 184, I have ramarked

-
.

- o
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tho condition in which I recelve the letter for my safaequard
as 1 had invited the wrath of the Principal, K.V, Khanapars
by polnting out the defects/irregularities in purchase of
chemicals made bv her gnd sefused tos make antry Ln the

Stock-Fegister unless she initials the Bill dated 3.2.99,

Yo, far as entrles mode at column nos, 211 & 219
are concerned, since the Princlpal, K.V,Khanapara had
refused to talk’to me and did not accept any of my letter,

I sent my reply vide column no. 211 and under the same
clrcumstances, I communicated to hep vide column no,219 &
236, In fact the observations made in the Peon - Book
manifests the frustations of the C,Q, who was Lelng harassed
and is still being harassed at the bebest of the Principal,
KaV,Khanapara belng an lhonest, Sincere, dedicated and
upright ahd competent teacher. In View of above, the

aforesaid finding of the I.0. cannot be sustained in law,

_ i

Sir, with great respect I nmost Lumbly submii
that no charges have been proved against me and in view
of the irregularities pointed ocut above, I request your

goodself to reject the Inquiry Report and exonerate me .

!

C%:lev\"-""\ljct“‘"—”_— T
0 {)kl") uwv

Tours [althfully,

Enclosures :-

As stated above,

( R.S.maurya)
PGT (CUomLstry)U/u {
K.V, Khanapara,
C/o.Universal Book
Depot, )

Six Mile,Khanapars,

Gaubati - 22,
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
Regional Office,
“Chayaram Bhawan, Maligaon Chariali

' Guwahati-12 ; :
No.F.14-5/2001-KVS(GRY GGAR - DY Dated : 1.5.2002
ORDER . )

WHEREAS, Shri R. S. Maurya, ?GT(Chemistry),(Under Suspension), Kendriya
Vidyalaya, Khanapara was charge-sheeted under Rule ~14 of Central Civil Services
(Classification, Control & Appeal) Rules,1965 as extended to the cmployces of the
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan vide Memorandum of even number dated 9.8.99.

© WHEREAS, Pursuant to the Orders of the Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati Berch dated
28.06.2001, Passcd in OA No.20 of 2001, Shri N.D. Joshi, Principal, Kendriya
Vidyaluya, CNGC, Srikoona, Silchar, was appainted as new Inquiry Officer to re-inquire
into the charges framed against the said Shri R.S. Maurya, vide Order dated 31.8.2001.

WHEREAS, the Inquiry Officer has concluded the inquiry in keeping with the

+ provisions under Rulel4 of CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965, as extended to the employces of

KVS and Shri R.S. Maurya has cooperated with the Inquiry proceedings and also availed
the opportunities provided to hizui to defend his case.

WHEREAS, Shri N.D. Joshi submitted is report to the Disciplinary Authority, @
copy of which was provided to the said Shri R.S. Maurya for making representation
terms of Goverument of India’s Instructions under Rule-15 of Central Civil Services
(Classiﬁca_]tion, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965, vide Memorandum dated 22/2/2002 and
allowed extension of time as per his request vide letter dated 4.4.2002.

- . \ .

WHEREAS, Shri R.S. Maurya has submitted his written representation vide his

jetter dated 11.4.2002 and the grounds raised by him have been considered but can not b

acceded to. o . ~

. WIIIIEREAS, out of 06 Articles ofch'n,rgcs, 05 Articles of charges have been hiekd
proved by the Inquiry Officer. The charges under said 05 Articles arc as under :-

L. That the said Shri R.S. Maurya, I’GT(Chcmistry) during the academic year 1998- -
99 vient to  Kendriya Vidyalaya, Dinjan to conduct practical examination of
CBSE, Chenustry for class XII(Se) en 15.2.1999 without pernussion/Relicving
Order of the competent authority.

Contd...2/-
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4.

2)

That Shri R.S. Maurya had not conducted the Practical classes of class XI tiil
Jaouary,1999 and during the Comulative Te: 1998-99, all the students were
awarded 30/30 marks in Practical exams of Chemistry.

That Shri R.S. Maurya while functioning as PGT(Chem) during the year 1998-99
has refused to conduct Practical examination of Chemistry of class XI and askcu
the students to bring Chemicals for Practical examinations.  Shri Maurya also
refuscd to take class X1I, CBSE (AISSCE) 96 Chemistry Practisal sxamination
for private students.

That Shri R.S. Maurya while working as £GT{Chem) in KV, Khanupars duriiig
the academic year 1998-99 had not submitted the question papers for session
ending Examination within the stipulated period as notificd by the Principal

That Shri R.S. Maurya, PGT(Chem) while working at KV, Khanapura during the
academic year 1998-99 had tampered with the official documents.

AND WHEREAS, on carclul consideration of the report of the Inquiry Officer and other

‘tecords of the case, the undersigned has decided to accept the {indings of the Inquiry
Cfficer in respeet of Articles-1, 11, 111, I'V and VI as proved.

. AND WHEREAS, after considering the records of Inquiry and the facts/circumstances of

the cases, the undersigned has come to the conclusion that Shri R.S. Maurya, whiic

workii

L o

-
1

g as such

Lelt his dutics without the approval of the competent authority énd fefl the
students unattended who were under his charge. ) -

He. awarded the marks to the children without conducting the Practical
Examination in Chemistry.

He did not conduct the Practical for privatc candidates of class XII in Chemistry
and asked the students to bring Chemicals for Practical.

Cornitd..3/-
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(iv)
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)

That Shri Maurya during the academic year 1998-99 had nct submitted the
question papers for scssion ending Examinations in the stipulated period as

. notified. ! o SR
“That during the.year 1998-99, Shri Maurya had tempered the official documents
" aud thus committed serious misconduct under Rule-3(1), (1) (ii) & (iii) of CCS

(Conduct) Rules 1964 as_extended to the employces of Kendriya* Vidyalaya

Sangathan.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned in his capacity as Disciplinary Authority Orders
imposition of penalty upon Shri R..S. Maurya of removal from service with immediate
c{fect which shall not be a disjualification for future employment under the Government,

To

[

%\37 M [ ((‘u_/k Qe o
)

( DiKTSAINL ) [
Assistant Commuissioner

ShriR. S. Maurya,

PGT(Chemisiry), (Under Luspension),
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khane,ara, ,

C/o Universal Book Deanol,

Six Mile, Khanapara,

Guwahati-22.

Copy to :

]'i
2.

The Px‘inc‘ipal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara
The Deputy Commissioncr(Admn), KVS(lars), New Delhi for information.

Assistant Commissioner

TS TSk h e ate re i irrory

-
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L B | (SEE RULE 42 )

GE\J"RAL A;WLINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

|
! : SR Gd"“'uul BENCH;
BN OBDEF SHEET | 0
£ T oM Original “wPplécation No, :l'\9 ,/.:U-WL )
e <o Mese Petition Ny -
' “:  " o b;pntbﬁmﬁ ﬁétitioh No., . /
o _f; —_— Rsview:Application NU:_muwm_vww__",__
i
| Apple ats. . & (’\ . VLOuw#%—
j o o “VS:, ,
! : R,e.spo"d an‘@ (s) _;‘Uj.;fw@_;.f‘:._ﬁ‘t‘f -.;_”L? A ]
AN b . ¢ .
Advocate - for the Applecaw+/5) *”"D R My g L M8 T Jehan, ¢
. IR TR
)
Advocate for the Respondat 'S) K\I’S) S Lo h
hﬁgﬁes STERE Registry "t 755Ee t'ML“BYdEf"BfufﬁémffiHGHST~—“_~__*_

’%1757102 x Heard Me., Shamina Jahan, learn-
' ed counsel for the applicant and alsp
{ Mre MiK. Mazumdar, learned counsel

{ for the Raspondents at length,

7 qmar\% .
The application is directaed
against the order datad 1.5.2002
| whereby the Respondent authority
, imposed upon the applicant a penalty
! Contd/-
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3 ; Contd., _ 3
“ L 17.7.02 of removal Ffrom Servica, as a pyst
c ) S 2t i Graduats Teachep {PGT) in Chamistry,/\f?B
L o . KVS, Khanapara after halding an
S . : P eﬁhuiry.-Againat 8n order of removal

; S j - 8te, under the 8ervicag Rules, apnlica-
co T Ble to the applicant, gne can prefer
an appeal for redressal gof 9rievances, ,
; _ : o Ms, Jahan, the leathed counsal fyp the '
?Vﬁ { o appliéant submitted that the applicant
: f{" ? in fact preferresd an'éppea; under Rula
! C . R 23 af:Lhe Centrd) Civi) Servicea
s ; | . (ClaSSiFication Control & Appeal) Ruleg
B 1965 cn 8th May,2002, The 1eapneg
- N counsel submitted that as per office
o , : - Memo dated 20,11,86 issued by the Govt,
o . . f ' . of India such appeal is tg be dispposag
g ; o S . T of Uithin a-monfh'From the date of
i ‘ S " : . receipt of the appeal, The learned
e f o | . - ' counsel for the applfcart further
1 - v submitted that since 1t wag ot dons
: ‘ <] the Tribunal has ample jurisdicdtion
f : c ' to enterﬁain the appeal, The learnad
‘counsel algg subritted that the bar
put under sectign 20 of the Adminiat pra-
tive Tribunalg Act, 1985 (i) not
"“'apply in the instant Case, in as much
© as the impugned order imposing penalty
e lgper se illegal, yithoyt jurisdiction
and viglative of Principles gf Natural
Justite, '

Ue have 9iven our anxigys
eensidsration on the mattier, Rs mentig-
o o 3“2 o " ned‘earliér an appeal ig provided
ST T e ?i . ~ "uhder the statue against sych order
: ’ 88 a redressal, The applicant hag
v Praefsrred an appeal uhich hasg not been

; disposed of, Under the scheme of thg
Adminigstratiye Tribunals Rect, a
, Tribunal, ordinarily is not tq admit
R ,ﬁmmai imgildg el 2o, 8napplication ynless it ig satiefied
M'. - “E‘:;iggi;u‘“.\ — that the applicant hag availed of a]]
' ;‘wr:;v‘h:ﬁzHJQ R VR ;.‘ o the remedies availéble.to the applicant
E P L Admittadly, the apslicant prefarread
o ) ’{ L ‘ an éppeal which is yat tg pe disposed
TRE i e ofs The Respondent authority no daubt,
A o 89 contended by the anslicant,

S

3a

were
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ra2guired tg dispuse of such applicatign
8s pear ghidelinea, ®xpeditiolpsly, but
that by itgeylr will- not be a Qround tg

;

i

i

§

§

i .

; In the circumstanges, we are not

i inclined tg admit the 3pplicatign at

I this stage and insteag elloy the

g réspondent authority g dispose of

8 ;‘the apbeal!expeditiously. Accordxngly,

I} we dirpect the réspondents tg dispos g

. ofF the appeal within one month from
the date of receipt of the order {f ngt

5already disposed of ang communicatg

g the grder to the 8pplicant expeditiocusly,

oIt is needlsss to say that it will

; aluaysAbe open to the applicant to move

§ this Tribunay if he go 2ggrieved,

i

The applicatign g accordingly
'—;\‘i disposed of, Ng order as to costg,
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAY A SANGATHAN
(VIGILANCE SECTION)
18 INSTITUTIONAL AREA
SHAHID JEET SINGH MARG
NEW DELHI-110016.

No. F. 8-73/2002-KVS (Via.} , Dated: /5 ~11-2002

ORDER

Whereas, the penzity of removal from the services of K VS was imposed upon
Shri R.S. Maurya, ex-PGT (Chem.) Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara by the Assistant
Commissioner, KVS, Regional Office, Guwahati being the Disciplinary Authority vide
order dated 01-5-2002.

Whereas, the said Shi R.S. Maurya filed an appeal dated 08-3-2002 against the
aforcsaid order of the Disciplinary Authority to the undcrsigned being the Appcllate
Authority. The Appellant bas been personaiiy heard on 27-8-2002,

Whereas, the appellant said during the personal hearing that appeliant was not
given chance to inspect the documents, could not cross-examine the witnegses becauge
they were not produced, the defence documenis were not taken on records and the
appellant submitted question papers on time and not tempered with the relieving arder

issued by Kendiiya Vidyalaya, Narangi.

Whercas, the Disciplinary Authority has informed with reforence to the points
raised by the Appellant during personal hearing, as under ; -

L All the listed documents and additional relevant documents were checked and
' Xerox copies also supplied to the appellant on different dates mentioned below :

A) on 18-10-2001 - 12 documents
D) on 13-11-2001 - 39 documcnts
C)  on17-11-2001 - 08 documents
D)  on29-11-2001 - 02 documents
2. There was no witnesses by which the Articles of charges were pronosed to be
susiained. — '

L9

The g defence witnesses introduced by him ¢id not sproifically sxcationed agny
peint relovant to the case. Hence same were niot taken on records by thic Inquiry
Officer. :

S

4. . There was no question of Chemicals not being in stock. Special permission wae
given to him to purchase chemicais worth Rs.50,000/- which remained sealed till
| the day of his termination. No entry was made in the stock register. 25 ltrs of
spirit was also purchased. The VMC was nol aware and iherefore the question of
¥ approval does not arive. The Principal was also not informed by him and it came

to her knowlcdge after students complaincd,

Q M ' . Ceont, on -2-

v




5. He had not submitied auestion papere on time ag per the schodile incntioned
below:

a) Date of serving notice for question papers was 2-2-99.

b) Last date of submission was 15-2-99, He did not submit quegtion papers
btill 254299 it was reported fo Principal on 25-2-99 by the incharge

examination.

[

¢) The Principal issued an office order on 26-2-99 which was acknowledged
. by hn[n and then he submitted qucstion papcrs.

} . !

6. -1 He tampered with the relieving order by adding “after 6.30 p.m.” unauthorisedly
t which amount to tompering of records. ‘

4 ' '
- AND WHEREAS, laking into consideration (he record of the case, facts and
circumstances of the case, what atated by Appellant during personal hearing, the
undersigned has come to the conclusion that the penalty imposcd by the Disciplinary

Authority is commensuraté to the proved guilt and that there appears no need to interfer
with the order of Disciplinary Authority,

from the services of KXV3§ iroposed by Disciplinary Authoiity and rejects the avresl Sied

P
g3
o gt

M
(D. 8. BIST)
’ Joint Commissioner (Admn)
{ : & Appellate Authwrity |
Copyto:. o '
/ Shri R.S. Maurya, Ex-PGT (Chem.), C/o Universal Book Depot, Six Mile,
Khanapara, Guwahati 22,
2. Assistant Commissioner, KVS, Regional Office, Guwahati along with documents
of the ‘case forwarded vide his letter dated 03-7-2002. ‘
Guard file.

o
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%, Radhey Shyam Maurya.

i

; ) . . »a.;n.-u--a.ﬁtppll‘qmﬂtﬁ

R ﬁft?%pl:@nd&‘nt%-

r WREITTEN STATEMENT FILED BY THE RESPONDENT NO.1 %2,

1. That the Respondents have received a am&' mf  O&  and

rave  gone through the seme. Same and except th statensnts

bhich are gpecifically denied and resis may‘; treated as
total deniai. Th& statements which are not borne on  records

e also denied and the applicant iz strictest proof

Mhereof.

S S S —

e

& That the answering Respondents before praceeding in the

datter parawise by to place the brig! history of the case.

' ) -/
The appiicant {8hri R.S.Maurya, PGET.Chem., ! kendriya

%1dya1aya, Khanapara was pilaced under Suspension vide this

Qiflcw ovder Mo, id4-5 ’EW«th\GF’/“QQIWWM, dated Bi.86.9%. in
»damwliance KVE {Hars! letter No.F. 42-10/99-EVGIEatt. 1110,

. d"lq:z’nfj 1@9&.’«1 '.j

{ Digciplinary proseedings under Rule 14 of Central Civil

ihstituted against Shri FR.S.Maurya, PGT  (Chemistry?,

Renbpofdend no i £2.

-

Service (Classification Control and Apeal), Rules, 1965 were ?

§1 Cenn
fﬁivoéifidk:

KT =03
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\ | N A

#ndriye Vidyalays, Rhanapsve, vide this office Memaoyanciim

w84, deated 2.08.99 on the following

riicies of chargesy—

Trat e saitd  Bhreid M. 3. Maurya, witi 1

£

functiconing as P&T henistvy?, Hendriye Vidyalava,

Ehanapara, Guwehati duving the academic yeay o L90E-

e dn

P went to Kendriys Vidyalaya, Dinjal o conduct
sractical aex

I Sr b g PR et T it o -
sxaminaticn of CBSE, o

FIf{8c,. (uls! 1.8, 1993 withonst peralissions

relieving by oh

Py

2 conpeiont aubthoritby.

2,

That Brvi F.5SoHau

Ut ya, while funﬁtijhing as PET

(Chemistry) FKendriyva Vidyalaya, Hhanapaﬂ% had  nat

conducted  the pracbical classesz of C1d8%s Y1 +ili

Jayggary 9% and during the cumuiative Test 199899
pxamination &1l students were awarded 3G/3) marks

in practical examinatinn of Chemistry.

That  duving the session 199899, Shri
LB .Maurva  while f@nctiwning &% PﬁTﬁﬁhwﬁi%tYy),
Eendrive Vidvalava, Fhanapara has refused b takse
Wraaﬁical gaamiration  of Dhemistry of Class X1
(1998-%5) and ashed the students to bring chemicals
for practical. Ehwi-ﬁyufy& also refused Yo take

A

CREE (AXBA0E T T aY

Whemistry Fractical examinaticn Tor

Private studernts.

That Shri R.S.Maurya while working A

PGT(Chem) in Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara during
the academic year 1996~9%, had not submitted

2




M

eaanian  andiag gucsatdon papess in e stipuleted

saved ax ao9iiiivd by the Prioncipael.

vt Trat  onito By vorking ae PETWhemistry)  ak

Peyi, Whatnapare during the period

126R- 2% never sttended asszeables, stafl ssetings

calieod oy ke Principal thue Bt R.H.Maucya had

nod oboved the svdore nf She Principaid.

o
L)
‘

Fhat =04 BUR Moy g ohdle fuanchianing in the

¥

A

ook vty ah osedhe ye id}uiﬂyuﬂ Llhanapara
. o
ooyeas 99899 haa teapiered the

i

el bt,dﬁmmn af imrutabione af piscsndust 'fm abahay Lo

ot which the Srdlicies of chavelry weve

b

-,
baszed, ¥hoother with 2

ist% of documendts by owhich, tha charge were propused to be

sustained; ware alus forvarded to hiam.

Ghri B.8.Haurya Tolled to wsbipit his written octatoment

o f his deforce on the above chargeshest within the-

stipulated Sime. Moo dingly Shri RO,

Bautanm, Mrincipal,

Hendriya WVidvaleya, T40 Upper 8hdllong was  apooisted  an

i~

saauivy Mfrcer  fao annadva onto the

»

chavges  vide Oidey

S L R P S S AN 1 PR A VS A wdaid, e 12.8%.99 aiyd . Sh

WG appointed He proennnbing Qv $3

CMoLF L 14-T/99-HYSRR T CTDIG-3D . dabag §3.9.9%.

M =4

Regarding ﬁ@n*paymant of subsistence allﬂwante§* Thp

1€.0, i.e. Shri R.S.Maurya was informed time and again by the




¢

X

unégrrigned vide Lhie office letter Mo.14-5/9%-KVE )/3@@“*

2

g1, dated ©@1.7.9%, dated 10.88.%9, dated 20.08.93, da%ed
17,01 . 2008 dated 27.01.2880 and the B.D.O 2.e. the Frincipal
ﬂendriya - Widvalaya Khanapara vide her lettey

UH:I.T?‘PV S A2 RAG S 205, dated 22.6.92 dated $1.67.9%,

1@,m3¢9% requested to furnizh certicate under F.R.G3¢23  for

Cpayment of subsistence al.ovance but he did not comply with

it. As such the once of nor-payment of subsistence allowance
. A\

lies on the C.0. and rot ith the Disciplinary authority  or

e

the Drawing and Dizbursing dfficer.

Tt 1w aiso bo oubmit that whenever the certificate

L under FROOS302) was zubnifted/ received by the D.D.0O. the

nayment of  eubsizticnce allowances was ngde te Shri
F.G.Maurya. Neo payment of subszistence allowvarnce is pending
with ®his o/fice wor D.NOL f.e. the Frincipal Kendriya

Vidyalaya, Khanapara.

The Inguivina OfFf.cor, vide his  letter No.F . REM/KV-
h%/““m’@k@z!%u“, dzte d 27 .035.2000 gave the fiﬁdingé that
Avticles I,. 11, 1V % VI against Shri R.S.Maurya has been

'aatabliﬁheﬂ, and proved  and fArticle ITT O has partiall Y

eastabliched & proved

A copy of  the veport of Inagulry  was sent to  Shri

M. Maurva v o Mevmes M T, VAR AE9-RKYGOER /420 dated
4 T ¥ »

oG4, 2068 and e wan given an opporiunidy of  making such
submissicons 4 his defence on the report of inquiry as he

desired, Shri K.S.Maurya has not made any submission in this

régard within the atipuiate& period.



On careful considevation of the report of the Ingulry
fficer and other records of the case, the undersigned has

dacided to  accept the findings of the Inguiry Officer in

geﬁgeat of Arsicles I, 11, 1Y & Y] as proved and Article ITI

t

ﬁarﬁiaily proved.

After considering the reoorvds of the Inguiry and  She

Facts and rcircumstances of the case, the undersigrnad has

et

{ ) ! ] » Iy
tome  to  the conclusion that Bhri R.S.Maurya (1 lef his
dutizs without the appraval of the compatent authority and
feft the childran undey hig charge, as unattendsd, (1i) He

awarded  waris o cnildren without conducting the practical
i

mmamiﬁatimmag Ciidls He refused o take practical
evaminations of CBSE(AISSIEITZ9 Chamistry & asked the
1

1 .

1 ‘ . i} . o f 1

students  fo bring Chemicals for Fractical. (iv) during the

cademic year 199899 had not subeitted asssion  ending

T

[ .. . e .
questions apers in the stipulated date as netified by the
papers , ¥

rincipal, (v that during the year 1998-9% Shri R.9.Maurya

oy

had tempered the official documents  and  thus  conmitted

&iacmnduct under Rule S¢i=-412 €iid & (1i) of CCB(Conduct?
!1

Rules 1964 as extended to the employees of KVE and hence

rnds  of justice reguire that the penalty of removal  from

Iservice with immediate effect which shall not be a
|

@iﬁqualifiaatimn for  future employment under the KV be

Limposed upon him.

jin the F/N of 26.05.2000 to impose the penalty of removal of

}Vidyalaya Sangathan with immediate effect (Ref.FPage 12 wof

Enmta sheet) which shall not be a disqualification for future

Wﬂ

In view of the above it was decided by the uﬁdaraigned_

ﬁﬁhri f.8.Maurya, PET(Chen) Jfrom service ot kendriya =



i .

L
i
o eaployeent  undesr MYG, Accordingly the order was  despatched
]
ﬂ vide this office arder Mo F.14-B/99-BUSGRY /197779, dated
i 59.5&;“4‘&@@
1
i It ig further to sbtzte that a representaticn from  Shri
| \

S

;o submission of hie written repressntetion was

oo Gth May 2802, (Ref.Memorandum  NodF . 14-5/99-EM8 (BR ) /490,

¥ dated 20.4.2002.

- The applicant had éubmitted a appeal against the
said order, which had also been considered by the competent
authoy ity and gl s cabatold ot viide VG CHORE 2 oy der
o Mo, B 14 f:ﬁ@@»W MV g} dated 5,2.20@1. Shri R.ﬁ.ﬁauv;a has
Pfited & cowrt cann vide 884 RNe,2g/on0l,  before the €07,
| fuwahati  Rench.  The Hon'ble CAT, vide crder  dated

TER.LB6.2BBL, divected to restart dhe

sponivy by appeinding  a
v Eneuiivy Officer, Accordingly  B8hoN.DLJoshi, Frincipal
Fendriys  Vidyaloya, OMED, Sriboona, Silchar Region, was

appainted  as new ingquivy officer. After conducting the rve-

Uimquiry, as per direction of the UAT, the Inguicy Officer
‘hﬂ% subimitved  the inguiry veport, vide his  letter dated
FELELERRZ, The Innuivy Dffleer in hig ?ewert,'auhmithed that
Article 1, I3, 11T, IY and Y1 mtands proved and Article Y
fnm% proved.  The Disciplinary  Authority afser careful
Coonsideration of th@nimquiry ropmrd ”uhm& ted by the Ingquiry
]foicer, imposed the wmajor penalty of removing Shyi
wﬁ.éu%aurya, PETC h@mii Kendriya Vidyalaya, Khanapara, from

lthe services of Fendriyva Vidvalaya GSangathan, vide this
\

R

tr.:rf‘flr'e:» arder NooF.14-5/2001~KVE(GR) /E6632-42 dated 1.5.200

&

K.8.Maurya was rveseived in  thig office in the A&/N of
26.5.2000 by the time. The time given to Mr. Maurva for

alraady erpired

| 80
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]

fTha appliﬁant filed appeal hefore the Joint Commissioner

ii&dmn) antd  the Appellate Authority, New Delhi. The said
!
rauthority passed the appellate order dated 15,11 .2062

upholding the order dated 1.5.2002.

}

ﬂw. That w.r. to the stateaent made in para 1, 2 & 2 the

anawering, Respondents offer no comment on it.

i, That w.r. B the

.

+d

stetement made in para 4.1 & 4.1 of

Jthe DA, The amswering Fespondent offer no comment on it.
15. That w.v. %0 the statement made in para 4.2 of the OA

'thm answering Respondents while denying the contention made
jtherain and beg to state that in the instant prac&eding the
:cerﬁifiﬁataﬁ given by the authorities have got no bearing
fand those certificates certainly would not have heliped him
j‘J'..r\. any way in defending the matter. The plain reading of the

‘fArticie of charges will rveveal the fact of his performance.

6.  That w.r. to the statement nade in para 4.4, 4.5 & 4.6
cof  the 08, the answering Respondents while denying the
%cantentian made therein heg to state the allegation made
f againet the Respondent No.4 je without any basis. The
“applicant\ ta frame a case of malafide entangle  the
p'Reﬁpmnd@nt Nood in this 00 wheveas the Respondent No.4  is
- not the authority concevned o draw any such proceeding. The
; applicant  to subvert his illegalities made cevtain false

“allepations against the Respondent No.d having them to be

"Personal Ground” which has got no basis.

L



et v e N e

Tapplicant & ohance

7 Thﬁt Wer . to the statessnt sade in pava 4.7 of the 00
the .Qﬁﬁw&Fiﬂg Raspondents vhile reiterating the statement
made  above  (parve~?) bheg to stals  that the anthority
concerngd in amﬁtwmpiatium of disciplinary proceeding ploced
the applicant under suspension vide avder dated iuﬁ;ﬁg
Ennexure-t  to the 06 ot page 3959, which was followed by
Annexure-7  te the UA memcrandum of charues datasd 2.8.99

e iesing F frticie of charges, statement of impuistion of

Imisconduct  with all relevant factual aspect with list  of

-~

docunents were jesued to the applicant.

B. That w.r. to *he‘ statement made in para 4.8 2 4.9 of
s Of the answering Pespondents beg bo state that the Rule
auiding %hé field rowevey does rob contemplate  supply  of
document ov inspection of @EE same at the charossheet siage,
the  Hontble Tribunal in the procesding  however  gave the
s ewaning the recovds and with  that
shservation dirsctinn was issusd o start the zame de  nove

fram the etage of appointment of 1,

~

E That w.r. to bthe statessnt made in para 4,182 4,11 of
the 06 the answering Fespondents bea to state thet pur suant
o the judgment dated 28.6.810 the applicant was aliowed f

submit written shtatement and on receipt of the same Mr.

LD Joshi,  Principal, Fendrive Vidyvalaya, Brikona ann  Sri

P, S, Ranas Rao were entrusted with the assignment  of 10

lard PO to conduch the sncuwivv.

1@, That wir. to the statement made in para 4.12 ef the OA

the answering REﬁpﬂnﬁéﬁﬁﬁ while categorically denying 'the

statement made therein beg to state that all the reasconable



i

oppartunities were inen te the applicant and the relevant
documents inaiuding the additional documente were furnished
B the applicant. Particulars of documents ﬁupplieﬁ
inspacted by'th@ applicant on varvious dates acting on  his

various representations are aiven below.

i) On 18.10.2001 | 12 documents .
i1 On 13.11.2001 39 documants
idi) On 17.11.2001 88 documents
ivi On 29.11.2081 53 dacuments

1i. That w.r. to the statzment made in ﬁa?a 4.13 of the 0A
the answering Respondents while denying the contenticns made
therein beg to state that the concerned auwthority while
examining the rvelevancy of the matter vis-a-vis the changes
may allow tﬁe delinguent fore additional materials such as
additional  document and witnesses if necessity arises. If
tha chargses are clear and established the said authority may
not lock into any other material in connection with the said
proceedings. It is therefore the duty of the delinguent o
state fh@ relevancy of such additional materials alongwith
the prayer and it is not mandatory that all those materiale
need to be proceed to the delinguent. 1t is also provided by
the Rules that the delinguent must show the prejudice in

absence of those materials. However, in the instant case

while complying with the judgment passed by the Hon’ble

Tribunal and the Fules guiding the field all the reasonable

apportunity was provided to the present applicant.

12, That with vegard to the statement made in paragraph
4.14  the answering Respondents deny the correctness of the

same and beg to state that, all the reasonable opportunity

w

15>
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15. That

made in  para
W3, 4.24 %

provided to the pre

slycant and the i

lesus raised
te vevealad in the introduction pavrt of
Eﬁamiry Report. The Applicans each
3

for production of dooumsnts

the
and every ne - prayed
L piecs meal and even
o that the

b jee
avthariby

cting
docampnts.  I6 is

alliowed him o inspect all tagethsr 61
w thevreiore, e contention raised
& ie not correot

L

S

ey
i

in  this

13 That with

E)

Boregard o the ctatement made in pera 4,15,
answering Respondents wnile denying the contentian
medie  thersin  beg  to state  that during the o ourese  of
g it was polnsed cut fo hio
allagation

ack b T el 3

vaegarding  the

P
L

said
e fpplioant sccepted the same. In th
e BT i T Dol o Wt

PN
]

veoords oy baining to bhe

"gaid proceeding
Feveais Lhe fwrh that proceduve as per the Rule ouiding the
haw been fol

fallowved at no point of &

s denied with oany oopovbund by

faimlg

5..1»
E?

L

e the

IR L6 !r%;;‘] " & t‘

~
o

57 hearing.

4. That with regard

magde in

!
.
9, 4.20

nara 4.17,
and 4,21 the answering Respondents
V' g\

whila
raating and vreaffirming the

R

et

statanents made ahove bag
ete that, aofter suboliss:on of the P.Q. brief
i _ . } ; Ty o

repnrt was  suo him, the

gmepaivy
iwmplied  fo

Al applicans thernafter
isubmitied  his  representaticn | against the

engul vy
riscipliinary  Subority on receipt of Lhe

‘kfﬁpfﬁﬁﬁﬁiaﬁiﬂﬁ and  after

f

careful

congideration
@&*ﬁy!ﬁl% pasesd She order dated

s
\ 1

1.,%EEEZ removing nim ¥ :
bervice.

g :

L

with regard to the statemen
R ’

2 4.23 the answering Respmndentsl while
1 ; ’

1@
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e
| | '

| | / : q}n/
} reiterating and reaffirming the statement made above beg to

,1 : e : S
i Q&at@ that providing 211 the resums opportunity = the
N , - .

appelliate suthority decided the matter and taking into

|
o

gnﬁidﬁrmtimﬂ the gravity of misconduct while upholding the

ﬁ‘ -

| I i '
} p%nalty rejscted the appeal..

}lé. That with regard stetemsnt made in the para O te 11 tﬁé
| | | |

}aﬁﬁw@ring Respordents while denying the contentions  made

‘fﬁevein beg to state that the proceeding was

Fule  and as such there is oo ground to challenge the
me  and as such there is no zoope to provide a relief  to
2 present applicant, It iz therefore the Fespondents pray

ybﬁf&vm this Hon'ble Tribunal not to interfere in the matter

‘ B ~

- | | -1

concluded as

Lo

S F A



VERIFICATION

1, Sunder Singh Sehrawat, S/o Shri Harish

Chander, Age about 52 years, presently working as the
Assistaht Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Saneathan,
Guwahati Region, Maligaon Chariali, Guwahati - 12, do

; here by verify that the statement made in paraeraphs 1,2(?), 3 4
‘5'6‘—‘!.,13,12‘,‘! 3J4-1¢.  are true to my knowledee 309 those '

made in paragraphs z(e),® are based on records.

'

1
‘ R E . |
i

| ~ And I sien this verification on this Z7the ,jamuwua/ »
| da.y of 2003 at Guwahati.

1

Place : Guwahati

DEPONENT

Date ¢t 27-/-03 .

R "
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crannwenses ROESpondsnte.

WRITTIEN STOTEMENT FILED BY THE RESPONDENT NG L3

the Respondsnts have received a copy of {04 and
pone Shrough the szme. Sans and groept the statements

i‘

b : B pyisa-face cace
i ’

et except those made in the weitten statemunt

Which

total denial. The

are specifically denisd and rests may bhe

treated as

&
wEn

statements which are not bovne on

dernied and the applicant is

-
A

Meraaf,

» That the aforemertioned Respondents Mo.3 beg to state
hat he has been arvaved as a party Respondent in

thies 04

ithout any basis. At fhat relevant point of time he was the
Lommissivner and $he Meviplinary Avthority of  the

in th

B

Driginal aApolication

however , the

has failed b make out o

In this circumatances the Eespondent Mo.®  offers oo

already

Hled by the respondent no.i & 2. and he relies on the same.

4

IS voca k.
RF 0D

gt



The Respoadent no.d however, prays befors  this

Hor®hle Tribunal bo placs all the relevant materisals at  the

time of hearing of the case,

T That t%aking into conmideration the written statoment
H filed by the Respondent no. 1 % 2 the respondent no.d prays

pefore this Hon'ble Tribunsl oot bo dnterviere in the matber

and to dismiss the 08 with costd.

[ 14
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VERIFIZATION

-

I, Shri Deo Kishan Saini, son of Sri C. L. Saini, aged about

53 years, presently woxhemo as the Assxstant Commissioner, Kendriya
Vidyalaya Sangathan, < Cngam “Cha nd 1ga;h ?O

<y do hereby verify that the statement made in paragraphs are true to

my knowledge and those made in paragraphs are based on records.

And 1 sign this verification on this the =44 day of
(Jan.,}003at Chandigarh.

Place gghirlqgga rh. /ﬁ%wu‘t‘ s
DEPONENT

Date: 2 )~ 03- 2003
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[ 1
f ‘ g:_?_!ﬁnf\gﬁa RN AN N E A BN, ‘:""’ ;é@ﬁa
b |
| ) :
! - Eadhey Shyam Maurya, . ;
| ; ;itnnq*nnunn&@?liﬁﬁ“\nt“n. |
| ) - Vg -
(- Eu.V.8. & Ors
[
| erneeassen. Respondents.
; WRITTEN STATEMENT FIILED BY THE REGPONDENT NO.4,
ih That the R@spmﬂdentﬁ have received a copy of O/R and
ihave gone through the same. Same and except the statements
tWhich are specifically denied and rests may be treated as

tatal denial. The statements .whiczh are not borne on  records
L . . . : . '
Jare  also denied and the applicant is sivictest proaf

thaereof.,

£v - That the Respondent Mo.d {for the shake of brevidty begs
o state that she will rely upon the written statement filed
by the réspéndéﬁi"nafi"& Z. However she denies  the
!tmﬂtmntimn ratae by the applicant in para Gady 4.0 & 4.6 of
Fha DA and state that the epplicant only with the aalé

purpose  to create confusion in the matter and $o  draw  the

sympathy of the Harn’ble Tritunal entangled her in the mabtber

i

without any basis. It is further stated that she is not . th

.-

S N

%mmpetent authaovrity o proosed departﬁemtally against the
%pﬁlitanﬁ arid the story narvated by the applicant is false
| ' '

1 )

and fabricated and same has got no beaving in this case.

a, That in view af the aforesaid facts and circumstances

%he DA deserves to be dismissed with cost.
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VERIFICATION

Cam . BoDas, ~
I ) §3mﬁ . '«n}%;w nuz%a‘uuunhun'y a':\C's(":'.’d

. at
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aboub EZQ,sagyEarﬁ? wﬁ@ S

proasent  working as Frincipal, K.V, Bhanapara, Buwaheti~22,

de heveby  solennly affive and verify that the statements

made  in thie paragraph ¢%4m6"243uu§@.gh“. are true to @y

Erovwiedge and those made in para..Z,Cg);.n,“..,;u. are

cmatters of recdrds which 1 believed to be true and rest are

cay humble submission before the Honfble Tribunal.

And 1 sign this verification on this the 270.day of
Jemsen, 2003

rss }WSL“/”

17




